State of West Virginia
Purchasing Division

Post Office Box 50130

x709022004
M H CORBIN INC
8420 ESTATES COURT

PLAIN CITY OH 43064

Depariment of Administration

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

800-380~-1718

Request for
Quotation

2019 Washington Street East

858C2029

MICHAEL AUSTIN

5306-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

BY ORDER

VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

62/06/2008

BID OPENING DATE:

02/27/2008

BID

OPENING TIME

Di:

30PM

0001

EA
1
ENERGY ABSORPTION

apP

TO PROVIDE MATERI
ENERGY ABSORPTION
ABSORBING TERMINA
ABSORPTION SIYSTEM
ENERGY ABSORPTION
DEVICES AND [TRINI
DEVICES.

PER THE ATTAICHED

EXHIBIT 3

LIFE OF CONTRACT:
YEAR OR UNTI|L SuC
NECESSARY TOj OBTA
ORIGINAL CONTRACT

s afe n + & @

936-28

SYSTEM/MAINTENANCE

EN END CONTRACT

ALS REQUIRED FOR THE

SYSTEM GREAT {(GUARDR
L) ATITENUATING DEVICE
QUADGUARD ATTENDUATI
SYSTEM QUADGUARD -~ H

SPECIFICATIONS AND DR

THIS CONTRACT BECO
AND EXTENDS FOR A
H "REASONABLE TIME™ T
IN A NEW CONTRACT OR
. THE "REASONABLE TI

.

NDT EXCEED TWELVE
TIME™ THE VENDOR
REASON UPON GIVIN
WRITTEN NOTICE.

CONTRACT.

(12); MONTHS. DURING
MAY TERMINATE THIS €O
G THE| DIRECTOR OF PUR

UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIIONS ARE STIPULA
IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT,
PRICING SET HEREIN ARE

THE TERMS,
FIRM FOR THE LI

MAINTENANCE OF
AIlL ENERGY

S, ENERGY

NG DEVICES,

S ATTENMUATING

TY INDUSTRIES TRACC ATTENUATING

AWINGS

MES EFFECTIVE ON
PERIOD DF ONE (1
HEREAFTER AS IS
RENEW THE

ME™ PERIOD SHALL
THIS "REASONABLE
NTRACT FOR ANY
CHASING 30 DAYS

TED ELSEWHERE

CONDITIONS AND

FE OF THE

SIWV% 21, L7 1y £

"”TELEPHONE-‘.

& /Y- ?7

DATE

'3.- 5274

2~/&-oF

V..

FEIN

$)-1)322¢% &

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

[HET:




State of Wes

709022004
M H CORBIN INC
8420 ESTATES CO

PLAIN CITY OH

% . Depariment of Administration
; Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

REGNUMBER;:

Request for =

t Virginia .
Quotation

858C2029

306-5h8-2402

MICHAEL AUSTIN

800-380-1718

URT
BY ORDER
43064

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS ELOCALES AS INDICATED

TE PRIN

02/06/2008

BiD OPENING DATE

02/27/

2008

BID OPENING TIME

01:30PM

RENEWAL: THI
WRITTEN CONS
SUBMITTED TO
DAYS PRIOR T
BE IN ACCORD
ORIGINAL CON
(1> YEAR PER

S CONTRACT

ENT OF THE| SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR,

D THE| EXPIRATION DATE.

ANCE WITH

I0DS.

CANCELLATION
RIGHT TO CAN
NOTICE TD TH
SUPPLIED ARE
TO THE SPECIT

OPEN MARKET

MARKET, WITH
ESTIMATE, IT
IMMEDIATE BDE
CAUSES (INCL
PORTATION OR
OF WORK.)

QUANTITIES:
APPROXIMATIO
THE STATE SP
THAT THE CON
ORDERED FOR
WHETHER MORE

.

CLAUSE :

EMS SPECIF|IIED ON THIS CONTRACT FOR

NS ONLY,
ENDING UNIT.
TRACT

OR LESS THAN THE QUANTITIES SHOWN.

CRDERING PRO
WRITTEN STAT,
THE VENDOR F
THE CRIGINAL
VENDOR AS AU

CEDURE :

THORIZATION FOR SHIPMENT,

MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL

THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30}

SUCH RENEWAL SHALL
THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE
TRACT| AND SHALL BE LIMITED| TO TWO (2) ONE

¢ THE| DIREICTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE
CEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN
E VENDOR IFf THE COMMODITIE[S AND/OR SERVICE
OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR| DO NOT CONFORM
FICATIONS |[OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN.

THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING MAY
AUTHORIZE A [SPEND|IING UNIT TO PURCHASE ON THE OPEN
OUT THE FILING OF A REQUISITION OR COST

LIVERY IN EMERGENCIES DUE {TO UNFORESEEN
UDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DELAYS IN TRANS-
AN UNANTICIPATED INCREASE, IN THE VOLUME

QUANTIITIES| LISTED IN THE REQUISITION ARE
BASED ON ESTIMATES SUPPLIED BY
IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED
SHALL COVER THE QUANTITIES ACTUALLY
DELIVERY DURING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT,

SPEENDING UNIT(S) SHALL ISSUE A

E CONTRACT| ORDER (FORM NUMBER WV-39) TO
OR COMMODITIES COVERED BY [THIS CONTRACT.
COPY} OF THE WV-39 SHALL BE MAILED TO THE
A SECOND COPY

SIGNATURE

DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

N




State of West Virginia

Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Stre
Post Office Box 50130

*709022004
M H CORBIN INC
8420 ESTATES COURT

PLAIN CITY DH 43064

Department of Administration

800-380-1718

Request for =

Quotation
et East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2602

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

BY ORDER

VARICUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

02/06/2008

81D OPENING DATE:

02/27/2008

BID OPENING TIME

01:30PM

MAILED TO THE PURC
RETAINED BY {THE SP

HASING DIVISION,
ENDING UNIT.

AND A THIRD COPY

BANKRUPTCY:
FOR BANKRUP
CALLY NULL
ORDER.

THE TERMS A

ELECTRONIC

REV.

PURCHASING
CURRENTLY U
IS ISSUED T
MUST ACCEPT
CARD FOR PA
AGENCY AS A

PREFERENCE

A. APPLICA

04/11/2001

CERTIFICATION AND

5A-3-37 {(DOE[S NOT

IN T
TCY PR
AND VO

ND CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN
SHALL SUPERSEDE ANY AN
CONDITIONS WHICH MAY APPEAR ON ANY ATT
DOCUMENTS SUCH AS; PRICE LISTS,
AGREEMENTS OR MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS,

MEDIUM

CARD A
TILIZE
HROUGH
THE S
YMENT
CONDI

VEND

IN ACC

TION IS MADE FOR 2.5% PREFE
REASON CHECKED:

HE EVIENT THE VENDOR/C
OTECT|ION, THIS CONTRA
ID, AND IS TERMINATED

ALL SUBSEQUENT
ORDER F

SUCH| AS CD-ROM.

CCEPTANCE: THE STATE
S A VIISA PURCHASING (i
A BANK. THE SUCCESS
TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
0OF ALL ORDERS PLACED
TIDN DF AWARD.

OR PREFERENCE CERTIFI

APPLIICATION* IS HERE
ORDANCE WiTH WEST VIR
APPLYY TO CONSTRUCTIO

CNTRACTOR FILES
CT IS AUTOMATI-
WITHOUT FURTHER

THIS CONTRACT
TERMS AND
ACHED PRINTED
ORMS, SALES
INCLUDING ANY

OF WEST VIRGINIA
ARD PROGRAM WHICH
FUL VENDOR

VISA PURCHASING
BY ANY STATE

CATE

BY MADE FOR
GINIA CDDE,

N CONTRACTS).

RENCE FOR THE

SIGNATURE

" JTELEFHONE

DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'




TR NUMBER -

State of West Virginia Request for

Department of Administration  Quotation 858C2029 G

Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Sireet East

Post Office Box 50130 N I
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 MICHAEL AUSTIN
3045-558-2402

*¥709022004 800-380-1718
M H CORBIN INC

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
8420 ESTATES COURT '

VARIDUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER
PLAIN CITY OH 43064

02/06/2008

BID OPENING DATE p2/27/2008 BID DPENING TIME 01:30PM

{ ) BIDDER] IS AN INDIVIDUAL RESIDENT|, VENDOR AND
HAS RESIDED CONTINUOUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR
{4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS

CERTIFICATION; OR

( ) BIDDER] IS A PARTNERSHIP, ASSOCIATION OR CORPORA-
TION RESIDEN[T VENDCOR AND HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEAD-
QUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESIS CONTINUDUSLY IN
WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR| (4) YEARS IMMEDIIATELY PRECEDING
THE DATE OF [THIS ICERTIFICATION; OR 80D% OF THE OWNERSHIP
INTEREST OF BIDDER IS HELD BY ANCTHER |[INDIVIDUAL,
PARTNERSHIP, ASSOCIATION OR CORPORATION RESIDENT VENDO
HO HAS MAINTAINED ITS| HEADQUARTERS OR| PRINCIPAL PLACE
OF BUSINESS [CONTINUDUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (&)
YEARS IMMEDIATELY] PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS
CERTIFICATION; OR

) BIDDER| IS Al CORPORATION NONRESIDENT VENDOR
HICH HAS AN AFFI|LIATE; OR SUBSIDIARY WHICH EMPLOYS
MINIMUM OF| ONE HUNDRED STATE RESIDENTS AND WHICH
HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEAQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF
BUSINESS WITHIN WEST VIIRGINIA CONTINUOUSLY FOR THE
FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS
CERTIFICATION.

{

B. APPLICAT[ION IS MADE FOR 2.5% PREFERENCE FOR THE
EASON CHECK[ED:
( )Y BIDDER| IS Al RESIDENT VENDOR WHO [CERTIFIES THAT,
URINEG THE LIIFE OF THE] CONTRACT, ON AVIERAGE AT LEAST
75% DF THEEMPLOYEES WORKING ON THE PROJECT BEING BID
RE RESIDENTS OF MWEST VIRGINIA WHO HAVE RESIDED IN
THE STATE CONTINUQUSLY) FOR THE TWO YEARS IMMEDIATELY
PRECEDING SUBMISSIION OF THIS BID;

OR
¢ ) BIDDER| IS A NONRESIDENT VENDOR EMPLOYING A

TITLE FEN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

rETTT

!
i

TR




x709022004
M H CORBIN INC
86420 ESTATES COURT

PLAIN CITY OH

State of West Virginia

. Department of Administration

Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street Eas
Past Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

800-380-1

43064

Request for L BEQNUMBEH
Quotation 858C2029
t | T ADDRESS CORRESPONDER
MICHAEL AUSTIN
3046-558-2402
718

i DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

02/06/2008

BID OPENING DATE

02/27/2008

BID

OPENING TIME 01:30PM

MINIMUM DF O
NONRESIDENT
HICH MAINTAJINS ITS HE
OF BUSINESS WITHIN WES
OF ONE HUNDRED STATE R
URING THE L{IFE OF THE
75X OF THE EMPLOYEES D
SUBSIDIARY'S| EMPL
HO HAVE RES|IIDED
YEARS IMMEDIATELY,

NE HU
VENDO

DETERMINES THAT A
FAILED TO CONTINUE TO

PREFERENCE, [THE SECRET
PURCHASING TO: (A) RE
CRDER ISSUED; OR [(B) A
BIDDER IN AN AMOUNT NO
AND THAT SUCH PENALTY

AGENCY OR DEDUCTED FRO
CONTRACT OR PURCHASE O

BY SUBMISSION OF [THIS
DISCLOSE ANY| REASONABL

TAXES PAID NOR ANY OTH
COMMISSIONER TO BE CON

UNDER PENALTY OF |LAW F
CODE 61-5-3), BIDDER H
CERTIFICATE (IS TRUE AN
THAT IF A CONTRACT IS

NDRED
R WITH AN AFFILIATE O

STATE RESIDENTS

ADQUARTERS DR PR
T VIRGINIA EMPLO
ESIDENTS WHO CER
CONTRACT, ON AV

OR IS A

R SUBSIDIARY
INCIPAL PLACE
YING A MINIMUM
TIFIES THAT,
ERAGE AT LEAST

R BIDDERS'"™ AFFIL

OYEES| ARE RESIDENTS O
IN THE STATE CONTINUOQUSLY FOR THE TWO
PRECEDING SUBMISSIODN OF THIS BID.

BIDBER UNDERSTANDS IF [THE SECRETARY OF TAX & REVENUE
BIDDER RECEIVING PRE

MEET THE REQUIRE
ARY MAY DRDER TH
SCIND THE CONTRA
SSESS A PENALTY
T TOD EXCEED bX 0O
ILL BE PAID TO
F ANY UNPAID BAL
RDER.

CERTIFICATE,
Y REQUESTED INFO

PURCHASING DIVISION AND AUTHORIZES THE] DEPARTMENT OF
TAX AND REVENUE TO DISCLOSE TO THE DIRECTOR OF
PURCHASING APPROPRIATE| INFORMATION VERIFYING THAT
BIDDER HAS PAID THE REQUIRED BUSINESS TAXES,
THAT SUCH INFORMATION DOES NOT CONTAIN THE AMOUNTS OF

ER INFORMATION D
FIDENTIAL.

OR FALSE SWEARIN
EREBY CERTIFIES

ACCURATE 1IN AL
ISSUED TO BIDDER

BIDDER AGREES TO

IATE'S OR
F WEST VIRGINIA

FERENCE HAS
MENTS FOR SUCH

£ DIRECTOR OF

CT OR PURCHASE
AGAINST SUCH

F THE BID AMOUNT
THE CONTRACTING
ANCE ON THE

RMATION TO THE

PROVIDED

EEMED BY THE TAX

G (WEST VIRGINIA
THAT THIS

L. RESPECTS; AND.
AND IF ANYTHING

SIGNATURE

“TYELEPHONE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

T




State of West Virginia ~ Requiest for = PR
Department of Administration Quotation 85802029 6
Purchasing Division
2018 Washington Street East ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TOATTENTIONTE:
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2402
x7699022004 800-~-380-1718

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED |
BY ORDER i

M H CORBIN INC
8420 ESTATES COURT

PLAIN CITY OH 43064

02/06/2008
BID OPENING DATE

02/27/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM

CONTAINED WITHIN [THIS [CERTIFICATE CHANGES DURING THE ‘
TERM OF THE CONTRACT, BIDDER WILL NOTIFY THE L
PURCHASING DIVISION IN| WRITING IMMEDIATELY. o

BIDDER: -'—----—- el e e - -

DATE:| --=-f& Y% |

SIGNED: /,MMWQWM
TITLE[: ——béfa____________; ____________

* CHECK ANY [COMBINATION OF PREFERENCE CONSIDERATIONC(S)
IN EITHER ™A™ OR ™"B"™, OR BOTH ™A™ AND ["B™ WHICH YOU

ARE ENTITLED TO RECEIVE. YOU MAY REQUEST UP TO THE -
MAXIMUM 5% PREFERENCE [FOR BOTH ™A™ AND "B". =
(REV. 12/00)

NOT|ICE
A SIGNED BID{ MUST) BE SUBMITTED TO:

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
PURCHASIING DIVISIGN

BUILDING 15
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV 2Bh305-0130

THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN; THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:

[ |

SEALED BID

SIGNATURE T “TrELEPHONE

WLE FEN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'




State of West Virginia
Purchasing Division

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

x709022004
M H CORBIN INC
8420 ESTATES COURT

PLAIN CITY OH 43064

Department of Administration Quotation
2019 Washingion Street East

800-380-1718

Request for =

858C2029

MICHAEL AUSTIN

504-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIGUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

02/06/2008

BID OPENING DATE:

02/27/2008

BID

OPENING TIME

D1:30PM

BUYER:

RFQ. NO.:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING [TIME:

PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX N
TO CONTACT YOU REGARDI

P

x%xx%¥ THIS| IS THE END OF RFQ aés58cCc?2

33
858Cc2029
02/27/72008

1:30 PM

UMBER IN CASE IT
NG YOUR BID:

PRINT CLEARLY):
rer CofRro

IS NECESSARY

029 xxx%x%%% TOTAL:

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'

o
e

|

AT




ATTENUATING DEVICES - REPLACEMENT PARTS

SCOPE OF CONTRACT

The purpose of this contract shall be to furnish materials required for the maintenance of
Energy Absorption System GREAT (Guardrail Energy Absorbing Terminal) attenuating
devices, Energy Absorption System Quadguard attenuating devices, Energy Absorption
System Quadguard-HS attenuating devices, and Trinity Industries TRACC attenuating
devices.

AWARD OF BID ITEMS
For the purposes of obtaining replacement components for all existing attenuating
devices in use, all parts listed on the bid item list will be awarded

All bids are to be reviewed by the WVDOH Traffic Engineering Division prior to award.

MINIMUM ORDERS
There shall be no minimum order requirement for this contract.

DELIVERY , .

All prices bid shall be FOB destination. A list of delivery addresses for the Sign Shop in
each District is attached as part of this Contract. Note, various alternate addresses may be
utilized in each District. All orders shall be shipped complete within forty-five (45) days
AR.O. Late delivery charges against the vendor may be assessed at a rate of $50.00 per
calendar day beyond forty-five (45) days A.R.O. Notification of shipment from vendor or
shipper shall be received a minimum of 48 hours before delivery of material at the
location indicated on the release. All non-hardware parts shall be shipped adequately
secured on pallets for ease in unloading.

b |

T T %

T T

AT




BID SCHEDULE

The following estimated qﬁantities are for bid purposes only. Actual quantities will be determined

by needs.of the West Virginia Division of Highways and may be increased or decreased:

ITEM ESTIMATED
NUMBER QUANTITY

DESCRIPTION

PART
DETAIL
SHEET(S)

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL
AMOUNT

{BOH USE ONLY}

INVENTORY
SUBCODE

W02 [~ D |G [ e [N =

-y
‘=]

CONTRACT)

o Enorgy Absorption Systems GREAT

Attenuators

GREAT panels and parts

DISREGARD ITEMS 1 THROUGH 10 (NOT INCLUDED AS PART OF THIS

1 1

. GREAT thrie-beam fender pane! wi
connection to diaphragm hardware,
mushroom bolt assembly, and
deflector assembly

744.00

744.00

311000

GREAT complete mushroom balt and
deflector assembly

70.00

70.00

312000

13 1

GREAT concrate block backup
deflector panel w/ connection to fender panel hardware

395.00

395.00

- 313000

14 1

GREAT concrete block backup side
._panel w/ connection to fender panel hardware

130.00

130.00

NA

15 1

GREAT steel backup side panet wf
connection to backup hardware

11,12

130.00

130.00

NA

18 1

GREAT extension panel wf connection
to backup and thrie fc w-beam panel hardware

4

185.00

195.00

314000

GREAT NJ barrier backup left side 4"
offset transition panel w support
bracket, connaction o support bracket

hardware, and connenction io steel backup hardware

il

3,850.00

3,850.00

315000

e, o

13 1

GREAT NJ barrier backup right side 4"

offset transition paneal w/ support

bracket, connection to support bracket

hardware, and connenction to steel backup hardware

11

3,850.00

3,850.00

316000

19 1

GREAT thrie beam to w-beam transition
panel wi connection to extension panel
and w-beam hardware

GREAT diaphragms and parts

20 1

GREAT 24" diaphragm w/ cable guide assembiy and
cablg guide connection hiw

14

1,565.00

1,050.00

1,585.00

1,050.00

317000

321000

21 1

GREAT 30" diaphragm w/ cable guide assembly and
cable guide connection hiw

R

GREAT restraining cables and parts

22 1

GREAT 5 bay restraining cable w/
connection hardware and 8 ea. 3x3x1/4
washer bars

1,175.00

1,585.00

1,475.00

1,55.00

322000

331000

23 1

GREAT 6 hay resiraining cable w/-
connection hardware and 6 ea. 3x3x1/4
washer bars -

1,620.00

1,820.00

332000

24 1

GREAT 7 bay restraining cable w/
connection hardware and 6 ea. 3x3x1/4
washer bars

1,690.00

1,660.00

333000

25 1

GREAT cable guide assembly w/
connection to diaphragm hardware

275.00

275.00

NA

26 1

GREAT front anchor plate for
restraining cabie w/ connection to
foundation MP-3 anchors

365.00

365.00

NA

27 1

GREAT rear anchor plate for restraining
cable w/ connection to foundation
MP-3 anchors :

GREAT nose cover and parts

.28 1

GREAT nose cover w/ connacticn to
diaphragm hardware (does not include

legs}

365.00

700.00

365.00

700.00

NA

" 341000

29 1

GREAT nose support legs {2 sa.) wi
tabs and connection 1o nose cover
hardware

60.00

60.00

342000

T

|




BID SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

-ITEM
NUMBER

ESTIMATED

* QUANTITY.

DESCRIPTION

Bl Energy Absorption Systems GREAT
§ Attenuators {Continued)

GREAT chain rail assemblies and parts

GREAT 8 ft. 11 in. "A" chain rail
section w/ proof coil chaing

PART
DETAIL
SHEET{S)

UNIT
PRICE

865.00

TOTAL
AMOUNT

865.00

(COH USE QNLY)
INVENTORY
SUSCODE

NA

31

GREAT 9 ft. 3-1/4 in. "A" chain rail
section w/ proof coil chains

985.00

965.00

NA

32

GREAT 18 ft. "B" chain rail section w/
proof coil chains

575.00

575.00

NA

33

GREAT g fi. "B" cr "C" chain rail
section w/ proof coil chains

575.00

575.00

351000

34

GREAT 32 ft. "C" chain rail section w/
proof coil chains

525.00

525.00

352000

35

GREAT 6 ft. "C" ¢chain rail section w/
proof coll chains

545.00

545.00

353000

36

37

GREAT proet coil chain wf clevis &
keeper gin .

GREAT backups and parts

GREAT N4 barrier 30" meial backup

50.00

3,000.00

60.00

3,000.00

354000

NA

38

GREAT N barrier 24" uni-directional
metal backup

3,000.00

3,000.00

NA

39

GREAT M. barrier 24" bi-directional
metal backup

10

3,650.00

3,650.00

NA

40

GREAT NJ barrler 30" metal backup
right aitachment bracket w/ attachment
to metal backup hardware

10

3,605.00

3,695.00

NA

41

GREAT NJ barrier 30" metal backup
left attachment brackei w/ attachment to
metal backup hardware

10

3,695.00

3,6895.00

NA

42

GREAT NJ barrier 24 inch
uri-directional metal backup right
attachment bracket wi atiachmenito
metal backup hardwars

(for barrier measuring 6 inches at top)

3,100.00

3,100.00

NA

43

GREAT NJ barrier 24 inch
uni-directional metal hackup lefi
attachment bracket w/ attachment to
metal backup hardwars

(for barrier measuring 6 Inches at top)

3,100.00

3,100.00

NA

44

GREAT NJ barrier 24 inch
uni-directional metal backup right
aftachment bracket wf attachment to
metal backup hardware

for NJ barrier measuring 7 to 16 inches
at top)

3,100.00

3,100.00

NA

45

GREAT NJ barrier 24 inch
uni-directional metal backup left
aftachment brackei wf attachment to
metal backup hardware

for NJ barrier measuring 7 to 16 inches
at top)

3,100.00

3,100.00

NA

48

47

GREAT NJ harrier 24 inch bi-directicnal
metal backup right attachment brackst
wi attachment io metal backup hardware
GREAT NJ barrier 24 inch bi-directional

metal backup left attachment bracket
w/ attachment ¢ metal backup hardware

10

10

3,860.00

3,880.00

3,860.00

3,860:00

NA

NA

48

GREAT w-beam post steel backup wi
connection to w-beam pest hardware

12

3,300.00

3,300.00

NA

49

GREAT 24" tension strut backup w/
9 ft. 3<17/4 In. section "A" chain rail w/
proof coil chains (24" units)

13

3,565.00

3,565.00

NA

50

51

GREAT 30" tension strut backup w/
9 ft. 3-1/4 in. section "A" chain rail w/
proof coil chains (30" unts)

GREAT cartridges and parts

GREAT Hexfoam 1l Type 51 cartridge

13

3,865.00

750.00

3,665.00

750.00

NA

371000

52

GREAT concrate block backup cartridge
support bracket

285.00

285.00

NA

53

GREAT NJ barrier meta! backup
cartridge support bracket w/ connecticn
hardware

150.00

150.00

NA

TR 1R




BID SCHEDULE {CONTINUED)

ITEM
NUMBER

ESTIMATED
' QUANTITY-

DESCRIPTION

[ Energy Absorption Systems_Quadguard

Attenuators

Quadguard 24" to 36" units

Quadguard diaphragms and parts
(24" to 36")

Quadguard 24" diaphragm w/
manorail guides, cartridge support
brackets, and hardware for guides

PART
DETAIL
SHEET(S)

15

UNET
PRICE

TOTAL
AMOUNT

{DOH USE DNLY)
INVENTORY
SUBCODE

811100

55 1

Quadguard 30" diaphragm w/
monorail guides, cartridge suppert
brackets, and hardware for guides

15

790.00

790.00

811200

56 1

Quadguard 38" diaphragm w/
monorail guides, cartridge support
brackets, and hardware for guides

Quadguard nose cover and parts
{24" to 36™)

Quadguard narrow yallow nose cover
w/ cartridge support bracket, puil-out
brackets, and connection fo diaphragm
hardware (fits 24" to 38" units)

Quatguard backups and parts
(24" to 38") )

Quadguard 24" tension sirut backup
with cartridge support bracket, side
panel, and side panet connection
hardware.

15

18

855.00

£75.00

2,055.00

855.00

575.00

2,065.00

811300

812100

NA

59 1

Quadguard 30" tension strut backup
with cartridge support bracket, side
panel, and side panei cennection’
hardware.

2,110.00

2,110.00

NA

60 1

Quadguard 368" tension strut backup
with cartridge suppert bracket, side
panel, and side panel connection
hardware. :

19

2,160.00

2,190.00

NA

61 1

Quadguard concrete block backup 24"
front face w/ side panel and side panel
connection hardware.

20

1,175.00

1,475.00

NA

62 1

Quadguard concrete block backup 30"
front face wf side panel and side pane!
connection hardware.

20

1,230.00

1,230.00

NA

83 1

Quadguard concrete block backup 38"
front face w/ side.panel and side panel
conrection hardwars.

Quadguard panels and parts
(24" fo 36") :

Quadguard quad beam to w-heam
transiticn panel w/ diagenal brace,
diagonal brace connection hardware,
and connection to post #2 bar washers
(24" unif)

20

23

1,310.00

830,00

1,310.00

530.0

NA

814100

85 1

Quadguard guad beam to w-beam
transition pane! w/ diagonalbrace,
diagonal brace cennection hardware,
brace blockouts, and connection i
post #2 bar washers (30" unit}

23

830.00

830.00

814200

66 1

Quadguarg guad beam to w-beam
transition pane!l wf diagonal brace,
diagonal brace connection hardware,
brace blockouts, and conneclion ic
post #2 bar washers (36" unit)

23

830.00

§30.00

814306

67 1

Quadguard guad beam to thrie beam
ransition pane! w! diagonal brace,
diagonal brace connection hardware,
and connaction to post #2 bar washers
{24" unit)

24

830.00

830.00

814400

68 1

Quadguard quad beam to thrie beam
transition panel wf diagonal brace,
diagonal brace connection hardware,
brace bloskouts, and connection to
post #2 bar washers (30" unit}

24

830.00

830.00

814500

89 1

Quadguard quad beam to thrie beam
iransition panel w! diagonal brace,
diagonal brace connection hardware,
prace blogkouts, and connection to

. post #2 bar-washers (36" unit)

24

830.00

830.00

814600

2
e
.

N H A e R

'n alll ek §




81D SCHEDULE {(CONTINUED}

ITEM ESTIMATED * DESCRIPTION PART UNIT TOTAL (DOH USE ONLY)
NUMBER QUANTITY DETAIL PRICE AMOUNT INVENTORY
) SHEET(S) _ ___SUBCODE

Energy Absorption Systems Quadguard
Aftenuators (Continued) -
Quadguard §3" and 90" units
. Quadguard diaphragms and part,
(68" and 90" units) : R R e o sy
70 1 ’ Quadguard 28.50" diaphragm w/ 26 5 1,010.00 | 1,010.00 821100
' mancrail guides, cartridge support
prackets, and hardware for guides :
71 1 Quadguard 25.95" diaphragm w/ T2 3 1,040.00 | $ 1,040.00 821110
moncrail guides, cartridge support
brackets, and nardware for guides :
72 1 Quadguard 32.80" diaphragm w/ 26 5 1,070.00 | § 1,070.00 821120 ;
moncrail guides, cartridgé support -
brackets, and hardware for guides
73 1 Quadguard 35.94" diaphragm w/ i ® 5 1,106.00 | $ 1,100.00 821130 | S
monorail guides, cartridge support -+
) brackets, and hardware for guides
74 1 Quadguard 39.09" diaphragm w/ 26 5 1,130.00 {§ . 1,130.00 821140
monorail guides, cartridge support
brackets, and hardware for guides
75 1 Quadguard 42.24" diaphragm w/ 28 $ 1,160.00 | $ 1,160.00 821150
: monorail guides, cartridge support : '
brackets, and hardware for guides
76 1 Quadguard 45.38" diaphragm w/ 28 3 1,190.00 | & 1,190.00 821160
monorail guides, cartridge support
brackets, and hardware for guides (NOTE: For
120" units, use item #97)
77 1 Quadguard 48.54" diaphragm w/ 28 3 1,22000 | 8 1,220.00 821170
monorail guides, carfridge support :

H S I -

brackeis, and hardware for guides .
78 1 Quadguard 50.12" diaphragm w/ 28 3 1,250.00 | § 1,250.00 821180
monorail guides, cartridge support :

brackets, and hasdware for guides : :
79 1 Quadguard 51.68" diaphragm w/ 26 5 1,280.00 | $ 1,28C.00 821180
monorail guides, cartridge support )
brackets, and hardware for guides :
80 1 Quadguard 54.84" diaphragm w/ 26 $ 1,310,000 | § 1,310.00 821200 =
monorail guides, cartridge support . ' 3
- brackets, and hardware for guides ’
81 1 Quadguard 57.99" diaphragm w/ 26 3 1,340,00 | $ 1,340.00 821210
monorail guides, cartridge support )
brackets, and hardware for guides
82 1 Quadguard 59.57" diaphragm w/ 26 3 1,370.00 | § 1,370.00 821220
' menorail guides, cartridge support
brackets, and hardware for guides
83 1 Quadguard 61.14" diaphragm w/ 26 s . 1,400.00 | § 1,400.00 821230
menorail guides, cartridge support
brackets, and hardware for guides
84 1 Quadguard 64.29" diaphragm w/ . 26 % 1,430.00 | § 1,430.00 821240 ]
monaorait guides, cartridge support i
brackets, and hardware for quides . : :
85 1 Quadguard 68.07" diaphragm w/ . 26 S - 1,460.00 | § 1,460.00 821250
monorail guides, cartridge support o
brackets, and hardware for guides
86 M Quadguard 70.59" diaphragm w/ . 28 3 1,480.00 | $ 1,490.00 8212860
monorail guides, cartridge support
brackets, and hardware for guides
87 1 Quadguard 73.74" diaphragm w/ 26 3 1,620.00 | $ 1,520.00 821270
moncrail guides, cariridge support )
brackets, and hardware for guides
88 1 Quadguard 76.89" diaphragm w/ 26 E 1,560,00 | § 1,560.00 521280
moncrail guides, carridge support
brackets, and hardware for guides
89 1 Quadguard 80.04" diaphragm w/ 26 3 1,580,00 | § 1,590.00 821290
moncrail guides, cariridge support
prackets, ang hardware for guides
Quadguard nose cover and parts
(69" and 90™)
Quadguard 698" and 90" yellow belt nose 27 3 - 1,685.00 | § 1,685.00 822100
cover wi nose attachment brackets,
pullout brackets, nose attachment
hardware, pullout bracket hardware,
and nose attachment bracket hardware

(fits 89' to 120" units)

T/ 1"11°Y




BID SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

- ITEM
NUMBER

&1

ESTIMATED
't QUANTITY:

DESCRIPTION

Energy Absorption Systerms Quadguard
Attenuators {Continued)

Quadguard $9" and 80" units {Continued)

Quadguard backups and parts
(69" and 80"} .

Quadguard tension strut backup w/
side panel, hinge plates, iefespar
siruts, catridge support brackst,
support bracket locking bar, and
connecticn hardware

(69" unit)

PART
DETAEL
SHEET(S)

28

UNIT
PRICE

2,510.00

TOTAL
AMOUNT

2,510.00

(DOH USE ONLY)
INVENTORY
SUBCODE

NA

g2

Quadguard tensicn strut backup w/
side panel, hinge plates, telespar
siruts, cairidge support bracket,
support bracket locking bar, and
conneclion hardwara.

{§0" unit}

29

2,750.00

2,750.00

NA

93

Quadguard cancrete block backup front

face wf hinge plate, side panel, telespar

struts, and connection hardwars.
(89" unif)

30

1,650.00

1,850.00

NA

94

Quadguard concrete block backup front
face w! hinge plate, side pane!, telespar
struts, and connection hardware.

{90" unit)

Quadguard panels and parts
{68 and 907) )

Quadguard quad beam to w-beam
transition panel w/ pivot support
bracket, support bracket hardware, and
connection to post #2 bar washers

(69" and 90" units)

30

31

1,780.00

855.00

1,720.00

855.00

NA

824100

96

Quadguard quad beam to thrie beam
transition panet w/ pivot suppert
bracket, support bracket hardware, and
connection to post #2 bar washers

(89" and 90" unitg)

32

860.00

860.00

824200

B hai

THE 71

rl




BID SCHEDULE {CONTINUED)

ITEM
NUMBER

a7

ESTIMATED
QUANTITY

DESCRIPTICN

Energy Absorption Systems Quadguard

Attenuators {Continued)

Quadguard 120" units

Quadguard diaphragms and parts
{120" units)

Quadguard 45.39" diaphragm w/
monorai! guides, cartridge support
brackets, and hardware for guides

PART
DETAIL
SHEET(S)

35

UNIT -
PRICE

1.240.00 |

TOTAL
AMOUNT

1,240.00

{DOH USE ONLY)
INVENTORY
SUBCODE

841100

NA

NA

Quadguard 57.89" diaphragm w/
menorait guides, cartridge support
brackets, and hardware for guides
USE LINE ITEM 81 )

26

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Quadguard 70.59" dizphragm w/
monorail guides, cartridge support
hrackets, and hardware for guides
USE LINE ITEM 86

26

NA

NA

NA

g8

Quadguard 82.68" diaphragm w/
monorail guides, cartridge support
brackets, and hardware for guides

26

170000 | ¢

1,700.00

841200

99

Quadguard $5.31" diaphragm w/
monorail guides, cartridge support
brackets, and hardware for quides

26

192000 %

1,820.00

841200

100

Quadguard 108" dizphragm w/
mororail guides, cartridge support
brackets, and hardware fer guides

Quadguard nose cover and parts
{120" units)

Quadguard 120" yeliow belt nose
cover w/ nose attachment brackets,
puilout brackets, nose attachment
hardware, puilout bracket hardware,
and nose attachment bracket hardware
(fits 120" uniis)

USE LINE ITEM 80

Quadguard backups and parts
(120" units)

Complete Quadguard tension strut backup w/
center section, right section, left section, side
panels, hinge plates, telespar struts, catridge
support bracket, support brackst locking bar,
and all connection hardware

26

27

33

2,200.00 | §

NA

475000 (%

2,200.00

NA

4,750.00

841300

NA

NA

102

Replacement 120" Quadguard tension strut backup
right section wi side panels, hinge plates, telespar
struts, and all required gonnection hiw

33

1,285.00 8

1,285.00

NA

103

Replacement 120" Quadguard tensicn strut backup
left section wi side panels, hinge plates, telespar
struts, and all required connection hiw

33

1,285.00 [ $

1,285.00

NA

- H-TTRE 1 P

TR EH 1 k-

11-

18 Ll y




BID SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

ITEM .
NUMBER

104

ESTIMATED
* QUANTITY-

DESGCRIPTION

Energy Absorption Systems Quadguard
Attenuators {Continued)

Quadguard common parts {all units}

- Quadguard panels and parts {all units)

Quadguard mushroom belt assembly

PART
DETAIL
SHEET(S)

17

UNIT
PRICE

50.00

TOTAL
AMOLUNT

50.00

{DOH USE ONLY)
INVENTORY
SUBCODE

831100

105

Quadguard fender panet w/ connection
to diaphragm hardware and mushroom
boit assembly

17

* e

535.00

AR

535.00

831200

108

Cuadguard NJ barrier backup left side

4 inch offset transition panel w/'support
bracket, and connection to support bracket
hargware.

22

§15.00

515.00

831300

107

Quadguard N.J barrier backup right side

4 inch offset transition panel w/ support
bracket, and connection to support bracket
hardware.

22

515.00

815.00

831400

108

Quadguard NJ barrier backup left side 9 .
inch offset transition panel wf support
brackst, and connection to support bracket
hardware.

(not to be used for traffic approaching

rear of unit}

NA

830.00

"830.00

NA

108

Quadguard NJ barrier backup right side

¢ inch offset transition panel w/ support
bracket and connection to support bracket
hardware. ) o

(not to be used for traffic approaching
rear of unit}

Quadguard backups and parts (all units)

Quadguard concrete block backup end
shoe attachment w/connection to block
MP-3 anchors

NA

21

830.00

315,00 |

830.00

"315.00

NA

832100

111

112

Quadguard concrete block backup wheel
deflector w/ connection fo block MP-3
anchors

Quadguard monorails and parts
{all units) )

Quadguard one bay monarail section

25

18, 28

315.00

415.00

315.00

415.00

832200

833100

113

Quadguard two bay monorail section

18, 28

§35.00

835.00

833200

114

18 28

1,080.00

1.000.00

833300

Quadguard three bay monerail section

€AlEn A [&H

s |¢a |

115

118

Quadguard monorail end cap w/
connection to monorail hardware

Quadguard cartridges (ail units)

Quadguard type | cariridge

18, 28

NA

70.00

§10.00

70.00

610.00

833400

834100

117

Quadguard type |l ¢cartridge

NA

€

§45.00

645.00

834200

Hiw i3

sl [t Ky

113

T




BID SCHEDULE (CONTINUED.l

iTEM
NUMBER

ESTIMATED
* QUANTITY-

DESCRIPTION

PART
DETAIL

Attenuators

l Energy Absorption Systems Quadguard - HS

SHEET(S)

Guadguard-HS 24" to 36" units

Quadguard-HS diaphragms and parts
(24" o 38") )

UNIT
.PRICE

TOTAL
AMOUNT

{DOH USE ONLY) -
(NVENTORY
SUBCODE

NOTE: SPECIAL DIAPHRAGMS FOR DIAPHRAGMS 1 THRU 3 ARE LISTED BELOW. FOR ALL OTHER PARTS, USE PART NUMBERS 54 THROUGH 89

118

1

Quadguard-HS 24" diaphragm w/
monerail guides, cartridge support
brackets, and hardware for guides
{diaphragms 1 thru 3 cnly)

34

3

1,060.00

3

1,080.00

851100

118

Quadguard-HS 30" diaphragm w/
moncrail guides, cariridge support
brackets, and hardware for guides
{diaphragms 1 thru 3 cnly)

34

$

1,155.00

$

1,155.00

851200

120

Quadguard-HS 36" diaphragm w/
moncerail guides, cartridge support
brackets, and hardware for, guides
{diaphragms 1 thru 3 only)

34

$

1,2158.00

S

1,215.00

851300




BID SCHEDULE {(CONTINUED)

ITEM ESTIMATED DESCRIPTION PART UNIT TOTAL (DOH USE ONLY)
NUMBER | QUANTITY DETAIL PRICE AMOUNT INVENTORY
SHEET(S) SUBCODE
Trinity Industries TRACC.
Attenuators
TRACC common parts
Base components .
121 1 TRACC base moedule assembly (part # 49, 50 NA
25982A) pre-assembled w/ cress ties, nut
holder plates, & shoulder studs. Does nct
include rip plates or doubler plates,
122 1 Left end shoe (parn # 25955A) wf 49. 50 NA
attachment hiw
123 1 Right end shoe {part # 25854A) w/ 49, 50 NA
attachment hiw
124 1 Front anchor weldment (part # 25655A) w/ 49, 50 NA
attachment hiw. i
125 1 31" rear extension plate {par # 25061G) w/ 49, 50r NA
attachment h/w (for 9-bay units) :
128 1 20 1/2* rear extension plate (part # 25995G) w/ 55, 56 NA
attachment hiw (for 8-bay units)
9-hay unit rip plate components
127 1 Rip plate, stage 3, bottom {part # 25864C) 49, 50 211100
128 1 Rip plate, stage 3, middle {part # 25865G) 49. 50 211150
128 1 Rip plate, stage 3, top (part # 25866G} 49, 50 211200
130 1 Rip plate, stage 2, (part # 2595305 49, D 21120
— §-bay enit rip plate components R S
131 1 Rip plate, stage.a, bottom (part # 25993G} 55, 58 211300
132 1 Rip piate, stage 3, middle {part # 25992G} 55, 56 211350
133 1 Rip plate, stage 3, top (part # 26691G) 585, 56 211400
Rip plate, stage 2, (part # 255906} 211450

doubler plates

doubler plate (part # 25960G) w/ removable
balts.

55,56

49, 50

211500

14-1/2" rear doubler plate for 8-bay unit
only (part # 25096G) w/ remavable boits

fender panels

"two-bay" fender panel (part # 25973) w/
attachment to diaphragm and adjacent

fander panel hiw

55, 56

51, 52,53, 54

2115560

212100

138

"one-bay" fender panef (part # 25974) w/
attachment to diaphragm and adjacent
fender panel hiw

sted and frames (diaphragms)

51, 62, &3, 54

212150

plate and connection hAiw (39" units cnly)

139 1 24" frame (dizphragm) (part # 25871) 51, 52, 53, 54 213100

140 1 24" front sled (part # 25870} w/ shredder 51, 52, 53, 84 213150
assembly (part # 25975) pre-assembled

141 1 shredder assembly (part # 25975) w/ hitch 51, 52, 53, 54 213200
pin clip (part # 3253) and 3/4" x 2" clevis
pin {part # 4425}

142 1 24" end frame (part # 25972A) 43, 44, 45, 48, NA
w/ cannection to 24" concrete block hiw, 47, 48, 51, 52
connection to NJ shape hiw (including
transition adapicor (part # PC33356G) &
adaptor connection to wall hiw), &
cannection to constant slope barrier hiw.

143 1 end frame {part # 33405 - 1/2 of split end frame for 57, 68 NA
33" and 39" units) w/ connection fo barrier hiw
(33" and 38" only)

144 4 1-1/2" WT-Frame exiension (part # 33408) w/ 57, £8 213250
conenction to frame hiw (33" units only)

148 1 3" WT-Frame extension {part # 33471) w/ 59, B0, 61 213300
connenction to frame h/w (39" units onhy)

148 1 WT-Joint piate (part # 33457} w/ 3x1/4 ferder pane! 58, 80, 681 213350




BID SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

24" concrete block end shoe (part # PC33367G)
wj/ connection fo barrier hiw

TRACC to NJ barrier transition components

Lower W-beam {par # PC33360A) w/ connection
to end frame hiw

45,45

ITEM ESTIMATED DESCRIPTION PART UNIT TOTAL {DOH USE ONLY}
NUMBER | QUANTITY" DETAIL PRIGE AMOUNT INVENTORY
] SHEET(S SUBCODE
fl Trinity Industries TRACC.
M Attenuators (Continued)
: " TRACC to w-beam transition components
Lower and Upper W-beam (part # 36,37 214100
PC33344A) w/ connection to end frame
hiw & spiice connection hiw
148 1 W-beam (part # PC105G) w/ spilce 38, 37 214180
connection hiw ]
149 1 Backup post {post #1) (part # PC554G) w/ 36,37 NA
connection to end frame hiw
150 i Backup post {post #1) wl end plate (part # 33 NA
PC33345A) w/ connection to end frame hiw
151 1 Support post {post # 2, 3) (part # PC33393G) 36,37 NA
152 1 Support post (post # 4-9) fpart # PCI33465) 38,37 NA
153 1 Wood block (part # PC8144B) w/ connection 38, 37 NA
to support post and beam hiw
154 1 Wood block (part # PC&142B) wf connection 38, 37 NA
to suppert pest and beam hiw
185 1 Wood block (part # PC6146B) w/ conneciion 38, 37 NA
to suppert post and beam hiw
156 1 Woaod block (part # PC5146B) w/ connection 38, 37 NA
to support post and beam hiw
157 1 Woaod block (part # PC8147B) wf connection 38,37 NA
to support post and beam h/w
158 1 Wood block (part # PC&143B) w/ connection 36, 37 NA
to support post and beam h/w
159 1 Wood block (part # PC6141B) wl connection 35, 37 NA
to support post and beam hiw
_ TRACC to thrie beam transition compenents DR iR
160 1 Right transition panel (part # PC33371A) w/ 39,40 214200
connection to end frame h/w and splice hiw
161 1 Left transition panel (part # PC33372A) w/ 39, 40 214250
connection to end frame hiw and splice hiw
162 1 Backup post (post #1) {part # PCS64G) w/ 38, 40 NA
connection to end frame hiw
163 1 Backup post (post #1) wf end plate (part # 41 NA
PC33345A) w/ connection to end frame hiw
164 1 Steel Support post (post # 2-4) (part # PC33346G) 39, 40 NA
165 1 Wood block {part # PC6143) w/ connection 39, 40 NA
to support pest and beam hiw (for use wi steel
supports) ]
166 1 - Weod Support post (post # 2-4) (pari # PC61378} 42 NA
167 1 Wood block (part # PC6138B) wi. connection 42 NA
to support post and beam h/iw (for use with wood
supports)
TRACC to 24" concrete block transition
components

214350

170 1

Lower terminal {part # PC33380G) w/ connection
to barrer and beam hiw,

45, 45

214400

171 1

Upper W-beam {part # PC33358A} wf connection
to end frame h/w, wood biocks (part numbers
PC8135B and PC&136B), and wood block
connection hiw

45, 45

214450

172 1

Upper terminal {part # PG33380G) w/ connection
to barrier and beam hiw

45, 48

214500

T - [k B

Tads i Ol

T

L a1 R |




BID SCHEDULE {CONTINUEDB}

ITEM _ESTIMATED DESCRIPTION PART UNIT TOTAL {DOH USE ONLY)
NUMEBER |~ QUANTITY : DETAIL PRICE AMOUNT INVENTORY
: SHEET(S} SUBCODE
Trinity industries TRACC
Attenuators (Continued)
TRACC to single slope barrier components
173 1 _ Lower W-beam {part # PC3360A) w/ connection 47,48 214550
10 end frame hiw,
174 1 Upper W-beam (part # PC33359A) w/ connection 47, 48 214800
o end frame hiw, wood blocks {part numbers
PC5533B and PC85348), and wood block
connection hiw
175 1 Upper and Lower terminal (part # PCI26G) wf 47, 48 214650
cennection to barrier and beam hiw
TRACC miscellanecus hardware
176 1 1/2" cable clamp (part # 4324) 59, 60, 61 215100
177 1 WT-cabie clamp piate (part # 33470} 59, 60, 61 215150
178 1 -1/2" cable (pari # 6713) 59, 60, 61 215200
179 1 plate washer assembly w/ 5/8 bolt (part # 5306), 51, 52, 53, 54 215280

3 ea. plate washers (part # 19737), &/8 fw {part #

A572Y, and 5/8 nut (part # 3361}

BID TOTAL

T




20
RFQ No. __858¢2029

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or
any of its poiitical subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or
a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than
one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any
of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted
workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be
paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued
thereon. :

“Debtor” means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited lability company or any other form
or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. “Political subdivision™
means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a
county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality estabfished by one or more counties or
municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government
function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. “Related party” means
a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liabifity company or any other form
or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or
contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the
party will actually or by effect receive or contro! a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from
performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the
total contract amount.

"EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax
administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or
environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a
payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local
laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West
Virginia Secretary of State’s Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission,
or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary
releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in
good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any
such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the
individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made
pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/
purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor
acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: _/1. /. CoR8Z M, INC _
Authorized Signature: WM&W - ( Date: 2-/8-2F

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)

pailes: N[ K

I |

T




PART DETAIL

SHEETS (NOTE:
SHEETS 1

~ THROUGH 2

INTENTIONALLY

'OMITTED)




SI9ANLEYD T o WY04-XIH HLIM

SHALSAS

404 AENIASSY ¥IA0D ISON
WNILSAS el-¥-3-¥-9

ININIHYAI0 HOBYISIH OWY QHIEIIHIGNI

*INI ‘SWILSAS NOILJUOSEY ADHINI

Vi

1

ATINISEITNT
N3LHOL LON 00

=

V—¥ NOIL

~ LO~BL-GE
O LIBNISSY
HaYaHgwig 335

AOVEHAYIG 181

SHIBNISSYENS SALONIA o

0O10~ MY SLISI0 U403 45¥Y JHL MOTIRA MO0

OT L/ TAR/ S 4y L108 | 0000~ 166004Z) 32

D'E/E NH 1NN | DODO—LZOE0LL] 02 vE.Bm 2)

B 687 £ 1Y T HIHS M | DODO—(£0Y0LE] 921 >0000~088¥ 3L

531 ISON LVIuT'EL | QpOa—18gbLLTh B

S| {0 (9

JSON LY2H0 DILSY1d 031 6000~288Y L2 YT

AGSY 031 3SON | 0000-068YLLT) 2
AVHD L1490 ISONYA0D | 0D -3 1H020ZE L

-

‘ON HODLS L

1513 S1H¥d

I
N1V
A&lv
| WVEEQ 335

¥ V30 338

TaHvd WM

ANV HIANIY

ROV EHAY 181

SIOMULEVYI

P fwne vy 367 44 G2

B BAMALHOL TY SLOKN I JV1S b 0N
v AOYHEAYIG JHL OLK YD O3A0K 36 0INGHS
AvEM ISON 3A1 'CALUISN) 51 30CIEYYD N3V

{o§ gI'$) ‘&A1 0300V 38 0L
THDA YA SN a0
AR QDUND3A S¥ ISON IHL 0L

0300y 30 FINOHS NOUYINIIT-—




dulli i LR s 1

SA00ILAYI T o NVO4—-X3H
HOJ .
ATENISSY WOVHHJVIQ

WILSAS wl-V-3-Y-9

ANINLUYIH] HOUYISIH ONY OMIHIINIONI
"INl 'SWIISAS NOILJBOSAY ADWENI

GOOJ- 180022 | QOOO-C00516C | 0AT00C

0000~ 1LB0ZLE | D00G-E90516C 02902

B000- 19002, 0000 -180415¢ | 00ZO0Z

T__.E; _su: .az..uao:
i T

WIONOT ANV BLINT r«.m T ATNO SHOvHHAYI] OML LNOHZ NO (2MIND3Y
& NG CAIND WOVHHIYIG 1SN NO J3MINDTY
gz » "2z mm 'YZ SWALI) ATBRISSY 309 TIEVI ONINVHLSTY

.mm:oz

SIWAISSVANS LONI0 [T SIDOVEE N STUENYAD B SHIU Lo

GG 9 'L ¥ ¥/% LvH WIHSVA ] 0000-1808047] 07
RIIONG 9 2 4 %/8 XH "L0H| 0000 - 160v0/Z [0
vif el o]l 962 'Z % o/¢ ¥H L10B| oo00-nooosz[aE
RIIB1G Y39 30D T8V Y 0000-1yZLCLELVE
2l Z| % 1¥349 ‘Assy ‘309 318va [ oce0-ovzesiE| ¢

[vzliloz o dilzl faT i+ H TANVd H30N33 MIHSYA | 0000- 168042 [ a1
i EH | TN ER [ RS 52 * §/% XH 1AN| GODO~160FOLZ [H ]
¥Z3|[0¢ mﬂ;_._m_ O 97 X B/ QIS Vi MIWIS| oooo-19ianzlal

ENEHIGIGHA T "B WowdHdvie} vl d3sfvi]
alstriclzlt 4l AS5V NOVHRAVID Tiaw1 335[ ¢
9lsl+ Z ] 1 [4E 0 o WOU RSB0 ON W01 WL

1812 Slude




(SHOYEHIYID 0L JAINNOW TINVd ¥3ION3:) (9 a0n 738)

RIS 5 I_“\J_s 3
- TN

ATBWISSY ANV
H3ONI4 AV3IE-3iIHL

WALSAS el—-¥V—-3—Y-9 A dniavE 30 suéx%_.cn\\w! (€ UON 335)
— . m ™ (oi3916) ) INvd ONLLIBIONN
INFAIUY4I0 HOUYIS3 OV ORIINONT e W0 e 41N

‘NI 'SWALEAS NOILJNMOSAY ADNINI

leafi HOYHHAYIO

X ABRASSY TIMvd HIANIA

MIA3AS 133

(g 30N 33)
AHANHOYLLY 3INVd SMIATHIGHN

HOd “OMG' SNHOVE R3S
# _ \ Z ¥L30 33

| Wvi30 335
N L AON 335 O

LINY 30 ON3 OA
YA DNATIICNN 50 1075
CHVHOA NI § % F'E SN TIVRSHE S
TON D0 ‘Siavdr NG wm A S

TiNn 40 359¥T100 vy Lo : -

<o T J.Z.d._.wjm.u.\, e -

o LO=BL-CCON A0
TNV HIANIA ASONRYIY NO A58 WOYAHAID 13
Q3YING3Y 10N 6 % 'R C 'S SHAL

1 I
T AUON ® T Wil mwm.\r. mrD \n
% WL 35} MANvg ONWINIONN
30 107 @93 W SPET SHALE Tpis | 2 Wv {EXBYL)
LNV L HOCdW

NO-OYIH FSON SIHIVOUAY AL4IVHL T3 I0IS ANy KO XyW [wwac] 2/t | b AvLL " .

- X Tany e
VTS WOB1 STHOVOHACY GAVHL TR 2015 ANV NO [wwahef (Huiglprp RIS MIONAS 40 V—¥ ROIL

(z w13 % ¢ 30N 315}
J3Nvd ONIATIANA :

JHE UL MG TNy MAONZE 15V 3L N3ESY4 10N 00 -OMIMgYM S

RVl WY ONIHNG SHIHSYM NOOHHSON JHE NO HILVD Of S13Nvd H3ONA
IHL 35NYD GIN0Y SHOLDFLEI0 MOOMHSOW SHL 3500 0L J8ML AYE 18w 3HL

Sav0 Rowewy g 003 V3
‘QIHSNHD 39 01 IO0RLEVD LSY] IHe AOTIV OL 3015 01 JI0Y 30 150 13HYA LSV @0 N
HL “ATOWISSY WODHHSNM JHL SIOS3H SHINILSYS WHOILKIOY HU GHYIVH .\s
O/,
oy

La33¥3 T MO Q35N 36 LSMA SHOIOTIAIA WODUHSAN 3HL ONBIIVM '+ Mm VT
. “VINYd NOMESNYHL 80 ‘T3tvd NOISHALX) £
TSN J0IS, dRivE Y 38 Q0T U1 LNV MIONIA £SYD 3L 40 %
35¥0 IHL M YO ANV H3OM3F MIHIONY MIHLIZ S| ANV SNRWIONN ¢ z
(W CLF Wy pLEYON0IT G G0 D) HINGM 3NDHOL ONY HONIuH NITIY g

{wwo, 8/ ¥ DHISN 'QINILHOL ONV QATIYISH X OL ¢ W3l 2
'GITIVISNI §1 ¢ 3L 380436 ' WALT CL O311C8 36 OL % M3 L T
SILON ’

TINY DNIATSIONG

vCIEZ |OZ (B[ 8K R L 21T QL 0030804 ROOYHS NI AFHS YA 0000 -E5I80LE

A EAEREN D YIONTSEL NV | D000~ 1 1185ET

DY HHAYI]

cejorja[miniZiion [ glelelz]o O'R/T_LKS/ VLY A HFHSYM | 0000 LIDBDLE | 6
czjorfarfaljvijZi|onloieiy|z]a SEZURHLION |DOBO=IIRYOLE [ 8 |{ ASSY ¥QLI1430
zzloz[efolvilzijol]alelvlzale RS e/ L AR 5050 Trehez | £ |¢ {08, HOTuHSOn
ERAAEEN filon]slalrlzie 108 NOGHHSNIADIDAAI] [0A00-15925LZ | 0 o
¥z |2z foz | al W|ZL|oijg|o|¥ie o'/ LKTKZ G A AHEYAR 0000 1BTBO0LZ | & :
¥e | Te | 0% | al PLIELI0I R[S ¥]2 SRGHILNN | Q000—1eIv0ZZ | ¥ | (FOOYHENIASSY 110G (€ 30N T8
HEATAEREN TN TR R T00S MY BOTXE/S T8 | 00I0-iEAZ ] € 0000~-5 102542 x
g9 |¥v |2 z
AEREAE i
Yleleld

diiijoll 68141818 < SAVQ & ON  NoUdEISIa akbis  {na

O atAIve

1511 $1¥vd




sall ol i vk LI L 1. - .

SWALSAS AVE Zi-V
ATIRISSY YOHONY o oo ,
31avo OZ_Z_,thmwm VYOI QOAY 0L [W9z] L GEYMEYRY GIAON

W3LSAS al-V-3-Y4~0 ORI X 8 RS St

ININAYGRT KOYVISIH ONY DHISIINION]
"ONI ‘SWILSAS NOILJHOSAY A9Y¥3IN3

NAQOHES LON BYY QNY SNIvHD HOHONY ALRIYIZ H04
SIS HZHIO WOA ¥ SNEYL 335 CNMONS LIND AYE—9 VDKL

NOILYATTI

e e (T ILON 335) (v FHEVL 333) A,
{aa oo A [uniG2] L LF (v 1T8YL 338D WXL

Ow_w. y
Tz%; 'SEI-LY 021 OF SIAN anowns () 1Rl 246l nw
b e .. . NI R ] "
wiZ4] LG HLo30 FI0H OIONIMROITS IR " SR e b AN HOHINY
N L i . AT p—. O | 140 b a6 anymuos
o [~ 3 u_ ﬁ . + 38 VIVHE 218YD DN
~RIYALSI 401 30
| 340N 335 (3) : | e
£ HON 335 - ) ” ”
| i
L0615 D0 335 SWOVHHIYID ONOIIS Oiv AV 40 30v4 LNoY

JEHD CBE NG SIAINDT TIHYD SHINYMISIY )
ML HONOURL 38V SNINIWRISIN THISHI
uriee 1 EQ~ T TTUKIC 1] 271 1-2C [[9ME 011,578 fmGs zt | 000c-6Ligk 2] oOZ1~D6090ET
uui0Se 011.0-ve [uradlh BIT.2 /1 =0 [[WwCes ], v/t 2=2¢] 1 | GO00-BULLZELZ] ODb:~D5G005T )
WUGHE] Q- 0 [unefrh] 240t 1f [{wegtosT v/ 2- .62 Qb | 080G~ Li2vsZ | 0001 ~0EIBOST
wwpEeg] 0-RE [wuwgesg] 271 1~ 82 [Twwéoig) v/y 2~82 & 0000~ 9112, 1 D050 - 0B0S0SE:
WHNEDE | O~ 52 [waggor] 2k |- SE [Fumagil] v/t -2 8 QO0G-CLIEPL 27 DOBO~DEQANGT
Mty g} 028 [Wwpse9] 8/ C 1~ 22 [[Scazs] v75 £ 0L L 0000~ #1172 L 2] DCEO-050905C
wuitgr] 061 fwwotes] 241 -8t [[wescse] p /12— 21 9 _ [ woco-cilzeiz|0ba0—-0sbase)
]
[
©0

wulifgp) a-91 [wcipe] 271 5~ 60 [{wwigey] v/t 2o vl 0000~Z i 12y £E| 0660-060906E
[wizees] 0~ ooy ] 271 1-C1 |[edZese] b7t 24 0000~ 1124 2| 000 ~0B090CE
HLIONZ) 218vD A A SAvE 0 'OM| DN Jifvd TI03 ON ANV

¥ gyl (RMCHS LON §300MLEYI)

NYd

G¥d AIWONDD D'd 40 uz_.:wa\
; !
1

® _
i - | ————

[wNEGT] 'SBT 14 051 ATUVIMKOHddY GL 1A% 3nOKOL i =z
(¥1 dnv 2 SeaL) 1NN GNY BOHONY INOH2 NAZWLIA
8 WAL} (S)EIHSYM MvE 35N "T1GYD NOSHAL OL ANVSSIOIN I — ] I o \ I g +

- rd
SINBNISSYENS SMONIA ra 2o v o — oy e

\.. e AL
9% L X £ 4§ CUYH HIHSY# | 00D0~16+80( 2 4 A

§ , A .
271 8 X 7€ T £~ IN HOIONY | 0000-0Z\575E] ¥ 4\ \ \
ANBYD DHINY | 6000- 16€2522] € | ovanawig rsuia & WOviaaYiO 15V')
[0R3 GNUE) "318VD 8GHONY | 0UDD-1SEsSs7] £ WOYHHAVID dNOATS : £

ZS1 E % 91/S "¥ALOD 'Nid | 0O00-1C220/Z| 2 - dNMIRE ALGHINGT HO TIALS

n /6 ¥ % 8/8 1 'Nid ST ] 0000~1202042] B1

1 9 AL aH I0NT O00B-1Z1v0iz] i

I 2.8/ DNINVUESIY "TYS ] v T1Bvi 335

ooy OIS XS ON WIS PN
i 1S STV

—{eirain

i..




ATEWISSY vy NIVHD
WILSAS al—¥-3-Y=9

INILEYA30 HIEVISIE ONY SNiSTINIOND
"ONI ‘SHILSAS NOILJHOSEY ADH3NA

42_02m.. AB QANLNIGE Juv STIVH NIVHD w
SL106 YOHINY £~di ALV301 OL Ay INAL SV Shvs NIYHD 35D
e B 07

NOILVATTI

[l - | ] 1] 3

Amavoy uo Ovd w—ww_uzcuN

_Huum”ﬂuu. CYRN, | N N

L. ¥H 1l 3 . & | T k5 it T e 11 YN D

NOUYTIVLSN HIVHD

v Iviad

H3IBNOT ¥O
suUKN ave £ 8046

¥ T T L T G 4*—

AIBNISEY AVE 9 YDA

NY1d

{7331 0 31 3WINOD)
dNMOVRA 4G 3Ivd iNORd

)
_.1 _

=)

unngz | |

SMMOVA 4D A¥ed LNOUA ‘x

-

PY | I (- I =]zl 1] ) T | A [ || I i
1
i
e e = e e WE ,
LA
-
mt ...... 3 PN 8 SN LS | 1 KA N | MY WY T | Y | 1] ____ o
Y DY S e e sy e - I .- i
1 HO ) _é. nm;
SLIND ﬁm% ﬂom%b@u\ ¢ UVL30 33%) H3dIIM tavHd 0L 2 WAL / ; $E1-~'14 821 138 Gl 3NQN0: .Ezc
WYHD NASVS 01 9 0N © SHAL 350 Avd LIONOD D'd 0 INLAS [wwizi} § Hid30 3I0M CICMIAMODIY
FAFHINGD OL SIS MVHD
JAYIS OL ¢ W) 350
TR0z LE Wy £ |06 YO0 FR 0L L wg ¥E2 |06 [000D- CEUREIE) M LE] 1Ly T1 [ Gazi-DYORiGH
OG30-HE08 7 ER6Tal ),0- 9 OO0 ~IR0EELE Ny 122 |.G—6 {0000 EChzELs itz [~ 11| 0Ot ~00ats
Bo0-G02 AL Nt9 16 L0,k [0000~ COPEAL WL r L2],0-6 HOODG-SEOGEEL L AIELEE] V=8 ol [ Booi~Grofyit
P LC0ZZ L2 N UM kAL | O B [ CO00— 1R D242 XA ¥LT |08 IONDO—COZE [ MuiptZ) 11— 6 [WiiyDZgLIl~92] ¢ |0060-0r0BISE
10000 ~BrDEzs 2 N UeZ01 1.0~ 000025 0EELe KONk vEE |,0—,6 [(0000-SR0esLE | gt (2] 41~ B [WIDGEL LI~ | 8 10080-Dr0alty
(A000—GE0EE s 2 Uiy L6 ].0—¢ [0000 (L ORELE N Hwe L L L0~ 6 (0000~ c0r3ZEY wanigZhii-g mweregl -0 | ¢ §0DL0-OROGLEY
/N — Vo0 s L MR L0 [(CODD=CRAZZLZ IUGLLE] 1 [(Lmigee ], gL | 8 | G0B0—Grbulgy
tlrrejzizlzlenelojolane (3 NDLDISYIvY NIved (1) A16VL 3351 € v/n EB00-UE0E 2L (wezhL] 6~ 8 (000~ (10 Rxs.t»;,.:,,“ e R T I e L
vlrlrieizizltielelotole {8 HOUDIS v Wvkd |TT) 31891, 335 8 | win Tonaa-sc07zie  Rinib) 0~ £ [{0005-fCOAELIZ PuIZE]. (1~ 8 [WWIEsE ] 1lm 1L GORG-DrAR S
Wl oz e (@b v baifor| 8| ¢l v | ¢ |NdShTid 8/5 804 HidIANG | 0GO0=MIEDLT ] 3 ¥/ Vi G000 -CROLELLL LU WgLLE L= | JsHEIT] 1w 0OL0-0ro8isk
sfs[efv|vtrlicivfe|eln 71 S0 /5 IIA ¥=dNHONORY 0000~ BEIREST] ¥ v/ v TR e e WP B T MR AR ATORORTE
s2letpoz| @i bhwi | 2ak0ii0 | 8]k TXR/S SR D Hic [0oen- WHEOLE ] € (78] ¥i/N {0600- kaze i wwera ] 1 ~2 | [wuiggg], (1-Z | TOLa-av0aIne)
wjzluw|lwialw|niale|s | SHNIY 65/ L7000 008 NIYHD [OR00-1E025LE | T | T
Tl TTz il elzeleiz|elelt TV NOuHIE Wl Rivid (1) 1wl 33611 | o, s . Eu.qwmom_‘u TR | ON K1gNISSY
T ol |l 2]F]6tiv]cit < SAVE 30 O POLIERRY OROOE gl Al o0R
. QEnDIH SINVAD RSN i




Jii ! Jritencrein bhie 1t el

ddlal i sadilL il - | | it bl 2

SI0QIMIYVYD 1T » WYOI—X3H
404
ATENISSY TIYM dNXIVE JLIHONOD
A3LSAS el-V-31~¥-9
LNINISVAI0 WONVISIY QWY ONINIZMONT .
ONI "SWALSAS NOLLJUOSAY ADYINA JIUINOT D' GIOINI (Ol 942) 54 O00F MO
- ANV HOJ NAOHS LON ¥vB3Y
JHOM © 303 “NOTVATTT WLAG ANIWIINOSNITY:
. {wugzz1] . . IR 305
{ ——, -ﬁv.ul\ _-[ ,
o . ) T
3 . —_—
N o 1
AN PR ;
_ T N s
z|2 !
m LF E T U0N 335 ! 2 30N 135
i | i
* « ‘ § SuvEsy o) o . Suvads (Wil of
V Q 4 ) B _
1 a . i
JEN—
E:acp Bay //tu |m /n
39 AT Ve O " :
L5367 RS 0 | 3lE iR HR0B et | i AT oy
! fe 3 [ W
. E) . _ _
m g% 3ovd L_zozuv _ | [ P suvaas (w1} o ¢
) ' . 3% — A h\\ [:aA] aovaung
, m V ' _qﬂ { T iﬂ b+ QIHEING Fioyd
. C73 I EE B L) S
\ _ b ot (Lo jid
Ao - o
OL~|0-4f fuzzz]
. ama 138 338 m = .H,._,,._M.mum._ ]
- oY 57} FWANS d0L GIHSING
eI T nosan) smnog couts - vis v : T houy fwwgz] 5
Ng (N £6221) SO0Y 092 ~ W0 9% SHIIINLS LT _ W 5
s "1 VWS L 300 TS e SOREHY €1 34 S ke v [z} se-07 o1 nowon malﬁ.isms 20N
O SHONI0LeT YN 9 e A S B R ¢ Ae_m.wwm wﬁ § 1420 310K QIO NY'ld
[weez'] 13 267 [ wi D] 8 61 wev ) Soh & T I I S M_S_m.hwaoﬂumﬁu%«.mm %__wammw ey
] Vo 8] T 18] Tor 6] ik 51000 @ &) 0000-0RHOSE ewzgs] oz sazene . . : { :
Y48 JYiigez] 14 vel [ SIE0] @k 6] [weo] kv (Y D T AIKNE TONOB 40 [ oren g s
..o F 1 SHIEO0d i JRIOVE N | 0N A JBNISeY ¥ O 300N LINA 30v4 INOU4 M 43345 ATVIDZ i o
EREEY] 2 | HIN0Y Wid Suyais (wwel) of nv/
[wasg)) 5.0 Hin ¥ WIINY 3d CIN OTEMR0G 3 U] i
TIVHS TS WOLHIA TIv AVAOVOY (E0S0MIZN-NON NI [wusyr] ¢ %
H3 TIOMUS K0 Him fewiZL] ¢ MO CRXVIGH 1 0L §) WSS Ta ¥ H
w0 SHLEVERD 804 ST KO3 LV FUe2Z) “Ni-al 000z 1 Fd qov4 hzomu_v
20 HIROR SHNENITIAG PIVEXVA W CHVLSHLA G116V 38 JSON denG 5 | ! - k
: SIUON & T
SAMBAISSVANS. IVIIONG SIULUNVOO GINAGH ¢ b ﬁm _ _
Z Z/1 8 € /T I £-on HORINY | 0000-0rISEeE] T 12015 |4 m /{ ¢ 104 335
z __ dAiOVE 3NDD OIS 1IN | 0000-Iz1ZSEE| Fla _ ! }
I ¥ * B/ LM N 'BGHONY | 0000~090825¢| AL 5 o _ _ "dAL JIVLNS QIS
t_1'0/B-3 "Tu0dans 35019V L1I%0VaR | 0000 i087522] 1 i, b . | KOS WA [wning] 2 ~
| ON0O IddNS “IavD ASEV [T0val | 0000-CO86LE] 1 . ..o l L_.uflhl —
b . WO 10 T ~ I -~ ASSYSNYBL 33§ =~ ANYSSIIIN
157 Siava 3 38 kvl SROU A0 NOWISHvAE




PRy T § S

. TYNOLLOIA~INN
d314YYE NVIQIN ATSHIT MIN
YO
ATGHISSY dnMove
RIALSAS ©l-¥V-3-4-H
| IMINAVA30 HOUYISIH ONY ONIBYINONT
“ONI SNILSAS NOLIJHOSEY ADNINI
(318v1 335) ON “ASSY NHOHS LON TNYd 305
IR TIOS
0000~ ISOIZEE 'O ASSY 0000~GZ4LERT DN ASSY :
iy i o BV oed s | AIUSVE 30 [EETPTT T IO RV SIS0
EVREE” V¥ WISE ¢ a1 moz?zoam UMALIV ANV
e oy wispop] | dip [wem} o fuaigy)
| FE Y SR il [wwgs] g [worzgi) o 5 8Y02Y &8 cuvady vf
./ T m v feuwng] 27 = _iul\/ V\\\N
H ! I SO O bl ;
'
I ' \ | il
& i _ v Wi 33 = AL {
RIEE J | z/J\ - |
DO - k, YRE
G | (!
J E7 0 ¢
N s
BYC X LY -
el .._._Z [y:]}
Db SR
[unugig) AP
: iy i
[M o0 69] Stnod 000" ~ #.p/c . .
oo < s K30t o8 F W, SIVD .3, 35¥) v | MIA 308
SHLOHRULS 1NOTIRY MRl SNMGTION SVYH TIYHS un) _ m ;
Ny SHOMONY C~dW 3L 5Y ATV FHYS L 3R TIVHS SUOHONY g N In— B u. m& _’ 4
ORMADLSRS Ik SUINLO 18 GHTIANS 30 TIvHS ONY SHOLYINddY |
TLROLROH M CURLLSENS 35 AVN S30HINY JdAL TEINYHIFH |
iR anon] v [ T6 T2 1o 3o 000 -cenizan mw @ / @u & \ \
0000-Liez6e [osjotioL]z .8, 35v0] C000--100I26¢) |_.V.
Q000-Z61Z52Z | DOO0-16LZCIE | OF {01 Di| 21V, 15¥3] OG00=IZ11ZEE] L PHALL 2 9 4
_ 'ON Iy ON Live 8 £ 9 Sludihive ﬂumz:z -0 [ 0] M :
L EHU ] Sl o 4 18RSy , S sell CASEY. T3Yd H30N34 T36)_ MOV IVLEN
SINHAISSVANS ZLYOION) STLUEVAD ALNION - : 4008 WOOKHENN 401 310H SIHL 30
ﬂ a\l“bulié érlllﬁ”?
g 9T % §/F Tyl WAy | G000-LZ0R0LE] 45 | e O \
v § B7E XA “A0N| G000-15080Lz] 36 N R ; '
z 20 T/1 ¥ * §/¢ % '1108] 000D-1kti042] 05 P yamnis il ¥ el s 8, 00
Fi 520 T ¥ §/% ¥ 08| G000-1eZ1DZ| 36 e INITIRIG mz..nz:c%ou A0 0160 NTd
1 NE "18va OMJAYTo S | G000~1)975/2 | €6 ULy ONNOAN0D ATyD UM AT R B g 3
[ NS I0RIEYD THOvHS | 0000~ 1667542 v6 m._uom e qum“m PRSI s T3 {Oniad) ¢ b 5 [ - |
7 IS TH0JING 19V 'ASSV LI 0-06! g VLY OL LW N S30vI 9 1WISNI OL L il 8 §30vid § ] j
B 1 .,.-f.wn ghn__mm ﬁw?amwmmﬂ = STOHWIEZIe, B/, 10 01313 STOMWWEE] 8,1 Y0 aad W { A
s ww TGNV W3NS uaHE Y | D000~ 1B0AG/Z] ¢ LACE LN =
o 572 % b/% GALLGT IvIT w5 | 00007 (8C1622] 4, ¥V IvLa0 B B 4 S
1 Z/1.8 X 4/C 10 C-dW HOHOHY | DO0O-D% 28T G - "STIIM3A 40 ONDoYNs]
i 10N ANIAHOVILY T70vea] Wl 33| ¥ 4 LH3AR3A 0L d3Riiva L 0
! 4 TN CANINHOYLLY LR vy 335] ¢ 0 NOILYOd NOLIOA IHL ONIYIdYL
'y dIHOVE T3LS 3015 "TNvd | DOB0-1s 17642] Z) i X - AORAVaN o s g Nl
T . OUNIZ VE TH "gonova ] OR06-T02C062] | @ & T TS . w M
Hiba NOU %G ON KI0LS  |Adis . . :
TSI SLva” MO,




TWNOILOZYIO-18
Y314YvE NYIQIW A3S¥3r MaN
d04 ATHWNISSY dNXOvE
WILSAS el-V-3~4-D

INFNLIYAAE HOUVISIH ONY ONIIINIONI
N 'SNILSAS NOWLJYOSAY ASH3N3

"TievL 395) ON ATBNISY

j§
D] ||

¥ = ' K3

—ﬁiﬂ?LEﬁL
|

e
0000 -¢T1178C | 0000~EIZE0RE ] DOL00T
0000-ZE0126T | 0U00-ZIZE06E | 802902
009G-126128E | 0000~112¢062 | LOZC0Z
ON AWISSY (DN 1dvd | WALFON 360N

~— SINDNISEYENS TEVION STULNYAG DILNION)

0 /% ¥4 INNIpe00—180voLe] i

9.7¢ ¥ v/¢ "I¥14, HINSVM 0000~ 180BQLE | dii

Z/1 9 % ¥/% "0 £~di "IOHINY [O0R0—-081525¢ | 300 +

ENIFH TN SNYHT LE0DdNS L IN0VHE D600~ 1 TESLT QUL

9 89 2 % b/ MR 108 J0000-18E 1042 [ 311

2 'v/T W0T “u3HSwN 000~ 1028072 Bl

v o[ f o [EN | 0

] J35430 ‘v "7 SNyl ‘ASSY TINYG 0000~ WEIG/E

77135440 '+ _"NOWGHVHL T3V 0000 - 12264 E
i

A wwar} |

WA-E

AT TRE N3 ¥3ve _EuS IO oS 0 TINVG NoUShyaL
TR ¥ Jwwaeg) p |7 HAHUVE 40 [WUGERE] d 40 NN ¥ 3000 INa%
@) . [y ~mwpgg] , i HE«::,S ..m : q‘l QL SONINRIODTY 43R IV IONY A
= L W Fl
% :,/ W B aN L
5 “ ' [wugia
B) 2 Fre e YR
Ak '
L] i i)
% (3 f Al eIl {‘
Bt 2 : : mﬁmn_m Hiea
£ o N g o
e O] ] vt \W.._m HVE &
1) S__ [ty gy |
BV T
il 5 |
§
MIR INOET {485 TaNvd H30MIJ 338) NONYTIVLSHI ;
1104 WOOBHSAN HOJ UWSwzm_E isn L

V -

10

I3
2, L £947 560 14 621 3 0
' [wizy) g wﬁo e 13

W' i8 15 “TH041 300 8v2 “THVSE 0008~ 1652622 504 MLdad 3100 3

5 NN TWITR o e i, 0 s CHGRIRNGO .m.u N

—aEe T v o B e N AT

z 5% 704 Y /e i TOR[0b RG] Se 9 S308 (Latad] .5/ il ¢ : @ ~ //!/

T L Ty S e e e e AL i - » m
i g v U TaHvy = ..llJllHdl e e e N ,-.Iw..{:,:...-ll...{
01 £ "b/T 307 "HINSWM 0001028042 ] B v i T R Y .L_m_m%m.f
[ 9 "b/C WM LON 000-160v047| B - - @ EOTE I u“wmr = e
ai TINVS HICN31 WIHSIN, 0001648002 1 — e I
L] |9 7 X 57z ONI0E "1vid WIS [io00-18¢30%] 3 T @ 803 " gD SNDOWS LI oL

z 718 5§75 TP £ “B0HONY OO-OEIEEER | 6 e i e 306 LSHIvEY 1Y11 18 OF Yt WL
t 7 PH INIRHOVLLY LIvNE oo~ i0z2ci2] b ® Ty )
] ¥ THLNIRHOVLEY "LIM0vHE BO00- 1612622 | ¢ | u..!:@ , _ [N 680 4¥] SGN0g GOR'LL - W /T
] dHI¥E 33U IS "INV Janna-11tEsE| 2 IAVUE - Y s 1nom E:_ Ma.. 21) sonnbd b9t - o8/t
i 7 (35450 TN doove ] e 338) 1 S ANOTIG MM SWOTIO! JL JAvH TV
o R TENET "STVIMEA 0 SNODYNS [NATHD DL SHIVE L 10 NOILHOS WOLLOR A 1 R A0 3G S 30 TS 0y
15T Bigvd 3HL SRI3HVL SONINOOIY 30110 NOIS30 JGIS0V0N CHIWY 6861, 3HL TLHSZINON K1 DLAIUSHNS A0 AYA SHOMINY 2kl TWOINYHDIN o




s

TWNOILO3YIA~18

dNXNOVE Q3HOVILY

YAMUYE NVIGIN
A3SY3IM M3N

‘3Nl 'SH3LSAS NOILJHOSAY ADHINI

INIRLYYAID HOYYISIY ONY ONIHIINIONI

,_a/.mwu_._mzuwwc_ ANE LYIANE STLUNYNG GIINIONI

2 %/E M LN | 0000-180r0IT

251

© 7 % o/C "Lvd "HIHEYM | 0000-180804E] 161

EFU A K /€L £ dfe HORONY | 000005 1565¢

351

BROPN-TNA SR "1Y0ddNS ") 30V

DO0H~1£ZTRLT

929 2 ¥ /¢ Wit 'L0B] CDOD~BPLLZ

9 "y/T 007 'HIHSYM | 00001078042

E L Bl ki T

703540 v "ROUSHYYEL "i3Nvd ] 0009~ (baESEE

136440 v 77 'SNVAL CASSY 1INV | (000-TeEE5IE

o1
s
]

by T

g 15 "LN0ddnS 390RiEv2 "IF0VHE | 0600-1652542] vl

S 'L % B/E EV3 u3HSYM | D0OD--170R0LZ

3 "8/T_¥H_LON | 6000-1£0¥0L2

§70 "X 97¢ XN 100 CO00~IZEI0AZ

0729 '¢/1 ¥ ¥ 8/ e LI0] 0000~ (551002

R 2] -

EMOVHE “kdNS "LUYD 'OHIGWY 1) ‘WYE

D000~ LESTSLE

1S 1H02dNS "FuYd ASSY 1THavHA]| 0000-065245¢47

al

2 /0 001 “u3HSym | 0000—DER0LE

1

9 'y/% XHLAN] 00001509012

al

AN Y3034 H3HSYM | 0000—L6LBOLE

0113730

G313730

al

4]

5 ¢ 4 ¥/C G0N IV MIu0S | 00001948042

T8 3/C 1N {~dN HOHDNY | 0000-0516768

[ETERE]

TN ININHOYLLY L DIDYHE Y GO0 I02E6LE

HOPN CINIHDVELY LINOVHE

EvL 335

eETR kD]

“-dONOVE TI3LS 3OS TENVA] 00an—11126/7)

71135448 'TH 'dnXdve

3Vl 338

—mnummhmm_i

Lo

HOLLGRS 10

ON XS

raus

1Si7 SLMvd

@?ﬁ; SG1-14 020 01 0 B £
SHAL bu0L {waezi] &
0 ININGIENI O3IHINAOITY

‘SA0IHIA IQ JMIDDVNS INZARND 0L QIMOHINY AUHIL

GNY SHIMYE 40 305 ASNIVOY Lvly 38 OL v61 Wil -

0000-CZ0ITAE

Q00050858

G000--£ 185062 T 00500¢ |

QaNe~EE0ILEE

AGOG= 1092642

Q000 -Z12406Z § SGZA0T

[CO0-tZOEEE | 1000~16i£5.47 | o0G0-1124062 | GOZ00Z

NN ON Ly, ‘ON LHvd  §Y3EFN&

hmﬂﬁqu ov _._..w_hc 1 AL 1300H
JTBYL




12

S30QILYYD MeNYOd X3AH Y04

ATEAN3SSY

dNXOVA 3JONVIS 30IM

SWPLI0 Qvd Quvaitod ¥bd 92 3ova 335
MJIA A0S

T P

ILIIINGD N SNIGOZINA CL WO (2 WaLl)
SLSCd 3 OL (1 PR JrOva IBWESSY-Tud ')

“WIA TNOST

20N

!
NILSAS el-V—-3-¥-9 "Nk | "
S iz g T _ TWRBEIZTT 7P
LHIHINVGIO HOYISTH ONY ONRIIMEN] - o ! .. 7
"ON) “SWALSAS NOILJYOSEY ASHANI L | i :
. I I ok 3 e L e Ty,
» . t] |
(F18V2 335) 'ON ATENISSY . A ; 4
1. e |9 ks PI AN
. [}
, R A
st d B .o
1 - -
V-V NOLDE " i s 17 a s
1
[ ] & = L 310N 335
ey auad Rt o) "ASSY, TNV HIONT g
_va ! (A58, A s 3
A -l £108 WOOHHSTIN e f s
|- il u04 TIOH SHL 350 -~ [ .8 5
’ [ 2 i M 3 ,
s 4 | (HONGO NOESNYAL H0} YT T 3, .
. . - ) i
SR LT S ST {
;e L iﬂ.«ukﬁ PP a
“ o al 000; >
; A
Yo
L
! ASSY SNVY) T35
/ {33018 HIOG 30 H3H(E)
¢ WAL ¥0d Q3ALUSENS
18 AVIW NOLLGO NCIISNyY} -
R SINENISSY ANS UVOIGNI SIUNYNG GALNIGM
[] 9 'v/8 "MD07 WIHSVM | 00CO-10Z80.2] b1
71 Tanvd d303] “HTHSYM | noop-16ig0ze] &
ZLF 9 %/C WM inN] ooo0-i6ovocz; £ :
4] 9 '7 X %/t 'cALl0OTS v MIDS [ 0000-1949047 g [unigig] O-¢ [TOw019] 0% [ 0000-T20t062 § GO00—F 101580 008008
[4 diMIVE TALS 0I5 "TNYd | 0000-1i0esie| ¢ {wwzg/T g~z [{ww sy} 9= 17 0000-22i 08 O060-Z1GIS8E | 902002
H bl AR 1504 0OOB-LIECO6Z] ¢ [wwid] 0~ Z [Twiicor ,0-,1 | 0000~ 1765062 | 0000- 1101795 | 002002
} L85 LOF T M dniova avy 3ssf 1 § v i U3 | SHEARN
LE| NOWLNDSI ‘ON HO0LS Han v “ ON Livd ATENISSY T30
1511 SLavd THVL i




ATHRISSY VY NIVHD
B dNAIVE LNELS NOISN3L
WALSAS el-¥Y—-3-4—9

INIHIEYAIA HVISTH ONY DNRIZINISHI
‘ONE 'SHILSAS NOILJYOSEY ADU3NI

ON ASSY ¥0d4 318VL 338

{0120 Ivas)

Sk b

AYMOVON 3LIUINOD T'd ISd

600F SNONNLLNDD OI3HOIMTY~NON MK [wwioz] g

0 'Gvd ILTHINDD 'd Sd 000F QIN0NIBY HiR

[wuizgl] L& "UMANME %030 UIHONOD TITUOINGY
[vdn 9'42) 159 000V oML {wwgL] 2 NIR,

\ .

{0, L = BfE tIvos)

BLI0E HOHINY ALRONQD 0 LNINIWD
HDd AW IAAL SY SUVY NIVHD 380 L
BION

(ASSY VINVG YION3E 338) NOLYTIVESHI

AN AR A A N ok ey

e 1

" 1108 HOOHHSNN ¥03 JI0W SiHL 38N ey

13

;
It T1 13§} H T _»_T1 KK 17
N i .. :En,.ww
JANVd J0S 4O [
TNGRLISNYL "NOISNILYE NV 1d
2 y3a 335 GEREY %
_zc_kmzuﬁﬁazowommwmmw ‘
!
W2 ¥ i B KA
T35 oM}
¥ iviic R
T I1 [ S ! 1 |1 Y IT AL | | [N I I 1 | T e dE 3
‘IR
e i i il ST S RS SIp I sp——— N T o3
vw\ I—
3 L
ST TTTTREN ] (R I | T 10 T | I M ETCH | :' __ _. ) T [N '
m / | |
i
@x ¥ Me130 338 @R_f
[wng91] SE1—Ld OZ1 38 0L INOWOL quc
?ER: o HLAQ II0H GIGNIANODIY
Y K3 EE_._E.?-._ oo.m.s.»...
71 4
[
w0
zJe|[rJelijejoleloja]e]o (2 M) s M FENL A5 | £L q
v F v I v i v v i vl r i+ 1 T HITHIA H OORA-GFROLT | ¥E %Eﬂ“ﬁtb (TR ELAE T e o AT AngEnz
; E W = lnﬁmﬁ T O
Mo |aefalfpjeforlelg] vyl {18 ST /5 104) WA fd oo0o-piktter | o1 T et = e e e T
¥ * ¥ r * r r A4 T \d ¥ r D RAS "RH LOH OO0 ~140p0LL [ ot
o[ T v v vt e e+ vy 0 F F 45 TRIGT LI WE0s 0OLb-ITIR0IE | @ ol {0000
clrioloistelr]r v ||l I/)1 9 % 40N T QRN 0ORe-03GZSL | & . 00084+ GIOLFRE |
RARIAN K] i i|o B k] L] [ T X 8/% 'SuIR wd POOR-1DIZOLT + /¥, 000G =ea iR i FRT
CAEALERED LB ELNENES RN SaHN 6 141 W03 00Kd "HIVID - vobh-iiozsit | © k74 L4
AT Tic|f]t|a(af0 (@ pouTaS) ey pives Fr - S e e
[nTaTeTal aﬂa% [»1c]z] T b b ¥ M0~ T avORaE | Snggt a7 Cma] Tolgiti] 71 Eoa| L {000b et owas |
[ it | & [] 9 13 L] S * i 2 1 | SAVE 40 OH SAY
HETNT vt
TEHCT SALNRRTD TRAWIEH ST T 1 2. (@ wus.a. ( ran . Hoion ay | oM ATBR3ESY
LS Bldvd Y, J10v1

-



i vtmde Boseimeicnna g R | AR

0id4vyl TYNOILOINIG~18 HO4
STINVd NOLLISNVAL

N3LSAS ol-V-31-Y-9

ANIRINYA30 HONYISIH ONY SHIYIIMiONI
‘ONi ‘SWILSAS NOILJHOSBY ASHIN3

TV TYOILUIA
LENIVDY HONS Lif 1SAK-

SNHYE Zdhl~ALIWONCD O Ve
WYIOIA HIUINOD WOUA MOLLISHY R

98 030 2 "HOBNIIXT "ENVd] 0000-18ig5i

Wi¥38 S0HL - ‘NOLUSNYEL ENYd | o00D- ISLEGEE

B0 T~ TN BRVAL 'LN0deNS 13v0vad | D000-1122642]

TINYd NOIISNTEL

el

17135440 ¥ NOWISNVY] "3NVa | 0009~ 1rZ2tiz

-dANAOVE NG '8l "MeIoIUI] 0000~ (L0547

HOUdINI5IG PR AO0NS

HE

151 Sluvd -

IS NIAID ¥ LY W3ISAS

¥ ONIOYTd 340438 SNOtLviINR
NOIS30 ONY STILSHASvaIviAD
JINVINOINAD LIV I 90
NOULHINGS3) ¥ HOd WaNYn
JHL 40 HOVE FL 1Y Fwy
SOMINGYM ANV SHOLVLINN 338

TV EEVS VIR
503
TNV NOILSRVEL™

STIIHIA S0 SHIDOYNS LNIATSd OL QAHOHDNY AW3Id0td
AHYE 40 A0S LSNIVDY (Y11 38 OL aNvd




ddl i 4l ant L ) eram 1o v
a 1401 ,_ 20-0¥—5¢ Eml T RS ] LS oF T g gw_ a.xaéémwa (1
H BAD'L00FGE mr s fs1a ] e w\wm\ 12122 sm £ sl |y il LY
! e I (MY oot |0 Ve i/ waearw 1l Gakaaian v ciemavieve
%0 ASSY EQ(KI&_Q_Q mm\_.:\...mc cne—_ua_._aﬁ__a ady el g AR BBL BUOp nwy
WALSAS JOuvnoavnd 86/11/g | smmabai] g
iy Logo )
INIMLUVAAT HIKYISTY ONV ONREIENIING N - =
Ol SHEISKS NOWLJHOSEY AngaNg /o> e MG RN e
Y FEYL 335 ON ATENISSY Loy C
R

0BT 516 | 60058 00" NOViiGYIO | 0800—IT01622 0000-££008GT
10005 092 | 950 0 80 Nov EHaY A 000C~-iZ019/2 | Q000-ZL005E
[00%e] Bi8 | 850 ve By wavandvia 0000—- 101947 | B0G0—1Z00ves

KL NOW IS 30 ‘GN N0 ‘ON “ASSY
o ¥ 3L

g RO¥EHIVIOI0ddNS LWVOTTSNOVHE | 00002620877 1 31
[ b/ CWOOTHINEYM | 0000~ 1026022 1 I1
o'y VBYEXP/ERHLI08 | GO0C-1Z 16667 | 0t
'y HE ¥'0W/EXHINN | DooD-iveroe? |8
00z 2'ol'3mND TIVIORON 000016009/ [
00 290 BO WOV IYG v Jidvl 33 i
G0y NGUJRIIES0 © o 'OH WIS Al

1817 SIHYd

 SQHVZYH MOHHYN HOH - -
- WALSAS advnogvno -




s (ULE T

il |. subavsiscblicd e scdl

... SO0YYZYH MOHHYN HO:t'
© WALSAS aHvNoavno -

N

tov ] so-ov-s¢ ]

MOTEIA SALYNONE | «
AVHOD SILYIIONI O »

0D ¢ ANO~TINGLINOVEE | G00)—GL08LE | §
009 ' OH/AZRe/1 160/ 1oV EIHSVR | 0000~ (Z0R0LE ¥
00y TN’/ HHEIN | O00—t61b0LE | ¢
[} : 9'ZXE G INGLI08 | 0000-Lve6Eas | &
[y L3%WHE LHDEdNS/AISON | o0.0-DEIDYEE 1
a3y NOULJTH05 3G ON-RMALS nin

1511 SLHVd

AN : TR N SN 8 | G [ AT
. BHPRO0FSE 10 | winifoni | 3 lte/ion W04 BRI Grvean
« 2 ) lastee| B [0 [whthd C T aNIOND 30 WU AEU0N
DO'ASSY ISON 8\“«“&@ (TECET IS Fddy[o] ke [~9d | o] FUBISATY
ARBELRY) .
MILSAS (AUVNIAVND %6/ie/g| mwsbo 3
. 98/1/¢c WAR/DHR
kz.wzﬂmc_nmn HOUWASAY ONY SNIAANIONS 7 \WW_ TETGE g .
Ot "SRALSAS NOMJNOSHEY AIMINT 86/02, . S g STONIIITAE _ ozt TIwWos
7 (AvH9) CODD-0SODKGE DN ATEMESSY T, INEIT
(MOT2A) OOID-OGODKEE "ON ATBHISSY ¥, V130 335 SLON KA. N3 A — :
SNV ¥IONIY WU NOITY OL 3SON Lsneay SE-(3 62 OL SLON WALHOL ™,
ey LNISOAQY J0ATHS 0L OBLIONS 3y
N 380N 3HL 40 S310H WOLIOA ONY <Ok FHLL 3UCN il
— 1491 2] Oy 81'E 50300V 38 0L grssoee 1 i
S AT ik, S pEay T <
A mIedv 38 TVIThS NoLY 3N — w /C
. <
1 [ == ICRIN
A frasaccanny
s ) - uu,\

350K 30 INIRNIIY ¥390Ud AUVITIDYS 0L z.sozwv
BY SKOVUHVIO ML LSHEY JAL H3A0 QuvOr ¥ 30VHd




4 an LR

el 1 Aerevnt e b it e oed 114

© SAHYZYH MOHHYN HOd

" WALSAS qEvnBavny

P SRR TR I ST TI st T TR0 (RT3 e oV Woiov Ga00v ¥ © 10N 0010
da - i BMD*H00PEE NAEIENER T THLIANONRGS SVA § WALl

. igas |Rm[ais o] @ (el BHRVIS NOVHIEVID . Blation

30 "ASSY 13NV H3IONI 96/1e/g | opedmn T divfpeo] Ka[~ou | aoq] SU0[ERaY

WIALSAS gQUVNIOAVYNO

ANIMLHY Q30 HOUVISTH ONY SHIMBANIND

ONI ‘SWELSAS NOLLJHOSEY ADHING X ERER

0000-0YOGYSE “ON ATBA3SSY .

“QILON FSUWNIHLO SSTIN [SIHONT]
SUBINTIR N 3UY ININGHNSYIN 40 SLING 7
' ANV HRILISRYYL

40 TANYd NOISNALX3 “13Nvd J0IS dNMOVE ¥ 38
GINGD L1 13NV M3ON3A LSYT 3HL 40 3SYD BHE NI CED
TNV HIONIA YIHLONY HIHLD SI TANV ONLTHIONN °L

BILON
\SEI0CHS ATHNIESY JHL SNINNQ
HINZM NITW 8/% v 38
"BHIHSNE SSIUJNO3 OL ND38 {L MAL)
{SYHaHEYM HALSY SNUML 1IN T NYHL
TOW NN NILHOIL AON 00 IOMHSNE
SMINOLEVTES JHL SSINANOD HBAD
0N Q0 'SHL HSNJWOOOY OL G35N
36 OMOHS (£ WALY SUIHSVYAM UNO4
04 INO "AIBWISEY FH) JLTIINOD Of
(871 0L B4/1) W £ OL | GHSSIH4N0D
30 GINAHS {8 WAL INHENA FHL ~
FINYNNO 3
) LOvdiit U3d0o¥d ¥4
Wil = IS Wy [8£°0] o
NVTd NOLLOYD
dVTHIAD TIMYA HAONT3—,_ "
‘AVE Y3d 03MINDIY SIAWISSY TINVA uI0NIH OME . . - ) .
607 ZEXOIXEE ORIINOLEVITONHSNE | 0000~1i01E0t | 9 \ K o
ooy Sy/T XB/S1vIshansyM | oon0-(6ER0zE | £ . T S
00l ) 98/GRHLAN SO00-1elP0LE [
00 13¥008'0'80'6XB/S 1IMRIS | 0000-F0890LE | ©
[ 900’1 SVI RODUHS K BIHEYM 0000~ YRBOLE ) WOV HHIYIO (L u0m 335
'z IVHDR/E RN 0000 BEFDLT £ ) IV d INIWTIIANA
00 S'ie/SINYLI0H | GoDO-1¥e6bat | 2 - alMIVE HO NOVEHVIG
i " OO0PMIONAS NG | POCD—IG00ALE | 1 - - — |
Lo OIS0 . , "o YRI5 Wil [v2:o¥z09r]9Fg16
, 151 Siuvd




.l

i feo-gr-se [ SIN

NI

INIMLHwH] HOUVASIM ONY SNREAINDNG

D "ASSY IYHONOW
WILSAS ONYNOAYND

SHALSAS NOMIOSAY ADHANA

o)

[T
B o00VSE
]

95/1175 WA
a6/l _\%._ Jasabiol] g
96=1-F HWAr/OHN
v £l

96-B-¢

Py N Y | LU LR L 2
A [E TN o T Y W
o bea f8e | o 0000 1EERILE BYH B WL
Tddelow] Ag{aay | ojogf BUG[E[ARY

Y VLIIa

T 3EVL 335 CON ATBNASSY

B3 — W0

REW ¥E-0-05 INAVHO T35 "SHAISAS 20 404
"HORDMIG-HO4 YFINOAG WINOHY HSY 'THRIONAIS 030 ¥ NO OIHNAOINT
St MYEH 4] AT HOROHHL T¥H0 ‘OVd 2UDDKGD 0°d ¥ M ORILNNOON

S AVERY 1 T6G] Ovl 40 WLd30'V OL GI003613 36 JSII OIS AT 4

OAON FSWUIALD ESTN [SIHONI] SUIINTIN J0v LNINENNSYIH 20 _,",_:z._ T
: WIVE O NG

PRI 3T NYHL 360N AHVA LGN % ¥ 8 0330K0 10K TIVHS OV 40 34078 5503 -
. _ T LHHE 335 (5 WA 5L

HOHONY £-dft 21¥207 OL (SIAVIdmL SY (2 OW Z *t Siaw) (SIIVHONOR 35N ¢

: . SAON

WaALSAS QHvNOavND = -

~ KVIOYO B N %a}_
[ S e
U R S, S mw *
; “AYMAYOY INBHONOD 0°d [iSd oor]
\ ©di B SNONNLNGD G3INDNGH-NOR "N {00w] 002, o
; _/n . ' BAISE) 0d [I5d 000%] 0dit 9T 030B0INITY ”nﬁ_ _wﬁ_wﬁu, .
Al 1 U S
UVHONOR @ s 14 021} - l._m_"_.%.“wam._ﬁ JUMANKLE D30 WDIONGD
WK 48] i35 0L I0U0E N Tag'sl bt d Q3040NEY 1 0f0w] odit Bz “HaiHL 02T ael . ___ |
LHOITH S | L0 TION GHNGAMEISY AUTHINDD
- WnNXyW [os'i] ow 0L YvuoNIK 3WND3S Ol § AL 30 N e . Y -~ [o5T1] gl
f 1 |
,_ ,
! N i
_ r] e Iﬂm
oo S o R o Y | B_E3 [ Fd ETEET  paeies] o +
B e S T T T T e e B ) S I Y
: ot o~ s a8
1.5°0] wugt b el [ B R Eos i d | ] s B e 38 {rmoHs) o2
0L LHOIWHIS 30 JS0H ATANESSY ISIUVA
dNKIVE § VEONON TUON H e m
i ! _ _
N . D e — e U Y |
(3 30N 135}
AIBAISSY divove
MIONT] YE YI0L ' 23 U0 LNKLS NOSKAL
43 Tl 3 t [ T960] SH00I]_DOEi-D900ver
T SWAUSAS DO 23 804 TiaVINddV JON i 3 [i ‘09¢] 0516 | 00)-patovse
. G 0L 3 [ [i] UvEE] G078 | 000! ~05004GE
[N B/SWIDTUIHEVM | GO00-1ke0iz | & 6 6 [i] 288 ] Dacs | Dobo-Ga0gvas
no'l S/SUNHTAN | ono0-ivoiz | £ § [ B [ 25 ] S0FD | DORD-DEIOFET
o'l P60/ 1 (XB/GXRHII0E | 00OD—i/0669¢ | @ L R R 1’912 OBVS | 0040-0400kSE
. IALNP/C I ~1d T~ dNHOHONY | 000D-00EGZGE | € g i ! [ ot 62e¥ | 0090-0900v5¢
05 00 IVHONOR'AVD ONT | 000-1b00azz | 7 £ : “ "M_" Mwm %Nﬂ ;“M%”MM
. __G'ob'SAVE I3MHLIVIONON | D0B0-I£0002Z | ¢ 4 : -
s S0'5AVE G TWAONON | Gobo-ja00aiz |3 3 L ; L ﬁwm 2§ oo Do
v 9'80hVE NG I SINOR o000 ~15008E | SHAUSAS 90 20 45 06 % 69 HOJ F1avInddy Bi» o 3 0o Colochagkce
b NOLIEISI ey ) wu VAR 0T 6 WA | € Wl [ LG § TV AR | WEHT TR WU ON I asey
1511 Sidvd R TTO
- SOHYZYH MOHHYNHOA




dall-uli S LR A 1 . i i NS 1 P |

. SOHYZYH MOUHYN HOS -
- WALSAS QHYNHAYND

WHRFRY DOH

4 4 e g so-orse JSIN JisTm]? 0 wald

¥ S 81 a0

—

BMpLOOFGE

90 'S1 'ASSY dnidvg

ddy|'eun] &g |80 | sic0f

Lds Tone Jaw ] 3 pefR/ke]  aON 300V % 108 HOHONY | GIAOES
R LT ] R T Y

WALSAS @QuvNOOvVNG

"Eéﬁﬁcxug‘auuguz_zﬁzazm
ONI ‘SRILGAS NOLLJYOSHY ADUANT /=

¥ 318V 335 ‘DN ATENISSY

'CO00-iv 094 'ON fdvd 1BNVd 30 JO

5N UId0Hd O3 SONMYHED ATBNISSY NGLUSNYEL HL 0L N3434
Y3HYYH DNULSIZ QL WALBAS QUYNSGVNAG DMNOLISNYEL ZM_..—?M..—
BALON

[o0°'sT] 516 | S0b'SE 5L an¥ave | 0000-iS009¢% |  000D—%LOURGEE

Lo0'0e] o8z | 9'06'0E S 'anMovE | GO00~1Z000ZZ | 0DO00—2400VEE
[60%E ] 019 | 9'B07¥e SL dmIOVE | Gb0-— 1084 |~ DODD-Isa0kas
HLOW NOILJINIS3T ON HOOUS ON ASSY
¥ 318vi
00’ 1H0ddnS 390BIUYD'NVE SNIND0T | 0000-bezasie | cb
00'l WV SULE0AdNS 390MIEYE L I%aveEe DO0D-C820948 | 2L
[[54 . KR/ WYLINE | 00UG- WEEBOZ | K
oor Va9 8/EXHANN | Q0ou-16F0ZE | 0L
[ JARR/ 1IN ~1d e ~dRUQHONY | 0D00-00EEZ5E 8
07 S 2'50"305" NV 00o0-4094E | 2
001 0'00'SL ANV ¥ 38YL 333 1
" | b WL TN LS il

LS S18¥d

OLELES




il i § [

H E vl | vi-ov-sg L TEN TRRREST T " IE[M][s6] § By Y ¥ LSIH0N N 030 G
el ' Bapy LOY 0 [ o] FEATAN LA0ddns LHVS GRVOAN'eRE's 'Sy Sman
L , ' 1y i 2 Ba M {0 H OBy SoF ¢ IV oty
9D ALIYINQI'ASSY JNMOVE Savip] 78 wea] siag] T
WILSAS LOUYNOGYND HO-Ok -Gt BU'ANIVE RPN
hz.msnzcﬁun HINVISIY ONY ONIMTINIONT WU
"ON[ "SHALSAS NOILJMOSAY ADHINT : ek Rk I
" {Fwvl FS) "On ATENISSY . : GaLimo 38 AYN SHIHSVM NO SLON 139 05 HI0U0 N ALIONOD
AYNOILIZAIO-ING 40 Boyd Wous [STZ) IS NO¥ddy ONIIXS DL O33N TIM A3VWh M3ddft K G3LVI0T SONS F
ROLYTIVASN HOHINY YIdDYd JAIHOV OL GIUINGIY 28 ATIHA TWA LIS SNILIND WvEI V

RETHONGD NI EA0H VA 0L 3LVIHAGRE ﬂ SY 1 WALl 350 CAINO 33NIUIA b0 T
'OIION ZSWYURHLO SSTINN [SIHONT SUALINMVIN Ni Juv SNOBKINIQ
GILON

SIOVId 8 'dI30 NI
[os°5] 0%l X T0oH [Geq°0] 22

B e @

» 3ON 335

\.;/\mu\ W

C000-1020822 | (0847 161} [00°at] vie| 00D0-CinvEe| 865D
0000—18109L% | [009] 251 [[60°0E] 264 ] 0000—2Z+0peE | 0psh
0000~ 1810BLZ | [05°G] ol | [00%Z] 019] 0000=1I0PSE | ¥2SD
[WIE] ¥ My "ON ATHW3SSY | Haon
) TIavs ) )

g O AVE IO IVIONON | 000-1S009LE | 81 330 [oevl ey e v +)
[ B LX/E L LIdE=~dNHOHINY | 0000-0BEGZSE | S1
0¥ oRa/evyL08 | 0000-1CERIZ §
Ty IVHOR/GAHINN | ODD0~I6LPOLE | O
007 oODTI0S TENYd | 0000-1408¢Z | £
a0l HCH /1 9xp/<'Lin 1d'C-dIWHORONY | copo-pEigzee 2
0w’} 90"10v2 ANGR4 3L FUIND NHIVE ET T TREES 1
4 b " HORdNISIQ R HO0LS [=T]

1511 SiHyd

 SOHYZYH MOHHYN HOA-

- INALSAS QHVYNRODAVYND

20




dall 2 i : Ty R

 SOHYZYH MOYHYN B0
© WALSAS QHVNDHAYND

WILSAS oONYNOaYND

é_ss-!

I _ P} E_ gl-pb-gf I SUN HZSY X 89 TMHJSIE] | Bo/i/g 178 DO B03 931 | MOFG 0 AJL
s g cx BMp-GLOwGE 1S T[] b BfnA0Si-0r-5¢ HIM 0000-B/70YET oA CINGNGD
‘ mon AolS v [200] 0 Fe/SVMNE) Mo AL Sew DL o0 THLE QRIVAGD

OD'ASSY FOHS aNF 06/5/3 ) CLTYTE Svfons] 46 (o] owa T

N HOHANY 40 3VRINE I0IS1A0

0000-0510¥5L ON ATBWIESY

~ oo EOH 271 9Xn/°M Ld'E-dW'HOHDNY |  0000~05iSesE | ¢
001 $'S0°30HS ONT 1AMV 305 | Q000=-4/200:7 | |
003 NOLARESI0 O HHUS mll

187 Sidyd

g 930 . HLM HSMY 36 QIN0HS ON3 ONUS HGHONY

38/1/¢ WM ‘{ars) [SET-14 01] WNEQL 39 OL INDMOL YN

_F_zw__wfmm mﬁm‘w__wmazmmﬂzwuwﬁ%m EYI (Y P 1007 £21 KLd30 TN 03GNINROSTY
‘ONI S, " NOLLU (X g SONTIE - DHTING $04 LVIGNEL' SV J0HS N3 350 7
" : o e TS3ADM] SUTIINTIN N 38Y SNOGNIRIG )

BLLON

Iy £108 VY INISXI
__.5 3
53 PN _

13NVd DNUSIXI 30v434




adlad NS

| R PR i ERBRHE! 3 W ()

ON’13IS440 £'ASSY NOILISNVYL

T INIRL VAT Y I TY ONY. ONEIINON

Nl 'SWALSAS NOUGMOSHY ADHGNT [=e>

SEONIETIsY

22

R L _L Bi-0v-SE ] SEN PR T LSTR T 3 e SALON © A3 GHAHH
e SR GISE Lig i {saql 3 'S0 OBk
L5 RN TIORE a0 Jefie] ol ORTINE W LO0GNS LMY GV

ddypx] Ag ['seu | wion] SUCIEINRY

{ant) [s87-14 02)] whED) 38
0L 3NDNOL VN 1a0°5] £Z1 Hid30 T70H QIONINKOITY
© O UBNITYO HO4 LYWL BY TINVS NOILSNYML 350

" O00C-UBtOVGE 0N ATENISSY THAM
0000-TRI0¥5E 'ON ATBISSY LI31

™,

8 vi3g 33

WLV Tdd

‘gIsn 36 1SN
h J0H NOLLOE | aNY
)" 401 1

'§AVTL T

[

q,03

"HILEYE NVIDIN 23340N00 . 0'd IS0 0gav] 0av 922 NG

{AssY dmiove 335)
1708 Wy 2xa/5

}

'@ LI TI8 CLON HOHINY 50 3OVINNS
APSLAG LM HSR1L 30 QNOHS ONF OrS SOHINY$

‘JINVIHOIEId LOVENT MOy HOd

GIHINDAY S IIVHOHONY 3iviha0V W3yl 3HL 40 dl3
TYNIFAFE QLN G3UYIISNYHL 38 00D S3oNod

EOULEA0 PRODGRYAL TINVa

308 LHOW

TOD0~LRT08LE
OO TLEA90 v NOWGNVAL 13W¥d | D00D-1709EE | 368 1471
WOlLdTsan O Tiivd |~ NoLvarddy Vo
Ll - JEvE

veg TV OIVLaa
\nzu winuve \» & ON 338
y : .

(¢ % 1 530N 33) ¥yT=/ AWDG
INIAIOHCRIEH N3 3t

dAL [ooglcoz

Qasn 38 1snn
JT04 WOLLDE 1 GNY
~dOL t 'S30VId € GD3IN -

“MTINIONT L03P0N4 AQ

JONIVAINDT JTAVNOSYIY OL SV IOV SMOILYMNINELIG
ANy QIMTIAZY 30 AV SXOLVINYA “d0L {00'9] 051 vV QY
save [oo've] 049 v Huw

H3RMYE 03aYHS ALLIVG QUYONYLS ¥ HOS JLVINSDHdGY
S1 1 CIINVRMOSMID LOVANE H3d0dd MO ALIMOIIN
HAMAVE ALYNUICY ‘JUMSNI 0L OSONINWDDIY §1 LY.

LOvalIE  HvLI3Q NI NWMONS INWETHOINIZY NAHNVE 3LININGD SHL '

{Assv dnova 33s)
1708 VY ZRg/E

SALON

e ..\\.

“®g wiso 33
y % ¢ SILON 338

¥ % Z BILON 335
E [ _ "y
I N [ree] i g
ﬁ_%h 2l (52 § By 23S oL 10
" W T8 e 43 g WII
camc 2 2 N 2 Y
h=] * ol Y { L300
I I Y
00T TWVED's/S'AHANN | 0000-1610/z | 6 - . T e
oot O DR/EWUTIOE | G0D0-1LyTRERE | ¥ [T ‘sl foaaleoz
ool HOH /% O/CUM LrE—dWunHORY |~ 0000-0F1626E | € [ovajzar = Y- ROHS SY 030Vd3
091 60 DL SNYIL ¥I0ddNEIIvovel | Go00-I0E0RdE | € Uiy dwwe e
[T T4 Y NOILIENVHL TNV FEvL 3E | 1 G ]
~} 903 RotARasad _—1.00 = u3ve 30 [00°96) BRET 30 WK Y
1811 SLavd * FOHOINGH OL SONINAOIR MIENLIVANINYA
’ - SOHVZYH MOHHYN HOd -

WALSAS aHYNOAavNo




dedbai | i - R

- SAHVZYH MOMHYN HOd
U IWHLSAS QHYNHAVND

I LA T NI ] —E

GapriZOvED
T

ldastaa b4 | ¥ [iWefio] Salsas am % U3n toa Zvel qaa0v
ddyl'pag) &g ey | ayng| SUOISIAGY
. SHDAIA AN AVMHE
WIOT H0A WOMS GINIVAEG 33 AVW ONY STYROIVN
AVMHI QHYONVLS 33y WEOHYND WVIHISNAGE JHL A0
SININOSHOD YIHIO TV LSIT SLWVG 3HL M) NMWOHS SKakI
STONIIIIE . : YORUS FHL S3IHANS DN 'SKIIBAS NOUNOSEY ASHINT'T

ATAYUYDES O330MH0 30 1SON
ch.xum:nz.,_waozw:._.z_aunn._uz:bzm_.__.._m_zmwma.m_tr

Kyid-m OL WyY3g~-avno
‘ATANISSY NOILISNV YL,

NIV HIAVISID GNV ONEFINEND
"ONI 'SHALSAS NOLLQIOSAY LDUING

. 'L ALON 335 CSNOIYIIHDY 1600
¥ WEI0 ORY B0 NVITIN ‘LY 1331 804 53015 HEOR ¥D ¥3HLI3 NO 0350
};:..mqﬂﬂﬂm&nuww.wm 38 AV ATERISSY  NIROHS NGILYDITdY aVOM 40 3015 tHOM'T

"NOLEGINNOD TIVHONYIS GUVANVLS T50
" UNOLOIRO JH4vHL ¥3d HIINONT (530N ONY SNOILINDD
30(5 JHL AN EENIANILI0 38 TIVHE dVIMIAO WNEDY

"NMOHS. NOLLOIMI DRE4VNL HOA 51 NWOHS oVREAD 13NV

{1 WIL) TNV NOWISNVHL HEl
e 0000-E¥I00L2 “N'd
S, S, TNV 305 30V

€ 30N 335
GULHSYY GUVANYLS
36 01 SMIHID TV

23

WIHSYH. HYVE
COUMIF DTS OLHSYY

SHALSAS {00 ¥2J019) MONUYN HOJ
FIVHE TYNODYID 40 BOLYHADILINGD TviNk

VWITa

*03033N 5Y
S3M0H HNISHILNNGD
TNV ROWBNYEL )
A3 031708
10N St (¥ L30d

Q034 ALO BOJ JAOBY LIS SLNYd 335

»LF Wall | G00p-#aZovee | W] T00BE) vit A i
«OF w311 | 0000~WiZ0¥EE | W] (0008 264 &_wm%ﬁ\%ﬁ W
a3y on | oooo-Nizowsk | N| foove] o i
1nowo0Te | ATANASSY HIOM WILSAS

@%ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ& l\\ snisas (ooscl 16 wo [0o0e]zas) 30m B0 WAIOIN ¥04
. OV WHODVIG 40 NOLVHNOLINGD WN

W4 'LROXOOTE JaveA TYNoavit T nans-che0als

t[ofa L vV IYiId
a|L]0 LE "LNOXDOTIE J0VEE IWNDOVIG | 0D00-ZFC0BIE | 9 7
elz]z FIOH/R'ERY/1 X/ 1 HVEHIFEVI 0000~ 1£880LE g -
HIERK OB/SAHIAN | D000-BIDIZ | ¥ Yone L AONOOTE
AR SZRG/S INELI08 | - D000~ EeRaZ | €
D JOVHA TWNODVID | 000D L¥E0BLE | & W 1504
LT TNV SNYHL RYIH-# DL GRVASGVID | _0000-izeoniz | | aty ) el 2N
AN N NOU 3530 ‘DN MI01S" (WAL +0004 9348 BLHGYY I
{__opw 1S S1YYd - .

23




"+ SOHVZYH MOYHYN HO4
- WILSAS QHYNDAVND.

24

& 310N 335
OLHSYY ONVORYLS
38 0l SO MY

q3033N S

STOH WNSAIINGGD
TNV NOILSNYYL
B AUR3wd ga 08
10N 81 LF (50d

N

v Zie) .mlm..o.vlmn.. PR FU e
a N ul . E4p'270555 _
TR SRR T 69 | 3 | Vil SGSAs om0 a0 el Ty
NY3B-304HL OL WY38~Q¥No kot S eo] f6] ] shoa SOREY
ATENISSY NOLLISNYYL ALY W SHOCNA AIciNS AVHHIIN
= L — I PR PR
LNGNLEVSI0 HONYIETY ONV SNRIINIGNG - sl J 4, L i
I 53 ! I T : SININOUND UGHIO TIV U517 5LVd 3L NI SAOHS SKIL)
NI SHALSAS NOLIJYOSHY LOuINT i G BEAITERTELE] 015 AL SN ‘D8 'SWALSAS NOL JDSEY AKINET
, ATIYEYSIS QIR0 38 LSTH
ONV M3ORNN TIO0M ML W G3UMION TON §i ATEMISEV Sl
¥ JiviEg ¥ . . L AON 335 SNOLYINAIY JMDS 4O
e v A A S R GRS
{3 9200 TNV HOLISNVALL Huk ..c__émwn s . “NOLIIRNOD THHOHVI0 QNVONVLS 357}
00001410842 “N'd NOLOIHD QUYL Yid BIBEENI JPFON ONY SNOLIGNDD
VNV 365 JOVIER 2LS THL AR GININE3II0 35 TIvHS SVWIA0 WALSY
: o HHOHS NOUDTHIO DIVAL K04 S| NAGHS s TNaA0 13v7eL

,@%

HaHEwm uvE

o, FOMF 0TS OLHEYY

T3 A0 HOJ IADEV IS SiMvd 33Se 3 .
il WA To000-mzzgvae | #] 10095 FiE o P
+54 N | o0uo-nzzosst | n|~ [o0'GEY 2es \ﬁw\ LI
003 LON | cofo-wgeokss | N[ Joowe] aip
NN0TE | F ANGWIESY HLOW M3LSAS |
HEHEVA VT S | - a6'0e
i S i b o A e e
Y_iy
T c | & «8 ERONSO'E VR YNOSYID | 0000~tYR0niZ | 2
] | 0 & “INOXO0 F0¥HE WNGEVIN | 00p0-Zh08iE | 9
t |z | % TOH/NTINY/| X8/ CEE NIHEVE | 0000-1ieaniz | & _
N WHDR/ERHINN 0000~ 6 i#04Z p J——
-8 S Fog/EveT0a | oeto~ S | ¢ QY 1108 TGS
1 [ — 30948 WNDOYIF | 0000-tptoasE PONEH T3S CLESYY
1 i L. |TH¥d "SHYH1 KYSE-AUA] G pArapenn | O0D0-L00EE | 1
® K Ll NOHJIBIEIE oM SI0LS  mall
0,03y 1517 SLYvd

BAON

SHALS)S (feovzlotel moayy ¥od
HIVHE TVREOVIG S0 NOLVUNDIIKDS 1V




. SQHYZYH MOHHYN HOH -
| W3LSAS QHYNOAYND

‘INI SHALSAS NOLLJ0SAY AOUANT

8 — | —e 1 L ONIO.T{.@M s-‘_ .Tsln— L sdﬁ#ﬁ.uﬁz- ] i
b e RO OZOKSE . Lesleg [0S 8 Hgil 078 UL 09HD
' e WINSDOY|  Js/Elnl  "ON ASSV OL ON 14Vd 08D
20 "LIHO¥LIY 36/¥2/8 oM [ddyonal 45 [Aen “_mmn SUDISIAAY
R0 T
ANBHLYSIG HONY353d ONV DNIITANONS ol i

. Y0ALON TSMBIHEG SSTING
TSTrom] SUILIMTHA NI 34Y SHOKNIWID

SRR 'SII0H A[SE0KE 0 Ny ALvaoT
0000-0020%SS 'ON ABSV : 0L JUYIGMBL Y SV 401071530 350 1
tm.m 3
[¢

fsen

L4 0ZVRUNDS) T8 04 3nDUOL YN
[oo'g)ezL

38 0L HLd30 TI0H OIONINNCDEY

d4MYaYE ALIHINGD
ONUSHKI

1 ZINCH /) 80 /8 i T-dN HONY PU—0C15E68 4
. 4 00 'dN%IVE LINONOS ‘BOEDIaG 0000~ HENaLE 1
4,038 KOS “ON WS nill

1517 SiMvd

®

— ATERASSY dMIOVE




adladin i S L

26

i _ Ty Eﬂoco:oﬁoﬁnu ({53 : WS b T A8 [ea] 1 Teeren/el # LIS HOLYA 0L 90T A3
, = - T Bap'aBo0-0FEOSE 1dS W eMell | B Ie8/2200) ¢ L3305 3351
1878/ %a_s_.hu.h..s iy |14550dt o I/ E.s_ GINTBANN-TY 9’5 e SAILI GILIY
UO?-@Q.}WW( 29431&4_0 hm\w\l Eﬁz.._ ddylpwat 4 e ejog] EUDISIABY
WALSAS QuvNoavnD ; s e
, - . . 6/5i/s opiyaRy T
MNINEMVAI0 HONVISIY ONY ONISINIOND W a0 .
ONI 'SRIISAS NOILJU0sHY LDdaNg L6/T1/9 15 0 BN 1 1| :

T -0RE0PEE ON ATENISSY
Iy |

SEOZ=[50 (922 [LXOZ SRYASSY FOVHHGYI | CTOZ-DYEOPEL.
£561L-1v0197¢ | TS61DDASSY ASVENYHI | L5064 DFEOraE
£2EL~ 101972 | 781 D0'ASSY NOVEHAVIO [ TZ8{~0veaves
CBIL=1pOISAE | TEIIO0ASEY ROWHHAYIG | ChLLI=0FEOVEE
BZZL—TWOVATE | 552106 ASSY. HOVEHAVIO | BZZL—OrEares
ECAL~[POISIE | ECRTD0'ASSY FOYHHAVI | 4h8L-DFCOYer |
EGRL-~IDLAZE | (R4 ODAEEV NOVUHOVIG | TEGL-DVCES:
CVS- 101922 | 151 00 AaY_HOYHHAVI | €151~ OFLOrSE
PEVLLVOLILE | GVl GO ASSY WOVHHGVIC | SL¥L—GvEQvas
581~ 1pD19LZ | CEETD0 ALY ROVAHIVIO | C6LL-0PLOVEE
CIEL=WDIBZE | E101SDASSY WOVUHOVIO | €101 -OrE0veE
EEE\ - LrDVILE | £221°00 ASEY AVEHAYID | CLEL-OPEOVGE
L2~ 101877 | FZ'O0'A55V OVEHIOVIQ | ECCL-0¥E0RaE |
T51 L~ PDIBLE | 51O ASSY AOVHHIVIO | 4411 _OPearas |
L0~ WGIBLY | C£0t 00 A55V NOVHHGYID | CL0L-O¥E0V5E
£6E0-1701LE | 660 DDASSY WOVHHAVIO | £660-0PCUYEE
| £160°0D°ASSY WOVHHGEVIG | S160-0FIGIST
EXEO'90 ASSY WOVHHAYIO | EEHD-DFC0FSE
€S/0—IYOI9/L | TGL0'D0 AGSY NOVHHAVII | CSL0—DFEOVCE
FAO0'B0'ASSY ROVHHYIA ] ©/80-OFEOYGS

0N IH¥d ¢ vl NOILG#2530 | "ON A1BHISSY
TV AL .

Lt
5
1
&
L3
o3

007 | WOVHHGYIOLHOJANS JOORINYD'LIHIVED T  0p0G~¢ 620840 3 -
00y HU M9/ XHLON | 0000~TeEvLE [
ohE £'0D"30ING IVHONOW | G800-18009LZ | ¥
a0'r TR/ TXEI08 | OO00~IZIB69E | &
00 OB/ CHIOTVNINSYM | 000~ I0ZR0LE | 2
[ 2'D0BOWaVERIIG | ¥ 318vE I8 1
[TE] , NDRMIESE- K T
1S[7 S1Hvd

. SAHYZYH 3aim HOA
‘ O WELSAS aHYNDAvND




LU -]

Eiri:t]

SRNEIN

TIEVL 338 N ATRINESEY

Q) ~ #os

IVHUAEY TRV WIONES N
SeliH HEW WS60)3 30 ol

!
8
o

(sHovid B -

() (s 350K

"N T HAOHI

{67 ALY MIHGWS 40 Sovd

1

|
s | S RILNG | GOo0-1VEReue.
[i5%) GVSNE TV S90R0/00T1I08 | OO00-esaiDie | 0L
Qo TN | 0000-1E080LE |- 6
5% e T L A
o L AN s I I e o
'z 80300 TN IFOVAE | C0N0-1g208/E | 8
ot R T CONO-BR0/E- | &
QU i c—.*._.p.mmwmuz#o RIoG-S0800E- | ¢
0T HOTEE X310 6eJ Lu0dant o3 OOO0-2abk LR
i BUITRTINN | D0-1v1v04z
0" SO ORI | ¥ YL 398
T HOEAIITIR OR MG [iE1]

P RIE7]

CO IO S T B g " ——
H . = B BEOYGD W e L gy R P
m 56/ AWM H% _,w,& BgltLy b Eﬁm_ 6eD-gbralar méﬁ%m@m
08/88°, MG D'OUASEY 50N P i g l{pma] A {75y | svia] EURRIHEE
ABLEAE UV IRV ND -] T L
m 3 o—
JRANERY G BTSN N RN i H T4
ONT 'BRELLEAS NOUIHOSUY ThuMe £ ] B/L0/4)

il

fostrsmsinsmmanpin

. 1V 01 GOIB=EMETEE | X E/L TDE SN IHE | Ghib-romorer
! 0n03-coliReR | B%/1 L VIGEDNTTIN | Go00-H0B0toe
o8 svit 4| DLLHGHIE ARIFEYSSONITE | oflo-/asovee
() Beun-DOidn | Bl PhIAONTTR | Ondn~iORakee

T
o4l LY B

ooy

OBIE-PGIAE | A E/L B FSONATAE | CUl0-a0RabeE |
GHoS~z0lEE | 68/ ZIL a0 AS0N as | Gon-5000tGF

B8V AW S SO IIBIZE | /2 01GhAs0N 0 | Col0-T0a0rge |
U0 A -0l Ceoo-~iibtiy YO SOV SRAN T | oudo-snabiek
GO i SE . FLAROBAR WA ‘0N XTTHESEY |

FIBVE

MUTIAL AYHORD

27




e i Ll - I 1 i P L PO S ! 5 MLl
T[S P 5 ! ik i ! i HO RS A 1 )

WERKEY DR

bup's00vSE

X4d ()

noER Ln._ 90—0v~SE L BN
ob "ASSY UYHONOAN
W3LSAS ,ONYNOAVND

Tas [ARTIIS] 1 Lnrele] #HOI 19 poa 3ol f0 Wk SA¥H 30 O
LS| 8% 0] 1 ] j (ANDRI03E ¥ K31
ny e e | x y T 00tD~ MEIDZZ EVA 9 wall
pddy] %! og

daytm| A |40 GUO[EABY

ANINLHYAI HOUVIEIH ONY ONRGINOHT

e ._ ST T e vemena sl S0 B T SRS 2 204
1 318VL 335 "ON XTHHISEY ) ) WVEH 4 | HONOWHL TING “0vd 2HONDY D8 ¥ M TRIKNON]

S1UVEDE JI 15°5) 094 30 WIdB0 ¥ 04 030G39M 38 1S ONLS AUGAT .

QDN 3SWYHID SSTIHN [SIHON] SEILIWTIN Juv Eaxﬁwu _ﬂ ﬁ.,_; e
N ) WD 0L iNaY3

NOH4 KT NYHL F40N AHVA LON % X § G32X3 10N TIVHS Vd 40 34075 S50 ¢
. ©7 U vIE 338 (5 Al 5108

HOHINY £-dn Y201 OL {SY0Ngnal §¥ (¢ v 2 't SAaL) {Shivuohon _Mm h

(dnxava Z3 B0 ANIS NOISNIL M)

Wil ~ JWS

voiviaa o o9

AYMOYOY ! .
\r * 7 - o ”...... Ao s " S am . - Gmbame ..o . . : R e - _.F....ill w

SvmOvad AIKINGD 0 [iSd oaoy)

o et o e 4 e n s S A A A —— et A A - —— - —— i p— oy

A S 62 SNONNILHOD CIOMOMNGH-NON "N oum.a ﬁ.
=X ‘ 3 . ‘ayd L3N0
/z.__éczo: Q A" JIGNISSY AYE § TYidAL w'd [5d 000F] P §F mmu__ﬁmﬁ ._._m_.p “sw.ww .ﬁ.
. ..__..E...Mw. a%s o I0H0L dﬁ_ ﬁ.é ¥l NVd aouDNEY {5d booy] v4R 52 HOHL [o02] 0R Nl
e 1) o e O thON 343 DL § WLl 50 :i:l:é:i--!-E;,:,i:t:;V e or
"
_ commnc [ i | L [ N o S 8 g | ! ;
.j.@.mlln.!inl.!d!all1lllni!flii'!ll|.~lf:!”.r11rl.111|l[fptrll!|tllITI...i.,..ll....H..H “u.w... ”on
{.90) wuny M B TR BRSO B R Ediod kisesfes Twons) 42
D1 IHIVAULS 38 1SNA ATON3SRY _ i N HIHYA
HHIVE F IHINON 130N : —
] . i
_li.l....s.i.lllll.lllu bt i b — o b A4 AT = e v LTS MR STSpen T Se ne smede — Il]..lll‘l..l..«.llllui_
) o Ha__._mwwa. | |
HIONIT i TWADL T 2280 LOHLE NOISNIL
R T 3 i 81 JEe] DOZ-GR00¥E
TIL IS . SHALSAS 80 79 M0 TIEVINdY 10H 1] *HPB 0516 | 0011-DA0OYEL
; . S AN ) T¥es] Shei | 000I-0800¥SL
[T . BO/G A0 THIHEYM, | Do0-IRed0se | 8 8 il ZuHL) Oz | 0080-0ADOYGE
[T , SU/SNHION | 0000 vurdee | L [ 0 2671 GOrg |_Ope0-DBOUSE
'L O50T/1 CXE/SAHA 00 | 0000 LS6ERE | @ 1 | o "aig] Govt | 000-0D6vEE
’ T Tir /e I-Ld c~dNBOHONY | OR00-00CGE5C | 6 g ] 1 3 ‘0L} 6754 | 0030-G00kSE
5ol 00 WYHONON VD GNT | 0000-Ly00DEZ | ¥ §_ [ i1} 0998 | 0050-0900bSE
. STOOSAVE JIUNLINHONOW |  DODO-Z00NCE | ¢ 4 ! 0 ,m %o_ W_ ﬁ Ww%uw%mmm
, S'O0SAVE OWLIYHONOA | 0000~19009(2 | 2 ) - ; {Fa] o ]
. . SOUAYE A0 IWHONOR | 00D0-1S008EZ | 1 SHASAS 50 29 ¥0 ,06 ¥ .59 ¥Od WY sz._ I DN I C0I0-0900Y5E
o " T onoos | m Sy ] § Falls | © PGl | 2 Wil | | Wit | NENT B WIS ON LIONISEY]
180 8iuvd : . — NETTCT) N

. SAHVYZVH AAIM HOZ
S NALSAS.QHYNDAYND

28




et U R

~ SOHVZVH 3GIM HOd
- W3LSAS QHYNOGVND

3 ...;._ Lo

sl

poao-ogcovse ] ozt

IO QO'SLASSY dndave
HIALSAS oQUNYDAVAD

ANINLYYG30 HONVISIY ORY BNRIZANONS

NI 'SRALSAS NOLLJHOSAV AHMiNA

WEISSE N ]
BMp O000—DBEOVEE

7L v

L6741/ L CRRLIEN T
AR, SR Y|

6/t aboly ‘g
LA MmO
6/t/9 OROYSON T
6L NS

EHEIERREN D
1ds [ ot (w1 0 [elivial
Lag hivigfas | 3 fia
[deylpaaf A | wen | eyag|

CDNU-ELHGHLE §¥ 1 WALl "S29HIH QALYadn
UGN 0K R 1308 SGHONY 1 GAONRI
6000~ LGERIE SVA T4 T2l

BUGBNEY

FERIIEREEXE]

¥ T1avi 338 'ON AGNESSY

D000~ L¥I09LT "ON LEVd 13Nvd 3015 J0

380 ¥IdOUd HOJ SONMYYG ATENISSY NOILISNVHL JHL OF X347y
HIAMUYE DNUSIXZ Of WALSAS QUVNOOVND ONMINOILISNVHL NIHW'L

‘BILON

[.£8] ooz TS 5050 sI dAvava

L.r9] ozal |50 S astamiove

0000-Z5¢0947

0000--26L0RSE

Can0—16k08L2

00g0~ I6L0FEs

HLOM NOH.JR0530

'ON M30IS

‘ON “ASSY

v havl

00l H0LH0DdNS LHVD'KVE ONDIDD) | 0D0O—VGZ09ZL | 6)
0D 1/8 SUHHOANS IMRMAVO LIS | G00G~CBE0S(E | 6t
0ay BNI L BISSHH'VIZIXGNE 1S T | 0000-2050842 | L1
00% | 51 OPDSPHVAZING/S Lik/C 1 1S 3L | 00001060942 | 9l
[E3 000 NVd BIONIAIVId 20NH | 00D0-Eev08is | Gl
08 OR/SNHION | 000D-#I0iZ | i
on'g OR/EYIOTHIHSYM | OD00-EZR0iZ | €1
[F]  OEY'pNe/ENHT IR 0000~18610£2 | 21
00y T OERB/G VALI0E | 00DD-VkEBEEZ | 11
(k3 IYe/SHHINN | Dodo-16Wnzz | o1
00g INEXF/TUN-AT~JNUOHINY | DGO0D=~00CHEEE [
091 B'8/CNO0THINEYM | 0ODB-1#0R0IZ [
o'st OF/CR N | OODO-IROFOIZ | ©
0'gl OVauHE TR'0'T9Z/V EX8/CXHE100 | 6000-1096652 ¥
00T o G300 930S ANV GOD0—-LL 40948 H
00t 990 807 5L diviave ¥ 31OVt 35 1
T O HE353 N Ya0LS Wl

1SIT Sidvd




1 | SPIR A Y e

[

Lol —aaoxogaqmnﬁ_ szl

N

*LN3NLEVIT0 NOUYSSIY ONY SNREINONT
‘SWALSAS NOLLJHOSAY AdMaNg

A 90T ILIHINOD'ASSY dNXHOVE

[

AMRRSY 1M
B#p 0000 ~00FORCE

5B Ty
LB/ LWE sesaboyy g

WouRy 'y

opoYION P
ap

0TS '

L0y -G8

G0 W0 | D Foh]  Gom0-teraRiE ST VAD GE)|
18l s 8 /e R
1d5 [HNAloNG ] @ [se/efl 00OD-1E5869C SYM DL WAL
day|p] 4g {ney | eing) SU[SIAGY

. 0w SO'dAYIVE 3EIYOND

LI TEEEL]

{Fvavl 333) ‘DN LIEW3SSY

"GSLON ISMHIRIO SSTINN [STHONI

“NOUVTIVISNI BOHONY 83408d ”.sexaw 0L GININGIN 32 AT TR LA ONILLRD MVE3Y Y 4
ED : ‘D JIHOVE HEM ATIVHIEVT OTMIINGD 30 0L € NRL F
‘ALIBINGY Ml SITOH TINO OL ARVidMAL Y SV | %E 350 AIND JONINIIY HO4 T

SUFLINCTNA N Juv SNOBNIMG )
30N

08t OYILHE TIVO'29'%/4 £Xa/CXH' 08 | 00D0- 1096692 | 61 ALY1dWNEL SV £1 3L 356

o'y MO DUSSEH'YIZIXEXE 1S T4 | DUNO-Z0S00ZE | 81 S0 8 'd330 N

007 | 97 OUD'SPHYOZIXY/T /€ | 15 Tal | GOC0-B08Zz | £1 fos's] ov) X FI0H {6e80] z2

o' VD' G % LN CO00~161F042 | 5

by 9'%/1 1%8/G vyl 308 000Q-18I047% | 4i

008 0'6/G%HIAN | o080~ 1bLe0IE | 1

00t S'OFAVE INCIVEONOR | GB00-1S008Z2 | £

[57 ih DX§/ELN LAE-aNHOHINY | 0000-00¢G2se | 21

008 o'B/6'WODTYIUSVIK | DODU-~ 28Dz | It .

o0's 99w/ YHII0R | 000D~TBRILZ | Ot 4730 E?M .wwwﬂ %mo: wa%ﬂn.mm

[F0 OG/CUHENN | oono~ieoraiE | 9 i '

00z 230N D0IS™INYY | O000-LAVOBLT | ©

00 J'O0 ANV WIANATUVTS FINIH | 0000-GEw092 | € [.ra] COLZ[0H SHT8aN00 1 AvvE| 000G~ IRFBBZT (000-Z0F0vee

00 HOH 271 S¥p/UY LT -aNHORONY | DODO-GeiGzee | 2 L.v8] DE5I |536N, 0019 NGI J9v] JVEVE | G000~ | BF0BLZ 0G0~ (0VGYEE

[ 9730 90" "ONDD3AVS JnHava JHvL 338 1 HLOW NOLOEAT = ON ASSY

o NOULANISI0 ) "oN W05 12T BVL
_ L§F1 Sltvd

30

. SOHVZYH JGIM HOH .

- WALSAS GHYNODAVND



8 T zm 7 ELQE?:EEE TN TR u
) : Smproopo-Lizobge 8 _EATWIASSY 7 WALl 807 LODAYT 110d Oarvodn
AWM -NY3IE-M 0L mAYIE—-OVND A ﬁ:_a Yoy
'AIBNISSY NOILISNYY) s W LN ea] o]

nQyYNo—-ayno

(1) TiNva NowsNvE K
000Q~-|LHIIE N iV S,

P——————

IHINIEVGR] HONVASIY QN DROBINONS
Nl ‘SHALSLS NOLLJUOSAY AD4aNT

[ a—————

2145 R gLl i
L6/eefs “pRang | _
¥ -

CODO—1Z0PSE ON ATTEIN3SSY

TENVY 305 vy

A MO HO/QNY G431 MO G390 38 AV 1INV

TIOH/ WL/ L TXE/ |V HYR HEHS Y

SO XL NN

/U Xe/s vaT00

SDENVHLIMDIINS 10A T Ix0vag

__IBNvd SNVl WVIA-M 05 favnoovno

—p TNy

MUl ditas30

_SIT Sidvg

AdNS AYMESN 9007 HNOA KOS GINNLEO T0 AV ONV STYREIYA
QUYGNYIS JHY (SLNINTE) vl ONV SHUMGEYH *Stsd) Tviduvno AY SN OO
GHL 40 SLENINOANGD IO NV “HSEN AMEHISSY THL KL ISH Sukive

FHL Bl RROHS SW3LI XH0LS 3H SH14dNS “INI ‘SHAISAS NOILJHOSAY AONINA'E

“ATALYEVS3E Q363040 33 150N
GONON 0N § LBASSSY SHL T

* HDILDINNOD ._F._»E_._t:u QEYINELS 350 “Noaka
304D NV SKOLIGNDD JLIS 3HL A8 MWL 38
TIVHS dYREAQ VOLIY NHAOHS NOILIFID Di4dvMl H0d SF NACHS dvTHEAD NS "L

R WIHAON 100K KIESAS GUVAO~AVID S M

Feldval Had HATMANT 13

OLHSYY QHVONYLS :
3 0L SYIHIO TV %%%
@

ey ?%La:!‘ﬁ&? X
RN LR

TELEA

S3WW ¥ Q3unoay

LA

ey
P

. SOHYZYH 3QIM HO4
- WALSAS QuvNoavnn - -

31




Al dl

S,

FERI S T 1.

32

I I TR LTI

oM ~ AYVIE-IMHL 0L wWYIE-0VND

"ATENISEY . NOILISNYHL
wd¥YNI-avns

T INGHLEW IR, HOHVISTa GHY SNETINRNS
..uz_.m.z..mpmhngmmmamm.qhuﬁﬂzm

BMp 000U~ 1BEUPSE 145 6 [oty
gy mar Iy 1sg] ¥ /el SAJ TN
L6/50/90 opoLog T Fovfond| 4g | 7en | @eq SHoBhay
L6/F0/90
e TRV 2 WL
96/1Z7u
WU 6752750 SR
0 H i
Gl CEE R

WY I

|
§ [N ¢ RaL 503 Lnai 1508 GaIvaan

Q0D0—1ZZOYES 'ON ATAWISSY

{1 #3L) TNV NDRLISNYHL ML
OO0~ LL¥O9Z "ON LIV
Bivd 3015 30vidRY

“HCIS LHHMR BOSONY 1437 NO O350 38 AYH 13NV

F
]
§
¥
%
1
£iy
J———, A
o0 TOH/WOG/| IR/ TIVEdGwR | Oo00-1Z8a07z 1 ¢ W,,.?.,_i.‘,ﬁ.,.u..u@% @z%
00 — SO/GRITON | moao~iotozs | ¥ 4 i A i %&
o0y O%/i XG/SWETI00 | D000-1i04z | © 2
ool OO'SNYHL'LHOJANS ORI LOVEE | DOo0-g060aks | 7 f
DO°L_{WNV SHVHL Wy3B-3AL O GAVnoovnb | Gooo-iesgers | 1 Mw
[ zT] NOALISE0 ) N M0LS waly M
1811 Sluvd ,

ATZIRS AYMBIN W0T kN

% HIANN TI00R HIISAS GHMNO~QVID THL N CDEMIDN (0N 51 KTBRAY SH) 7

NQILIANNGS TVHUVNG THVONVLS 350 ‘NOWOImD
QHVEL Wi BIINIONT JO3°0M% ONV SKOIIONGD 3075 SHL AG Q3NMWIII0 =
TWHS VNG WILDY “WHOHS ROILDINIO DUIVHL 503 51 RAORS dYTUZAD 13 L

() OLHSYY OUVONYLS * - a%&

30 01 §M3HL0 TV

] 04 BOMS C3MYLED 38 AVH ONY STVRIALYI AVAHOH
AUVONYLS 3¢ (SINIRE ‘WY ONY IUVAGHYH *5150d) TSV WY SN
ML S0 SLININGIADD MIHIG TIV WINAIN ATBNASSY 2HE HLM LS BLive

3HL M) NMCHS SIILE HOOLS 3HL %3MiddNS "N ‘SWAISAS MOILJY0SEY ATHINI T

SHIGNIA

AVINUYAIS (353050 3@ 150N

SN

a5 w

SIWTd ¥ OB

a?«& s AR

' SAHYZVH 34IM HO4

. INILSAS aHvNHavNo. -




33

41 T 0E BNAL S0V WHOOVIC ONY 2 W31 “idpvd 3018 J0
AS0 WESONG HOA SHNIVHO ATHRISSY NDILISHVEL
ST NS BF WILSAS GUVNSOVAD DHNDL Stes

AL DL M3
Nt

BREON

i
K

TR W)

S | it 1508a0E

ol

- g0gg- g0y

RS LT0R, D0 0TL S L rbive | 000 Lybna) 2

HOLDGE L I0M OU'GENSIOEYE | one0-~suorii

R Tunadng 1WA%E OReaT

TUBE- LT

{1 BE UGG I00BINYD L5kl

_QOn0-RHZeaLL

NG DUSERHYIZIXERE 135

900=gasansy

200NV BRI R IR

NS A N o e T
- EEngTE

ECECT

SI7 0TV | 000ATE0L

I 0004 (8047

DS HRE/RRI Y

GOg--38810.!

924/ WYTI08

__Boug-tyeanst.

R /E TN -

RN

LR T TR Ld i HOHONG.

o,

OO0~ GE58

BRI

el dod d. 8

COXI- EHRHBLE

SO/

- O000-IEOrEE

A

VI T et CAAHTION | pona- [0066eE

A . - OROA OIS | DOUG= /AT
Bl | HOWZAS SHINTO 3au SHOTUSE IRV | 0000-§avnace i
Dk T o B a0i% B3l

OERSLYY

AN RN TR i e
—— BARLONS 1ZELDY ] N
. e . A5 ddsinglaael v Lol T 1HS (VI B OaRvEY AdD
M OO0ZLSLASSY dnNOvE s \“:M_.% il 3 7o viea] T
WILSAS HRIVNOAYND ‘ L
THEFLEVAA SEDMVASIR by DRROINIOND S kiH
O SHAISAS NOLLIOSKY AOvaKg e 16790740 Iy
a000~DI1ZEI06 ‘DN ATaNIssY : _
;
|
{
|




RARTS 187

NOTE: THIS DIAPHRAGM TO

ONLY FOR DIAPHRAGMS 1 THRU 3 ON
THE QUADGUARD-HS




S} i IS S T P | Y O £ 9+ !

* [ 9L TEr0L0R m L=t EHLLTRP0L09
i 2

RI el b

EOOE L -]
EGLLAAMCXI O ASSY NOVHHdI |5 ke
. EROBIDLZY uipioeg
- v . T - LROTACOL )
ARSI BIUVEEZ NV GNREaions [ FRd]
Qi SNRISAR NOM YOS Y ADYING o monQE.m ,F,

£511-2EP0ING "ON A TRNHSSY

"HAAGHS SY SUSNBLS VS r.k_ﬂ % SAAL TIENIBSY "L
I

Z B'80'VI0LdNE SO0 EEYD LR IYYE fU00-EBLoRizy %
¥ ' HIT HIHIVA wen-ibzeniz] §
14 o o SUEEH AN 00Z0-LapeniT] &
¥ B £ O PUBE XL TG OB00-LBERREE] €
T O'LOVEEHEND vy 0000-L}9SRET] €
I BG4 BTN [ X3 DD VERVRHAYIT $ShpBBIz] 1
"ALD HlidlMORRA ' ‘ONM0LS [ZEA]
RSN 180 eim..wmu_ o )




FCE144B. WO BLOCK [LOWER) ' -
FOSI438 WOXD BLIXK (UPPER)

PC E1458 WOOD BIOCK —, FT G158 WOUD BLOTK P S1458 WHOD BLOK

UPPER RAL & BLOCKS NOT SHOWY
& THIS AREA FOR CLARTY

/Pcwmmmw-mw(wsu)

v
\

|

| Lk i .

PCEHZBWDDELGH\; \Zm 61438 WOQD BLOGK /
, BOLTS MUST BE WSTALLED ON THE GAGE SIDE
1 TRACE R 9708 Pcmm OF FOST AS INDIGATED 7O WSURE PROPCR R4L AT
- /8" x 107 HGR BOLT W/WASHER UNDER NUT
RHIVE S/5°9x 2" HGR 8OLT _.__E . TYP UPPER BLOCK © FUSTS #2 & 85
SUPPLED WTH TRACC. UNT & INSTALL @
57870 4" HGR BOLT (4 FLACES)
11" HOR BOLT H/WASHER UNDER NUT

At
s .ﬁl. o «l8] /‘ i
L Ll_ib
I ! / - --Lm/s'u 107 HOR BOLT| 1 \.Lsﬁ?lxs HER BOLT W/WASHER UNDER NOT |
T HYWASHER UNDER NUT _ TYP LOWER BLOCK © FUSTS #4 & §#5
5 3/ 18 34 =6 3" i It e l
Y, X | |
FL 5545 BACKUP FOST 5/8% x 107 HOR BOLT W/WASHER UNDER NUT
post (D
Va3 .
2" .
5/5% x 2T HEX HP BOLT, T
7o, 2n3/B" FAT WASHER
TRACC. END FRAME |
[ T = : ]
5/8% x 2* HEX HD BOLT — T Zt 1 I , =
5/8° AT WASHER . ' =3
5/8° LOCWASHER V0. st B
/8" HEX NUT - 5 : Bl w
» N A1 8
L & 22000 x £ THIK =
PAD DRERING No 55457 ) ™
(8" THICK IF NOT RENFORCED) N : '
N N B N _._‘ﬁ__ <
s‘ ey wele ' . J £
Wl
| 70
g

SECTION H-A"

36,

MATCH RIGHT SIDE OF SHEET WITH LEFT SIDE OF SHEET 37

T T (R

e

TRt




e TRAFFIC

TRACC TRANSITION Biii OF MATERWL
[RELET) arr DESCRITRON
058 2 |T0/6 3/ TRACE. [GUARDRAGE)
T G178 BOOD BOTK Pc Z3M444 UPPER W-BOM {10 G4 — PO 1055 H-BEAW (10 64} % f m/;zam pEEaed)
/ / (330036 | 2 [ POST WE x 13 x 75
pi / T | 5 | POST WBx BE % 65"
* 1o e o ! o} > 51418 | & |KID WD BDEK 11 fox 8 7
/ T 51478 | 4 \RiD HD ook 1=1 {6 x & 374
JJ\rJ' I I 51435 | 4 |0 WD BIGCK T-1 ?5;-5:54)
Xﬁ- FHE | 7 Rmfﬁ%nﬂﬂﬂ’?'—%ﬁzss}s) :
t T . §1458_| 4 _|R7D TFRD #D BIX T~] (B x 7 174
. , Ny 57468 | 7 [RID IPRD #D BK T—1 (6 x 5 15/76)
S ; - sidb_| 2 ﬁwmmuf-rrsxnﬁ)
— | : f . BI0G | 4 ;%’ixn‘ammsrmr
3005 | 18 |5/6°# x 10 HoE P57 BeiT
_ e/ 1 o] ! [e | of = HERG | £ |5/6F x B HCk PO BOLT
. —/ \ ] N 44306 | 5 |5/5% x € KR POST 0T
- | 34006 | Z 15/8°% x 2 HGR POST BOLT
= BI478 WOOD w P 105G W-B85W (10 58) X306 | 32 15/8% x 1 1/47 HoR SPUICE BOIT
me'vsls o IH0G | 80 |58 #68 HEX MUT
FC IS5 UPFER W-BEAM (10 G4) TH06 |37 |5/8" AT WASHER (@ HER POST BOLTS,
3459; |17 {5/ ¥ 2 HEX HD BUIT {AS25)
FiC L3726 | 40 {578 WASHER
T 105 | 4_|5/5" L0C0HTHER
3516 |12 | 578" HEX M
® ®

@

3/ 1 1" HOR SPUCE —-5/3’:& 107 HER BOLT WYWASHER UNDER WUT 587 1 14 HOR SPLEE
[/T BOLTS & NS ( TP UPFER BLOCK © FOSTS 4545 I_/ 875 & NUTS
T T 6 \ t 5T o)
o ] =
o | ¢ i : J o b g
o l b i F | o | ‘ b =
ey Ii I iq} LA ol '@ ; ol B §
2 Nk
/f ] i ; ey
/] L
\ 5/3':;2‘Hmmr_/ B FIUEE POST (W6 x 25) "
W/WASHER UNDER NUT TYPICAL FOSTS $4-F9
7 1 I It 17 It e STANDARD W-EER
ni P
“_3/6°F x £° HGR BOLT HEDIN BARRIER
WARSHER UNDER NUT
POST HEIGHT TARLE
POST KD | HETGHT
28"
=7 e
T
- 75 178
25 1/Z7
74 3 |
AR
B I E
© (7335
7 B | 5-7-01 | REVSED FUSTS 42°% £ AND LENGT! OF TRANSITON,
TRACC TRANSITION TO DTS
W—BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER oy
PLAN, ELEVATION & SECTIONS
(ALL DRIVEN FOSTS) :fim Bﬁﬁf"‘; .
S armonamn ma oS C | g TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC. o
T . Yot B g o o Bhchon b o e bt HIGHWAY SAFETY PRODLCTS e
RS e oo . g o o pope], Pl e, i, " 7525 STEMMONS FRESWAY, DALLAS, Tx 75358 a3 11

MATCH LEFT

e e




PCEMAB WOOD BLOCK {LOWER)
PCEI28 WOOD BLOCK (LFFER)

FC BI45E WOOD BLOCK — FC 51458 ¥OOD BLOMK

FC E1488 WOOD BLOCK

e

UPPER BAL & BLOCKS NOT SHOWN
IN THIS AREA FOR DLARTTY

FCaMm i

210" JRALL  PC 8708

. 5
REWOVE 5/8"#x 2" HGR BOLT —
SUPELIET WiTH TRACC UNTT & MSTALLYS,
/8" 0x £° HOR BOLT 14 PLACES) I

BE® x 107 HER BOLY W/MASHER UNDER NUT

TYP URPER BLOGK @ POSTS f2 o #3

C‘? ? /?/wnrﬂmmrsmm&wmw
TP LPPER BLOCK O FOSTS J4 & #5

PL JAH4A LORER W-EEMI (16 G4)
§ )
_ | J_
/ —"‘"“‘_"'_h'_
Z \Z FCEMJ
PC 61428 WOOD BOCK PC 1435 9000 BLOCK
L N BUTS MUST BF INSTALLED O THE GHGE SIOE
PG 53 FOST F POST AS- INDXATED TD /ASURE PROPER RAL FIT

®

E Y A
R gl

T l|
|

Py

lg !
f

1 .
[

—b

Q

|
I3
|

7]

] N\ A
'L_lw.ﬁxfﬁ'ﬂﬁﬁgﬁ;!\ |

(i~tr __ __ ==

\_L 8/8"F x 8" HER BOLT WYWASHER UNDER NUT

5 R !. O i sk
) I B
5,-3'&5:@_5%@5 ANCHOR —] 718 7 1|

T WASHER Y.
578" LOCKWASHER 2-0
578" HEX NUT ot i

B
/ WAMISHER UNDER NUT PP LOHER BLOCK 8 POSTS 4 & #5 Wws.
=/ 18 34" 16 34 5 34" I 1 J-
J ' —~
PC ZITHA BACHUP POST g 5/B’um HER BOLT W/MASHER UNDER: NUT
PosT (D A
5/8% x 27 HEX HD BOLT, MUT
I~5/8" FUAT RUASHER
TRACC END FRAME
5787 x 2° HEX FD EDLT
5/8" FIAT WASHER . -
578" LOCKWASHER ki
5/8° HEX R ™~
RENFORCED CONCRETE PAD
40" x 230" x 67 DX
SE PAD DRAWING No 55438
(8" THICK IF KOT RENFORDED)
. ‘4 ..‘q %
faew

38

F

T T NET

T

IR




2516 O BLOCK (UPPER & LOWER)
r e IIES :
STEEL POST (@ (B (@) STANDARD THRIE-BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER -

~PLn333728 TRACC/THRIE BEAM POST & BLOCK PER STATE SPECIFICATION
!f TRANSITION PANEL

-

|

|

I

|

|
-]

il —e—
7

Ll E - - - —_— T
0 —_—— —_— —_— -
-
fal
E W:ST BE INSTALLED ON THE GAGE SIDE TRAFFIC A
) 2" TRACC PC §708 OF 257 A% INDICATED TO INSURE PROPER RAL 57
£ STy 77 HOR BOLT W/WASHER UNDER K " - aoy oy e a
' s T PO & LOWER BLOCKS @ POSTS C j;: e 5/80 1 1/47 HER SRE BUTE & NUTS
SEWDHE =By 77 HGR BOLT -
SPoLET H TRACC UMIT & INSTALL = /4 7 & @ i:::)
=578 £ KR BOLT {4 PLACES) . —f / : . I s :
¥ TR - o C T

i
il

i
; |
L L_ e ;
i -+ - = a0 .
l i 5 - = — - -
, \ : . i " ATTACH UFPER & LOWER BLOCKS
D POST ONLY @ POST (7)
H MYy \ T'~f 34 T 34E -8 3/ Pt 1 I~ 1y
PC 564A BACKUP POST — —e—! - TRACC,/THRIE BEAW STENDARD THRIE-BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER
. A TRANSITION PANCL BER STATE SPECIFICATIONS

I o
| -

5768 2 £ BT T
/"

a0 T A

TRACC END FRAME

H
I HEY HD BOLT
A ':'I' FLAT WASHER .

576" LOCKWASHER £
578" HEX NUT e

N

i i

- ey

Ao, L. . E™S




TRAFFIE TRACC TRANSITION BILL OF MATERIAL

P |aT ‘DESCRIPTION

564G 2 |POSY W6 x 835 x 6=6

51438 12 |RID WO BLOCK ¥-1 (8 % 8 1/4)
33346C | 3 [POST WB x €5 x 66"

35371A | 1 ITRACC/THRIE BEAM TRANSITION PANEL
333724 | 1 BERACC/THRIE BEAM TRANSITION PANEL

HARDWARE

44326 | 4 [5/8% x 4 HGR POST BOLT
35106 12 {5/87¢ x 11" HGR PDST BOLT
33606 | 24 15/87¢ x 1 174" HER SPLICE BOLT
33406 | 36 |5/B” HGR HEX NUT £
33086 | 12 |5/B" FLAT WASHER {b HCR POST BOLTS)
34040 | 12 I5/8@ x 27 HEX HD BOLT {A325)
4373g | 20 [5/8" WASHER

——— . | ee | 4 [5/8" IGOKWASHER

_%\ : 33616 12 _|5/87 HEX HUT

Ty

T E

E

¥-7 5/8 1

§'-3" SPACING

L

BDATE FEMARKS.

M TS

DRAMN
TRACC TRANSITION TO e —
THRIE BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER
PLAN, ELEVATION & SECTIONS PR
, (ALL DRIVEN POSTS] T T
ENE. FRE # 55452
CTIRGN© o Tour MUSES W0 [ g TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC. e
BOLSTRES, Ne. Nekher e oy oo o B L] TR HICHWAY SAFETY BRODUCTS i R o
T B e o raainer it wes pecticaly turslsned oy TRATY " 2525 STEMMONS FREEWRY, DALLAS, TX 75356 S5 454 o

¥

[ MATCH LEFT SIDE OF SHEET WITH RIGHT SIDE OF SHEET 38




A4 PC~61438 WOOD BLOCK (UPPER & LOWER)
i PC~333466 STEEL FOST (D @@

STANDARD THRIE-BEAM MEDIAN BARRI
PO~335724 TRACC/THRIE -BEAW POST & BLOTK PER STATE SPECIICH
/ TRANSITON PANEL
! S ead - """a-:{o o : : : .:
X £ { f | _
I 1 ! 1 | :
| -
. T T ! H 1
i : -
N 3 o 1, . oo 1 -
=== =7 1 I 1 |
1% | N | — __ - L —-
I TN e ) o
\ P33T TRACC/THREE SEAM 2
TRANSITION PANEL -
. BOLTS MUST BE INSTALLED ON THE GAGE SO€ TRAFFIC
oI_6* TRACC PC 700 OF FOSY AS INDICATED 1O INSURE PROPER RAL AT

§/57#x 11" HGR BOLT W/WASHER UNDER NUT

& TIP UPPER & LOVER BLOTKS @ FOSTS (3 (3) @) 5/8%x 1 1/4" HGR SPLICE BOLTS & NUTS
REMOVE 5/8%ex 3" HOR BOLY oy} "

SUPPLIED WITH TRACC UNIT & INSTALL .Z A . @
5/8"%x 4* HGR BOLT {4 PLACES) N

—— b !
| ' | i | - - - -
i Iﬁ ' ’ y i & 1 g e
I B i o’ L—"TLi il.o BT [
e ol | P [ B | o) [ o bl
i ' " jel | © 1 t
ig'l ii ' 1 [ o K] < G !
L) T FO 1 l <) l !"/T'\i L& [ -
T S R I . ; T T ) T
I | B L. 1 1, | i, | i
....@....:J } \ J l _ 1 .
1 . . P
z — A=y - - —-— _ - - - -t _——
. . X / i 1 o ]N—ATTACH UPPER & LOWER: BLOCKS [
/ _ ¥6 POST ONLY © POST (@)
/ 17 7/8" . T=5 34" '8 380 -8 34 Tt 10" 3
PC 33345A BACKUP POST — _Emgccfmmg BEAM ’ STANDARD THRIE-BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER
pOST (D /4 TRANSITION PANEL t PER STATE SPECFICATIONS
pEE : 5
I L 5/8% x 77 HEX HD BOLT, NUT : :
2-0 2n5/8" FLAT WASHER {A~325) =
TRACC END FRAME .
,I
...l
5/ x 7* HEX HO BOLT ;
5/6 FLAT WASHER ! .
5/8" LODKWASHER '
B/8" HEX 8NUT ] ) ¥
{A-325}
REMFORCED CONCRETE PAD — N /5 P
£~ x 230" % 6" THICK ]
SEE PAD DRAWING No S5458
(8" THICK IF NOT REINFORCED) gl m i
% 1 W T I;I N & _
BN . DTS Vol ‘f‘ s -
D
.6/B x 6" WEDGE AMCHOR — f74/8° | 71487
5/8" FLAT WASHER : "o
5/8° HEX NUT -0
5/8" LOGKWASHER o,
{A-328)
SECON "A--A




PC~G1373 WOCD POST -

PO~B1385 WOOD BLOCK é)PPE‘\' & LOWER)

PCn333724 TRACC/THREE BEAM
/ TRANSTHON P

i

{IEAR TRANSITION PANELS AS REQUIRED

FELD CUT EXCESS BOLT LENGTH TO

._/___i

STANDARD THRIE-BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER
POST & BLOCK PER STATE SPECIFICATIO

\\~ — - g'; “}IO g — -— F—— - —
e . i i
B I [, - ]
= I I |
e i 1 1
R et RS ) E
\_Pc~333m TRACC/THRIE BEAM
TRANSITION PANEL
TRAFFIC S
210" TRACC FC 9706
o 5/8%x 1 1/4° HOR SPUCE HOLTS & NUTS
FEMOVE 5/8%x 2° HOR BOLT }
"SUPPLIED WiTH TRACC UMIT & (NSTALD /4 0 @
5/B'x 4" HER BOLT {£ PLACES) ;
——a 1
j _ | l - - - -
1l ] | i l i I 1 [ 1 e ! [o] ’
L1 n | d . o) o
THE ] () = E//ri‘ & !
A ] T FTT L Tor | 10 L
i ol | o -t t
] " { [s]
| 1 e |
L ol |l | L e e e
1 33 Tl 1o o -—— - —_—— -
L ! J i | | i
o i i
Lo e ; ] L ; :
i e E,{ . & slo H j Y J _] i
i
| 7T A ma
: ! i I \— ATTACH UPPER & LOWER BLOGKS© |
i T0 POST ONLY ©POST (T}
_ 1-§ 347 -8 3747 —f 3/ e 3 1172 -1
i ]
' PO 33345A BACKUP FGST-/ e LTRM:&:/H-IRIE BEAM STANDARD THRIE-BEAM MEDIAN BASRIER
CorsT @ A TRANSITICN PAHEL FER STATE. SPECFICATIONS
. P : _
o 5/87 x 2* HEX HD BOLT, NUT
2~5/8" FLAT WASHER {A~325)
TRACG END FRAME ]
b 77 TN ]
; —
5/8s x l-u—:x Hb BOLT. Y
5/8" FLAT WASHER |
e ; X
Jr—— ™
{hes25) B
REWFORCED CONCRETE PAD h ]
£-07 x 230" x 6 THICK
SEE PAD DRAWING No SS458 | ]
{8" THICK IF NOT REINFDRCED) ) ?_ _:* i &
D 14. I L RS PUEORYY- W .
SN2 B B Tl B TN

FLAT WASHER
578" HEX NUT
5/8° LOCKWASHER
(a-328)

5/8%¢-x §7 WEDGE ANCHOR-— "
58 X

4-07

SECTION "A—A"

42| -

1T NNET

1B




TRAFFIC

TRANSITION COMPONENTS ARE' -NOT REQUIRED OX
BUT M4Y BE SUPFLIEL FOR AESTHERC PURPOSE
\ DUt 10 mlrr.rc FLGW DIRECTION,

et ——

T e
——

CONCRETE RECTANGELAR CROSS SECTION MAT TRANSTION /

-
70 AN APPROVED CONCRETE MEDIN BARRIER SHAPE Iy =
(SEE APPROPRIATE STATE HIGHWAY STANDARDS} V/ E /z/ 8 —i
TRAFFIC
3/478x 5 142" WEDGE ANCHOR ;
3" FLAT WASHER & HEX T 3
\ L RN o |
= ' : \— -+ -
] . L
= - >
al
i)
g ) 1
£ f
|
VT~ ,
\ - T
K \_ 1
P 2t \

TET N

TRACC END FRAME

8/ x 87 HEDGE TXP ANCHOR
5/8™-FLAT BASHER
578" LOCKWASHER
5/B" HEX NOUT

-8

REINFORCED CONCRETE FAD

4-0" x " THCK, 56€ PAD
DRAWING No SS¢57 OR 55459
(8" THICK J& NOT REINFORCED)

I
‘ _l 20" o MWM
SECTION “A=A"

43
IDE OF SHEET 44

jm
fj)

MATCOH RIGHT SIDE OF SHEET W!Trﬁ LEFT &




- - TRACC TRANSITION BiLL OF MATERMAL

FRODUCT |
CO5E ary ZESCRIPTION

33751 2 L IRACC 1G04 END SHOE

EEZE?RED ) % FARDWARE
I | 3306 |+ 13/8 LOGKWASHER
—_——— 24516 | 4 |5/27 x 6 WEDGE EXP AHCHOR,
“?'7 _\ GEREC | & | 5/40 x 5 105 WEDGE EAF ANCHOR
= e —l P
=
- L i . =
\ 5 ! \ ]
= = - R
PR i i
L L¥] L) -
4 { T /f T \

PO 8708 21°-0" TRACE

) , : _ L

[ o LOOSERS [REMOVAL NOT NECESSARY} 5/8%6 x 2° HGR BOLT SUPPLED WiTH ) T
1 / TRALE UNIT & INSTALL END SHOE UNDER TRACC FENDER PANE, RETIGHTEN EOLY

&
=

i
-’Bma?cf.us H I sL‘
L“@_‘@N HOEZ L 10| 1] E
N ] il ] -
Lol . J
il | [

° el

e P

]
/

fbx%sgvp s¥oE] l_?.‘ii 1 '%
Lo - i

i

l
'ii [ e 11 BT LA |13/19/00  ADDED EXPANSION BOLT VEW B-B -
=SS
ED_.’_) = e |owen ! By | DAE REHARKS
= ] "
Q2ES T TR
o o ;
— | T
1 9 TRACC TRANSITION TO VERTICAL SRS
| 5__. B CONCRETE WaLL, FIER, PARAPET OR BARRIER  hivmas
(o]
: PLAN, ELEVATION & SECTIONS T
' NG BLE ¢ 55456-04E s
COPTRIGRT &2000 TRIMTY SRUSTRES G A TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC. ] =
s drowing and the information shown thoreon b the sdle property of TRIATTY e E1OF1 =
REUSTRES, B Netner e drniag nor ;:mmm ot & b\; waed for ‘ ' HIGHWAY SAFETY PRODUCTS TRANNG HO. r REV.
REUBTHAES, WG o 1 oy revodton odhonaad withodt witi A B 2525 STEMMONS FREEWAT. DALLAS, Tx 75363 . SS 456 o]

i

MATCH LEFT SIDE OF SHEET WITH RIGHT SIDE OF SHEET 43



TRANSTIN {
SUT MYy 2

FC 61358 WO0D BLOCK.
ATTACH 70 RAL oMLY

3= [ 1 {
) \ . , - — —_— —-
[&]
\ N
TRAFFIC e P
1972 APPROX
T8 x5 {/2" HEDCE ANCH /80 %1 14" HER SPULE
/4" FIAT WASHER & HER NUT m’.r&w 5/3'19 "'yﬂ”‘&? w
(ﬁﬂpwau PLOT HOLE N BLOCK)
i
\ | \
(' l? \
2250 TERMINAL
\ -————ve—a be <)
5 li
= i
i o 5
S [0 5 5
Lﬁc.ﬁgmmw]o o
é [ o
\ D e
{
ORENT THE BEND W THE LOSER END SHOE 10 ALGN
WITH THE “BREAK® OF THE CONCRETE BARRIER.
w72

TRACC END FRAME

. FC XXIB66 TRANSITION |
{f rean)

5/8% x5 2 174" HEX 4D BOLT
578" FLAT WESHER

(

B/H x 1 3/4° HEX HD BOLT, MUT
WASHER

& 25/8" FAT

4

- < %
58" HEX -WUT )
REWNFORCED: CONCRETE AAD N /§<
40" & THIK
(8" THIK I NOT RENFORCED) 7/ N
e R P R .
i . RN IR o W
3/41:43/{ BEDGE ANGHOR——"T 4”& =t * VS xRN = E
I/ FLAT WASHER
34" LOCKRUSHER gt 1ep
JAET HEX NUY
-9
e

SECTION “4-A"

T TR R

TR e e

s 1|

[} S E




¢

WPONENTS ARE WOT REQUIRED. ON THIS SIDE
SUPFLIED FOR AESTHETIC PURPOSET,

PC BI358 WOGC BLOCK

ATHCH TO Rz ALY '
N, .

5
N
]
—_—
52 - g
TRACE UMT
5/8°F x 37 LA SOREW /4

W/PEAI |

WASHER {FB4e)
(RELD DRIL PROT HOLE W BIOGK)  \

REUGYE 5/8°0 x 2" HGR BOLT
SUPPHED WITH TRICC UNIT & INSTALL
5786 x 3 1/2" HGR BOLT (7 PLACES)

PC 33504 W-BeAM (1268}

FO JI3604 W~GEAM (1263)

TRACC TRANSITION BiLL OF MATERIAL

% oy BESCRIETION

9256 T [10/eND SHOE/EXTRA HOIE  [UPFER)
BI358 | 7 [APRD B RE 11" (62 8 7

&. H - x
| JITE | 4 | IRANSHAN ADAFIOR FLAIE

50 | 1|12/ 160 7RI [UPPER Rl |
J0E08 | T 1275710.5°/TRACE ([OWER GUARDRAL)
JLBOR L T POAERD SHOE/EXTRA - LONER)

HARDUARE
J380c | 18 15/8% x 1 1/4* HGR SPUTE SOLT

M| 2 5§wxsrgmmmr
#6126 | 2 |3/8Fx T IAG SCREW

53060 | 4 |5/BF x 2 /8 HEX WL BOLT {AS0s) |

39916 | 4 |5/8F x 1 I/4° HER HO BOLT {4325
F3me | 2 5/’5 WASHER, [F543]

THE | T 1578 HOR NUT

720 | 12 WASHER (F435)

23165 | 4 15/8" ICCKWASHER .
| SI6IC | & 15/8" HeX NUT (ASE3 D] i

TEREG | B350 X 5 /2 WGt ANCAOR |

51386t B [ 3/W x £ T/ WEDGE ANCHOR

45556 | &[4 LUCAWASHER

701G |76 | WASHER

F706 | 15 |3/F FEX NOT

SAR_16-20~05] UPEATED FART WUMSERS

LOPYRISHT (01990 TRINNY SDUSTRER WG

mbmmmmwmu&:bmmwm

of TRRMTY
%Mgmmhhnnhkmhumm

MATCH LEFT

S

DE OF SHEET WITH

E

&
5 LK 15— 15-02| CHANGED BLOCK POSION 0N TP PANEL: ADDED LDWER ERD SHOE NOTE
-4 18 E—Z-mpﬂﬂmmnzmmaszmmzﬁa-mmwm
3 1 57 |3-20-DOI0ELTD FOVeRY, ABOED FOHI2
2 - BT |14-5-93\0ELETED POSI3S, 6140, ST07 & 4441, ADGED PCSITS, E136 & 4417 ]
7 ar s—m—sslmmmm&mmzmm-'mmw-cm
ﬂ . X REUARS
——)))))))» FrRACc
A g7
TRACC TRANSITION TO CHETRED
CONCRETE SAFETY SHAPE BARRER ey
PLAN, ELEVATION & SECTIONS T3 55770703
B FEE # S54851-01E
A TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC. S T
" e, .. HIGHWAY SAFETY PROOUCTS R v,
b 2 FETTA I ayLe. !—\—"f‘c_‘"’_)':! TS kgt v, S Srwmmer E] S = 2 - VJ £
AR
-




PC 65348 WOOD BLOL
ATIACH TO RAH ONLY

3
\

ol IS
|
- -
{ W{\ L
TRAFFIC
1 1/ ARRRDY
B x & 12" WEDGE ANCHOR—, 5/6%F x 1 1/4° HOR SPLC
BT WASHER & ET AUT N, BOLT.& T E\\
\ \ 5488 x 3" LAG SCREW
W/PLAN SHASHER '
(FED DRAL PLOT HOIE I8 awa;)\
> A e & @ Pr JIT0A i-BEAL (12
\ -@Pc 2266 TERMNALY © [0 (ra) \
. ——a—t -
. - 5
ot 1 ¢
[3) o)
° o ol
o O
o7 9268 TERARALY © 3
: © &
v
27" 3
76" |
_Li
: 5/ x 1 3457 HEXC HD BOLT NOT
& 255 FLAT WSHER  (FaJ6)
TRALE END FRAME '\
\
i a— N &l
5/8% x B HEDGE EXP ANCHOR J F A
848" FLAT WASHER ! 3 \
5/8" LOCKRASHER | L %
58" HEX RUT @-_...@ : e N
RERIEDRCED CONCRERE PAD ' \\ /
£ x 2P0 x £ THEK i
SEE PAD [ORAWNG Ne 457
(8" THICK & NOT RENFORCED} \ .
D R E | EAd .
4 "é:«ij‘i 9‘ A U L T q‘_ FEEEAN w
g r-o"
7-g
1"
SECTION "A-A"
MATCH RBIGHT SIDE OF SHEET WITH LEFT SIDE OF SHEET 4

e




: T TRACC TRANSITION BiLi OF MATERMAL

' FRICTL orr DESERIFTION
TRAFFIC . 8765 | 7 |107EMD SHoE
: $533F | 1 |TAPERED WD BIR T=7 {8 B % &
TRASITIOH COMPONENTS ARE WOT REQUIRED TN THIS SIDE ' G | 1 MIERED WD BIR TS 6 x 5 35
BiT M8 BE SUPPLIEY FOR AESTHETIC PURPDSES. - 233558 | 1 V1210007 /TRACE (UPPER GURDRAL)
: [ | JEBOE | T 127105/ RACC (LOWER CUAIAL)
% -, PL 85198 WOOD BIOCK
> ATRACH 7D RAL ONLY -\ ‘ =t =
/ . \ ' T § r TARDHARE Lo
_ g \ 35008 | 16 |8/6% .5 1 1,4~ HOR SPLCE BOiT
kY ] 28] . dh) 33910 |4 [5/E% x 1 374 HEY BOIT
i 323561 2 15/8% x 3 172" HoR FOST BOIT
i K2 1L \ 125 | 7 5BV x & iAC SCREW
L o 1 JH0G L 5 15/5" WASHER (FBs4] 5
! = 405 | 15 |5/8 HoR M7 =
! AFy 17" . \5 43726 | B |5/8° WASHER (FaTE) E
; ' 3306 | 41575 (OCKWASHER
i 57 14T . JI6IG_| B 15/87 HEX NUT {A563 D) :
: ! #4516 | 2 13/2% » & HEDEE EXF ANCHOR ;
g 45586 | B \JAY x B 172" WEDGE EXF ANCHOR
Fe 57 21 '—o} i AN G| & |34 WREHER
/4 PC 538 14'-1* TRACE P AR
i = REHOVE 5/8° x 2° bR BULT

580 x 3" IAE SCREW
K/PLAN BASHER
(FIELD BRLL PROT #OLE 0 EMCK,J_\

SUPPLIED WiTH TRACL UNT & INSTALL
/ 5/5°8 1 3 1427 HER BOLT {2 PLACES)

. i
NI J I
]

() tﬂ— I
PO ZT3604 W-BEAM (1254) ﬁﬁh <.-g

1
H
3
]
i

1/27/03] REVSED QUANTIY OF 3/% RUTS/HASHERS

i01/29/03] CHANGED BEOCK LOCATION

01/21/03| - CHANGED BLOCKS & THER LOCATION ON TOP PANEL

5-2-00 | DRLETED PCIT36T & FC 4717, AODED FCO2E, G LTV FURDWARE

REV. | QD

OIS T A=

-*Mhu-h.
HE g

DRaw gt
TRACC TRANSITICN TO THEGHED
CONCRETE BARRIER SINGLE SLOPE po—

PLAN, ELEVATION & SECTIONS T Ty

: NG FUC ¥ Sgapo.ms
o T T | e TRINITY INDUSTRIES, iNC. =
Tris smwing and tha information chown iherenn i the sole property af TN i E10F 1
IHOUSTRIES, -G, l:;lher n.: ;qﬁg n;r such .m?:imz in .hﬁu.nﬁ[ﬂ?ﬂ lf;; ' HIGHWAY SAFETY PRODUCTS TRRRNE 1. T
{on: th L] i B wax icel miksh v 1 = .
PEETE Ve ror ot i & vt spcificly et by TRAT 2525 STEMMONS FREEWAY, DALLAS, TX 75356 ST 482 p

48

MATCH LEFT SIDE OF SHEET WITH RIGHT SIDE OF SHEET 47




3-24° {TYP)

! L — 1 x L
I (zsee0c = & REGH/S0E) | Nj (259——G) INDICATES TRINITY PART NUMBER {TYP}
gw’-{_bn P ) a = - o afle a LR 4‘. Y a alls « ) L s aslle w - ‘\Jn 5 & 8
C] . & & K] e afie 3 4 % 8 & 4l ¥ » s a|fs = > v @ - o cife w AT
LOCATION QF FEELD REMOVABLE BOLTS | T i
1/8™ x 2" HEX FLANGE HD BOLTS (B365G) y-0" | =gt 7-3" 1064 x 7'--2}' (25986G)
FOR REPLACEMENT OF RIP PLATES e e ™ b
24 BOLTS PER SIE, 48 TOTAL I
. %:0:0 a:o::aoeugeaun:q:tznen
4'-5" SLED MPACT MOVEMENT PRIOR TO] |
DAMAGING RIP PLATES %-; | .
2 m‘ pagﬂboa c:oaoao UGDDQ:QQQ L e toococole L % tete o o 5elo o o t oo e o 8 8 o
g", D O [-] oo - - 2 9 -] o o o oo 8 2_ -] - - -1 - - ) s L3 B _ 0 s D B - N -]
g | 346" x §-2f (259630) | 3/16" x 743f" (259850)
[ﬁ ° 2.2 L] B‘J - : °ﬂ D’ 6“ B’ : ] oa nﬂ nﬂu L : DD . Dﬂ Oo D. nﬂ ol
- TR ] B a & e = 4 a3 p o & [} -3 a o o o o0 & © o4
10" . SHIPPING PLATE (259533% {MAINTAINS SLED POSITION BURING SHIPPING) 1 3187 x 7’—8%’ (259640}
(259550) T 15 NOT REQUIRED T0 REMOVE AFTER |TRACC UNIT INSTALLATION ]
IT 1S NOT REQUIRED TO REPLACE WHEN [REPAIRING DAMACED TRACC UNIT
E _ CROSS-TE (259574) _—
{FT - BASE MODULE ASSEMBLY x &'—11F" (250824) <_ ‘ BASE MODULE ASSEMBLY x 6'-11§" (259825
3 1 :
—_ sl = & \a = [3] 51 [51 = =
= ] i |
TF T v o v &+ o - o+ ot s+ v _.L_L~
L N T T LI T AL LAY I R T R K FE N F Y E NN T LT S A L Rl &1 Pyt Tt gt raT YUy oTyr o tgc o vis o tyv v
T L - WP EPRRI ey A R I [N B PR P P SR LYY TR P L S S P F T P O A AR DL L R P v1s 234 =la wle 114 ola
e p— — e
r; ----- ....---.-o..o--‘-.‘-..-!.- ------- ......q---?l'----l---cn---..--.....
: o] = 51 2 o] = \1\‘\. = =
T =7 Tr..s- Qi) BASE MODULE ASSEMBLY x 6'-113" (258824) | - cross-TE (25957A)
'i 20-2 1/4" &
t [
X2 =
27-3 1/ ¢
3/8% x 2" HEX FLANGE HD BOLTS {6365C)- NUT HOLDER PLATE (25962C 48 ~ REQD) NOTE ‘THE DIRECTION OF THIS
A8 107, BOLTED TO UNDERSIDE TO HOLD NUT 32560 SET OF 4 NUT HOLDER PLATES
e CA—a—
= i ; 1] [51

= |

o

]

m o o
ii-——--—t—l—-okc-o‘o---OI—c--.n‘ln----------—-----—o-—n-‘o.ﬂ-

3/8% x 2" HEX FLANGE HD BOLT {6355C) W/LOCKWASHER {4258G)

¢ HEX NUT {42526)

DOUBLER PLATE (259606}

RIF PLATE STAGE 2 {25063C)

DOUBLER PLATE (259506)

RIP 8L

BASE MODULE ASSEMBLY {25982A)

_—~BASE MODULE ASSEMBLY (25982A)
E 3/8"% x SHOULDER STUD (B340G)
W/ LOCKWASHER [4258G) & HEX NUT {42520)

&—NU‘? HOLDER PLATE {259526)
. ] _

[

CROSS~TIE (25957A) —SEE(H ON ”B _._ B ]

MATCH RIGHT SIDE

OF SH

1

ET WITH LEFT SIDE OF SHEET

CROSS-TE (259574) —
SECTION _"C-C”

=

m

308 TR | PR -

T




R TRACLE EASE (PGB 1A BILL OF MATERIALE f
WT. TOTAL

Pant# Bescriplivh Qty [EACH ) wT.
. D32EBG |53/B" Shoulder Nut 48 0.080 1.44
% DOUBLER PLATES _ U3361G |5/8° Huavy Hox Nut [AESE BH) 40| 0120 iB
: D5381G [6/8" x 1 3/4" Hex Head Bolt (AS2h) a0 0.210 8.4
042826 |3/8" Hex Nut 180 0.03¢ G
———I D4258G |3/8° Lock Washar 180 0.008 1.08
DE340G 13/8° X1 1/2" Shoulder Stud 178 0.080 10.68
FFET g E YER LAYOUT SCHEMATIC, TOP VIEW DE26EG |3/6- x 2 Hex Flznge read Bokt (GR-5y [ B0 g.e70 35
2 3 S TOP LA RIP PLATES FOR ONE T5864A |End Shos, Right 7 71.000 11
. . 268854, |End Shos, Left 1 11.000 i1
SIDE OF TRACC BASE 2586684 |Frent Anchor Weldment 1 67.000 a7
e : = 2585TA {Cross Tie 3 168.000 54 =
5 See| MIDDLE LAYER Z595BC IRip Plate, Stage 1(Shipping Piats) Z 0.600 16 -t
260806 {Doublers 16 §.008 128
Eeg | & 25851G {Extension Plate, Rear 2 1€.000 3z
= = 259626 jhut Holder {Nyt Retainer Plate} 48 0.5060 24 . 3
T o &) 25863G |Rip Plate, Siage 2 2 17.000 34 L
oo BOTTOM LAYER 35964G_|Rip Piats, Stage 5, Eofam 2 22000 “ 1
2588606 {Rip Plate, Stage.3, Middis 2 20.000 4T E
255666 |Rip Plats, Siage 3, 10p 2 15.060 30 -
258824 {Base Moduie Assembly 3 329.000 DBT 2
TOTAL WEIGHT | 1488.80 '
H
SEE DRM‘HNG PN 25382 FOR ASSEMBLY i : :
OF BASE MCDULE COMPONENTS,
o] [o}

ke

—yy TRACC BASE ASSEMBLY : _ :
CROSS-TE (25957A) _yon ¢ WITHOUT RIP PLATES . 3
] AND DOUBLER PLATES -

o7 ToT

3'=1" EXTENSION PLATE 3" — 17"
{25961G 2 ~ REQD)
| .

I _ —11' :
1m
e Y | o ]
N—All UPPER & LOWER BOLTS ARE

5/87 x 1 3/4" HEX HD BOLT {33816)

WTH NUT (33616) ' ; ) ] ‘I

o | W

LR R | U

6 1/2° =

BASE MODULE ASSEMBLY (259826)
SECTION "A~A”

IH

fol iG]

e

. | COMPLETE TRACC BASE ASSEMBLY
WTH RIP PLATES AND DOUBLERS

o [l
or|

Wl
s}
o
!
b

s

= T

(TOP) {25966G)
TES STAGE 3 ¢ (MIDDLE) {259856)
{BOTTOM) {25964G)
Z SAR16/17/05]UPDATED PART NUMBERS
. 1 BT |5/13/05]REPLACED BEAM GUIDES & BASE ANGLES WiTH BASE MODULES
7 ﬁ ___1_‘i
—3/8° x SHOULDER STUD {83406} ' 3)»)»)))}[% W
/ W/ LOCKWASHER {42583) & WEX NUT (4252G) TR A CC
CRASH-CUSHION ATTENUATING TERMINAL | o
NUT HOLDER PLATE (259626) ASSEMBLED BASE UNIT s
—_ PN 25981 L L
COPYRIGHT © 2005 TRHITY SEMSTRES INC ' . — -
e ms mn e | g TRINITY INDUSTRIES, KC. G
WOUSTRER, (O, Ml on o roc cch koo o be-omod o " HIGHWAY SAFETY FRODUCTS TRAWG W =
R e 2525 STOARNS P, DALAS T 7 (55 om o 750 |

E..-

T
%)
M
m
,,.Mi
I
B

- SHEET WETH E% HT SIDE OF

(J

MATCOH LEFT SIDE ¢

M]m




. STAGE 2

/ TWO-BAY FENDER PANEL (25973)

i |
=
=
SN
. / * © w E
@ -3 .. -
X ] -
N\ flhak
END SHOE RT (25854)—/ - ! i '
‘ \— \_BASE ANGLES (25959) N_RP PLATES STAGE 2 (25953) K
SHIPFING PLATES (25958)
20-3"%
SLED WELDMENT (25970) L
' PLATE WASHER {19737) ]
5/8" x 2 174" HEX HD BOLT (5306) o @ ® @
5/8" HEX NUT (3361) : 7 .
5/8" {2) FLAT WASHERS (4372) j ~E At—=— B4+ /—‘SLGT PLATE WELDMENT (25976) .,
_ / \ [ 1 LT / . :
8 1] ' " —— :
. \ -

D-I- 5 \ 'e] : I

NN
Q
5 @ @, © 6, 5] @ 9,
o= —e A e
COMPLETE BASE ASSEMBLY (25881) =
{SEE NOTE 2) :
TRACC BILL QF MATERIAL (PN 2598{?}
BEART 1 '
NULRER | QTY DESCRIPTION WT/EA
0P HARDWA :
197376 | 12 [/47%3 2 1/4TRACC WSHR 0.5% AT H RE (BALV A153) AT
25970A | - 1 |SLED WELDMENT 1854 NuMeeR] 9T BESCRIPTION SPEC
J5971A | B |FRAME WELDMENT B04 3253C | 2 [WITCH PIN CLP
258727 |1 |BACKUP FRAME WELDMENT | 74f| | 33405 | 32 |5/8 HGR b3S AGB3 GR A
250734 | 16 |TWO — BAY FENDER PANEL 4894 3361E | 46 |5/8° HEX NUT 4565 GR DH
250747 | 4 JONE — BAY FENDER PANELl  2B4 34916 | 32 |5/86 % 1 3/4 HEX HD BOLT  [ASZS
25975A] 2 |SHREODER ASSEMBLY “B4 34006 | 12 _15/8°9 x 2 HGR BOLT K307 GR A
25076A | 32 |SLOT PLATE 0.44 3435G | 20 [5/B% % 5 1/2° HGR BOLT A307 GR A
750814 | 1 |ASSEMBLED BASE(NCTE 2) [14984 4372G | 88 |5/8 FLAT WASHER £436
495G | 2 |3/4 X 2" CLEVS PIN
_ 5306C | 14 |5/8%0 x 2 1/4° HEX HD BCLT  |A325 1
TOTAL WEIGHT (EXCLUDES SHOP HRDWR)| 31654 5BZ7B | 2 |TRACC PATENT LABEL e




STAGE 3

/—GNE-BAY FENDER PANEL (25674) /— DOUBLER PLATES (25960)

_—TRACC PATENT LABEL
/— (6827)

/ —+— | e I
[l I
L ]
T S e +---iii-i-'fa-ﬁ-v—-|-»-ll -H - - ) 22 5
e L e e ‘ 4&!--:,:--‘-:-4-*-—--—m
; = 2 =] =] 71 ,
+ —] i et ] / i — hs—!
—BEAM GUIDE {25687} - RP PLATES STAGE % TOP (25955)—/
MDDLE {75965)
BOTTOM {25954}
® _ ® : @ ® ® BACKUP FRAME WELDMENT
. . §1/2 g7 , 25972
C w--—_/—FRMffE WELDMENT {25¢71) , 2 L (25972)
g 1. o) '
| n :
n 0 2 &l 5
5107 PLATE {P5976)
5/87¢ x 3 1/7" HGR BOLT (3435)
e ° 548" HER NUT {3340)
i e : ] (TYP AT BACKUP FRAME)
N
?-51/2" EXTENSION PLATE
! REF ' {25961)
NOTES: .
1.) FOR SECTIONAL VIEWS SEE SHEET E2 OF 2. SAR ;aﬂs/ns FIXED WEIGHT & ADDED $TAGES 2 & 3
2.) SEE DRAMNG SS1001 (PN 25981) FOR ASSEMBLY [ow] v | oar
OF ALL BASE COMPONENTS, -
| RAC:: =
:))))))))})iﬂﬁl W
TRACC il
CGRASH~-CUSHION ATTENUATING TERMINAL GECED g
PP AAEMBL Y Deaar e il
PN 25880 E..iﬂlﬂ’ﬁ_
NG FRE § e
P TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC. o
mmmmm&:mmhmuemmam E1 OF 2
‘Wﬁm Neither:the drowing-nor such kfarmaiion i 1o ba used for " HIGHWAY SAFETY PRODUCTS vy L
opempur 03 so0m oA avsoe e (2, B e e . 2525 STEMMONS FREEWAY. DALLAS, TY 75207 ;5:; qm

52
MITH RIGHT SIDE OF SHEET 5

i

MATCH LEFT SiDE OF SHE

TR T

g

T ME

TR




FRAME (25971)—\

5/8'% x 3 172" HGR BOLT (3435)
SLOT PLATE (25976)
5/8" HGR NUT (3340)

TWO-BAY FENDER
PANEL {25973)

DOUBLER PLATE {25460)
RIP PLATE STAGE 2 (25953)

NUT HOLDER PLATE {25962)

5/8% x 1 3/4" HEX HD BOLT (3391)
5/8" (2) FLAT WASHERS (4372)
5/8" HEX NUT {3361)

5/8°¢ x 2° HOR BOLT {3400)— (
SLOT PLATE (25978}
5/8” HOR NUT (3340}

TWO—BAY FENDER—/
PANEL {25973)

DOUBLER PLATE (25960
RIP PLATE STAGE 2 (25863}

BASE ANGLE (25859)

BEAM GUIDE (25067)

NUT HOLDER PLATE {'25962}———\\\

id
_/ 7
BASE ASSEMBLY (25881) L 3/8"% SHOULDER STUD (6340) BASE ASSEMBLY {25981
{SEE NOTE 2) ., . W/LCCKWASHER (4258), HEX NUT (4252) (SEE NOTE 2)
_SECTION "A~A Sk
FRAME (3 SHOWN
FRAME (@ SIMILAR F

HITCH PIN CUP (3253}
SLED WELDMENT (25970)

\/ /——3/4-" x 2" CLEVIS PIN (4425)

SHREDDER ASSEMBLY (25975)‘\

A
=Ny

5/8°¢ x 2 1/4” HEX HD BOLT Eﬁsas
5/8" (2) FLAT WASHERS (4372

! BASE ANGLE {25850)

5/8" HEX NUT (3361)

7
FRONT ANCHOR WELDMENT {2595€) i— 3/8"¢ SHOULDER STUD (8340)
LOCKWASHER (4258)
3 Vi
3/8" x 2" HEX FLANGE HD BOLT (8385) HEX NUT (4252}
LOCKWASHER (4258) ; o
UNDER HEX NUT (4252) SECTION "D-=D
) aa PLAN & ELEV:
2.) SEE DRAVING SS1(
OF ALL BASE COME
i LT CINE M Gl T AT ey R Pt o ol
MATCH RIGHT SIDE OF SHEET WITH LEFT SIDE OF SHECT 54

<
:

. SHIPPING PLATE (2593

T

TR




FRAME (28971) \

57878 x 3 1/2" HGR BOLT (3435)
SLOT PLATE (25076)
5/8" HOR NUT (3340)

ONE-BAY FENDER
PANEL (25074)

DOUBLER PLATE {25960}

BASE ANGLE (23938) o o atres sTaGE 3
TOP (25968}

MIDDLE {25965)
BOTTOM (25964)

BEAM GUIDE (25967)

NUT HOLDER PLATE (25962)——_ 1

5/87@ x 1 3/4" HEX HD BOLT (3391
5/8" (2) FLAT WASHERS (4372)
5/87 HEX NUT (3381)

FRAME {25971)—\

BASE ANGLE (25959)
BEAM GUIDE (25367)

i j i i
3/8"% SHOULDER STUD (8340) BASE ASSEMELY (25981} L J//B ¢ SHOULDER STUD (5340)
” . W/LOCKWASHER {4258), HEX NUT {4252) (SEE NOTE 2) . ., W/LOCKWASHER (4258)
CTION "B-B SECTION "C—(” HEX NUT (4’?52)
FRAME (3. SH0WN FRAME (B SHOWM
AME @ & @ SIMILAR FRAME (3 SMILAR
/—FRAME (25971}
L
j<\ .
! Q §/8" x 2 1/4" HEX HD BOLT (5305) . .
31/4" x 3% x 2 1/4" TRACC PLATE WASHERS (19737)

ONE PLATE WASHER UNDER

5/8" FLAT WASHER (4372}
5/8" HEX HD NUT (3381)

Y
' BASE ASSEMBLY (25981)
{StE NOTE 2)

SECTION "E-E"
FRAME (D) SHOWN

BOLT HEAD, 2 PLATE WASHERS BETWEEN PANEL & FRAME
UNDER NUT

SAR |6/18/05 [UPDATED PART NUMIERS

:3))))))))}1{%!

BAE REMARKS

I FAAANCCCo

TION VIEW SEE SHEET E1 OF 2.
11 {PN 250B1) FOR ASSEMBLY
JNENTS. oo

COPYREHT 17003 TRIMTY MCUSTRIES 150 A
This trowing and The Inforration showh thareon - tha ste. property 6 TANTTY

{RASH- CUSHIOI’\. Aﬂ'ENUA'ﬂNG TERMINAL
PLAM, ELEVATION & SECTIONS
SHOP ASSEMBLY DETALS

PN 25380

DRANY

L. H

CHECKED

B.T.

APPROVED

DATE

05/11/05

TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC.

ERS. FLE § 5S1002-028

SR ER OF 2
oo e T e ey, | PN SHEIYPROOUCE | —
MATCH LEFT SIDE OF SHEET WITH RIGHT SIDE OF SHEET 53
MATCH LEFT SIDE OF SHEET Wi SHT SiDE OF SHEE

TR

P

T E 1T

TE




: , 3-24" (TW) , ey

. 250-~G) !
| (239606 ~ 4 REQD/SIDE) | ‘“! F5398C { )

. s s = s tew e 4w =[x . s * . - » e ol . % =]
ey = DOUBLER PLATES
R - e e A e sl[v = v =« tiv v = s vlls = + +]
y LGCATION OF FELD REME)VABZ.E( BDLETE) V 227 o | o7 t
378" x 2 HEX FLANGE HD BOLTS {636 = R
FOR REPLACEMENT OF RIP PLATES neoreTe ™ 1084 x 3-11 §7 (259916)
14 BOLTS PER SIDE, 28 TOTAL |
et e Iy eel0e s 2 ko] TOP LAYER
4'-5" SLED IMPACT MOVEMENT PRIOR TO|
DAMAGING RIP PLATES o] !
'5‘_:_____;;_, = :oqo°o°o 0 00005 E0 =} k'a al s 5 6o e o o § B
;}1 ) "] 5 0 o o _bowsis o o & a_& o H 8 6 8 3w MIDDL{LAYER
3/15 x 3-5§ (258805) 3/16” x T-15" (259926) e e
bRl =
== | St e et %t e.rls.| | BOTIOM LAYER
IL\—SHIFFENG PLATE %59535} vémmmns sEp Posmou numus swpmns}i 3/18" x 4’-5%" {259936)
(259586) 17 15 NOT REQUIRED: TRACOIUNIT INST)
1T 15 NOT REQUIRED TO REPLACE WHEN REPN?NG PAMAGED TRAUC UNIT
o e ’ -3 (259824) —
27 18 { ASSEMBLY
YR, BASE MODULE ASSEMBLY
X LEFT -
1854) : ; =1 = 5 = =) ol
- - - -+ e . . s s e v+ - ORI I T A T . v s IR TS L A L
A T ¥ S T A 5SS L L £ B3 £ 13 T KA 1 MY O T B LT L 1 £ R
ST I P VN S Y WP X P N 0 W PN I LR L ENCLFRELE Y U PN 4 E AELENEL =] WELDWENT =
F --------- ¥ ¥ F 3+ O+ % P B B w g-?F---oo»Qoooonqp ------- -". E
l = =] = Le.c T =3 =] = L
F-113" (25082 . 7-0 /27
£ RIGHT g7 ¢ A \h(-zsasm) EXTENSION PLATE ..
1544) . ‘ BASE MODULE ASSEMBLY oz 147 CROSS-TE WELDMENT _ {259856 2 ~ REGD)
|
b33 . -3 -3 &. & 8 [ -] 55.
58 sl X
15§
I 25856A] *I
FROMT_ANCHOR WELDMENT
153" ,
3/8% % 2" HEX FLANGE HD BOLTS (365G) — NUT HOLDER PLATE (259525 28 ~ REQD [ NOTE THE DRECTIONICF TH
{28 TOTAL) . BOLTED 70 UNDERSIDE TD HOLD NUT 3256G SET OF 4 NUT HOLDER PLA
A.-—-—- B_I_— 'C._-—
(5 51 5t (a1 @ = 51 =

3/8% x 27 HEX FLANGE HD BOLY {63B5G) W/LOCKWASHER (4258C)

& HEX NUT (4252G) RIP PLATES STAG
DOUBLER PLATE {25995G)

RIP PLATE STAGE 2 (259906)

BLER PLATE (259606) BASE MODULE ASSEMBLY (250824}

BASE MODULE ASSEMBLY (259E2A)

= 3/6% x SHOULDER STUD (6340G) - WL E
\/_w/ LOCKWASHER {4258G) & HEX NUT (4252G) \/
&—NUT HOLDER PLATE {25962G) JI M

-

-
— N
ES—TIE (25057A) SECTION "B=R" SECTION “C-C”
L

n
fn
11
o
W:%

MATCH RiGHT SIDE OF




SHORTRACC BASE (25884A) BILL OF MATERIALS

ICATES TRINITY PART NUMBER (TYP)

WT. TOTAL
Part # Description Qty |EACH{#Y WT.
03256C |3/8" Shoulder Nut 28 £.03 0.84
0336168 |5/8" Heavy Hex Nut (ABS3 DH) 30 0.12 3.6
03301G 15/8" x 1 34" Hex Head Bolt (A325) 30 0.21 8.3
- 04252C [3/8" Hex Nut 104 0.03 3.12
LAYOUT SCHEMATIC, TOP VIEW| 04568C '3/@" Look Washer 104 0.008 0.624
RIP PLATES FOR ONE 06340G [3/8" X 1 1/2” Shoulder Stud 102 0.06 6.12
SIDE OF TRACC BASE 06385G 13/8" x 2" Hex Fiange Head Boli {(GR-5) 30 0.07 2.1
280544 End SBhoe, Right 1 11.0 11
25855A |End Shoe, Left 1 11.0 11
289564 i Front Anchor Weldment 1 867.0 B7
258574 |Cross Tie 2 18.0 38
25858G |Rip Piate, Stage 1(Shivping Plaie) 2 0.80 1.6
25960G |Doublers 8 8.0 84
25962 ! Nut Holder {Nut Retainer Flate} 28 o560 14
250824 |Base Module Assembly 2 329 658
2539890C |Rip Plate, Stage 2 2 2.0 18
- 1 289913 |Rip Plate, Stage 3, Top 2 8.0 18
R L con s NETS 25992G_|Rip Plate, Stage 3, Miodle 2| 110 2z
259935 |Rip Plate, Stage 3, Boltom 2 12.0 24
25895G iExtension Plale, Rear 2 11.0 22
: 28886G |Doubler Plate, Stage-3 (11 1/27 4 25 - 10
TRACC BASE ASSEMBLY :
WITHOUT RIP PLATES TOTAL WEIGHT 997
AND DOUBLER PLATES
L 2
' :
— Al UPPER & LOWER BOLTS ARE ; g
5/8”¢ x # 3/4" HEX HD BOLT {3381G) IS
WITH NUT (33516) ] bt
]

COMPLETE TRACC BASE ASSEMBLY
WITH RIP PLATES AND DOUBLERS

L
SECTION "A—A"

BASE MODULE ASSEMBLY
(269824)

(70P) (259916)
{EMIDDLE} {253926)
BOTTOM) (2596836)

SAR

sjn/es

UPBATED PART MUMBERS

3/8°0 x SHOULBER STUD (63406)
¥/ LOCKWASHER (4258G) & HEX NUT (42526)

=~=—RUT HOLDER PLATE (259626}

COMRGHT @ 2005 TRINITY MOUSTRES ST

“Some TRASS

SHORTRACC -
T OER AL =
: WME 05/16,/05
, ?N 25954 B RET 550050
A TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC. B B O T
: HIGHWAY SAFETY PRODUCTS DRAMNG N0, FEV,
‘ ' 2525 STEMMONS FREEWAY, DALLAS, TX 75207  Ige anng /ow gsga.g_l 1

{f3
b

O
e

AT

A

!

it
i
=

EETS

L

L3/t | il b

TR [




FRAME SPACER (33406}
~EXTRA CROSSTIE (33342)

RN ER

\\—mnmﬂs {33343

{07 PUJE {33343
A L

“
i
e

=)

-

’ IEs
[ FRAHE WELDMENT
Eﬂ; /() Eﬁ; |l

g

i i

_ | H‘ o | 114

QOOGOQQDEEQUQDOGQ

— il \-sm QumE

I T ——
: (33405)

w LY

JE 8 (33331) NEAR SIDE

(33332) !\

3/8° x 1 1/2° HEX D BOLT (4261)

ST 6 {33331) FAR SIDE -

3/8" LOKWASHER {usa) UNDER

: | /8" HEX NUT (5405)

57

MR EE T

T




TR T

A/ HEX HUT (3T0R

: vt oy BB BHOE PLS L7
: ot o e ]
. ) |PRAME {33405 ;
. | FRAME (31!393—\ /-'mmz SPACER (33408) t )7 Q@iﬁ .
S/8% » 3 1/2° HOR BOLT {1435 - |
SEOT BLATE (3334) i - " H
/8% HOR NUT {3344 —+- -+ | i
4+t
THO-BAY FENDER b 3/6% ¢ 2° HGR.BOLT {3400}
PANEL (37335) ¥ 10T PLATE {33341)
5/8° HoR NUT (1340}
BEAM CUInE :
(33232} -
THO-BAY FENDER— :
PANEL (33538)
TFAHT D0 T =

SECTION "E-E”

SECTION “G-5"

58

Tt




TRAFFIC

¥

Y
e
e I i
LT .
£
3
TRAFFIL e
e
* PLASTIC lﬁ-—v--
HOSERIFCE j A ‘)
T . . - i e :
:.___.3——~ Q‘-r;\ {13 ir ) :
g =5 !
< I Hia e .
B % ! ' =
[ =Y NN 3 MR W - 52 N
i AT
LWMM
REMOVE EXISTRIG 5/5" #:80{TS {4 T07AL Al L - u ‘_E¥ ar
D RE-RISERT né'mm HOSEPEDE, ) - 5 T4 - -6 b iy
el
T
TACH THACC UNIY SHPS 100 % ASSENBLER
_ _ /' {RASTIC NOSE WSTALIED. AFTER FLACEMENT)
WOE YRACC BILL OF MATERIAL
o4 oTy LESTRPTEN / A EALH EARTHOGE SELUDES1EACH + MNER HY 150 CARTRIREINOTAEY .
WOGAA | 1 1307 WDETRACC URIT ASSEY = FILLER HET WY 150 {FEIER TUHE)
EGEBB] 4 IREFLECINE TAPE %o
EolB] 1 {VELLOW PLAGHC-NOSEFEICE &

15704 | 5t J5/8% x 7 1716 ANCHOR SHD

TR HAROWARE §€0N€RE'€£ BASE}

COTICHAL TRACE ARCHOR IEMS 33105 § 6 15/8" LOCKWASHER
R : - 33616 { 26 |o/8 WX HOT
i DESTRFON 33606 | 75 45/5. FLAT tSHER .
5208R- | ADHESVE BISPENSER SI0ER 12 - ADHESIE HIT BYISD{CARTRDGE,
30078 | WAER 1RT EV150 (NOZAE) - i _
G700 | FRLER WY YIS0 (FILLER JUBE] ¢ ANEHER HARDEARE {ABPHALT BASE]
Eove ;| T Te—C+ 1A 1AL 6 BT} B0 | 25 {3/M%a «187 AL THT ROD

306 | 2 15/ LOOKHASHER

3361G | 26 Ia/8 HEX KUT

MATCH RIGH

33008 | 26 15/8" FEAT WASHER

Ff SR | &

ATHESIVE HIT BYISG{CARTRIDGE) |

*+ SEE- PRODUCT Manna:

HT SIDE OF SHEET WIT

£ I NDT armmca?g
e RAWIGS, FOR
PR NI OMER SITES ARE A

Le |

ADHESIVE. ANCHORED:

- sja's x 7 115" ANCHIR SR
578" FLAT WASHER
578" 10CHWASHER

5/B" HEX-UT

HLEFT SIDEOF S

s

.

qr L 1 e

LRE1 N Al | R e

TE™T

Hh




— 557 x 5 P«-MEE)G’ANNGR

578" LoCKwASH
SIB' FLAT W»\“‘ER
i) | 5/ HEX NUT
-
L

—GRTIONAL SPLUIT FRANES (3%05)
SHOWN FOR NELSTRATION
PURPSES DHLY

WO WO CAH BE ACCOMPLISHED
87 USING EXTENSION PANELS AND POSTS

/’;“
f
ATTACHMENT SHOWN 15 TO SHAPES WITH
RECTAHGUL AR CRORS GECTIDNS SUCH AR

PERS, PARAFETS AND MODETED COMCREYC
_BARRIER. TRAFFIL FLOW IS UMIDRECTIONAL

TR

TET

T

; ]
- I
-l l t::] 1+] ‘WL
I3 JI
E Slé et -y g
M- 4 L=
E ey R in _!1\
P o
E AR T & 78" 18" I P-4
RF, _
FOUNDATION MDTE:
£ HERIFOICED ::ogfcam PAD 15 SHOWHN
TR OPTIDNS ARE -
4} 67 THICK MDA UNREINFGREED CONCRETE
BB SHRARL THICK ASPHALT
£) T THICK (MIN) ASERALT VR 37 {MM) CONORERE
d}.6" THER: ASPHALT OWER B COMPACTED SUBBASE.
1 | L [65/12/06 IMDVED LOCATICN. OF SLOT PLATES AT FRAMEST & B
Ev_wm Br l AR 1_ T REMARIE
Ol T RATS <
e ey B . P A
SRR S D 30" WDETRACC DOUBLE FLARE  \mms—ig
gorame T A i e
wsax?ms ARCHOR STHD - . d = .
576° FLAT WASHER _SFCTION "B-8"_ (UNIDIRECTIONAL, BIRECT- ATTACHMENT) PNE 153606
LB LOORWASER . 03 AE4 SRIG21-00E
576" ¥EX RUT eTRe ¢) 2005 T gy ST RIACE 82| g, TRINITY HIGHWAY SAFETY PRODUCTS, INCigme -
This aovkg eod b Blomoli showd o & the sdt properly of TRREY . ) £1 C0F1
HSP, B Welteed thh dtving e s bematin i 15 s wat fe ‘ ' 505 STEMUINS FREEWAY, i T
o cataios wiress s s pamian ' DALLAS, X 75207 S E

inl:

nap; 3

ne:

(3“ ‘.3
1
Cl
Il
»
“
2
m

[ Wi "ﬂ-% RIC

o
g
s
A
-
il
i
-
o
im
O
s
D
-
11
m.m%

|1 MM




Wie TRAME DOSREOH I (3401}

FRANE {25971}
I\

FI-JONT PLATE {1M4E7) /mwmr ST [30457)

{ B8 x5 HEX 4D OIS {H38) -
1 BB B W [ A1)
i 58 {7) L WSRER (5372)
{ATTACKES JOHT FLATE

D BATESION IO FRANE)

e o 1 37 IE0H-S0 (aa) T
S/ {2 R WASHERS (47} d
578 #Ex KT (%)
ARAEES TEMBER PHiD
e ORT PATE

B/ 2 3 VT R BT {34
ST R, (25376}
5% HGR AT (3340)

STIACHES FEVDER POEL

T JONT FNTE

WI=DASCE (ZAUP PLUE (T476)
/77 DAk (6713
172 CART CLaWP 328

) BASE l?ﬁ&ﬂ‘l}—,

_SECTION "E—E"

/8% ¢ 1 34" HEY §ID BT {331} FRAME LOCATHN
(5’}‘;5;?!’ FUNT SISHER {£372) "\ @
58 HEW KUL {3351) ’

— FRAE (FO71)
A LR (1) 7 x 3 376 B HD BOUT {3381)
B/6" HEX e {3351)
172" CABLE LA W34

WI-EAEE CLAR BN

Wi-JT FLATE (33467}
[ex30n

I 4 /4" TDDER PREL L
4D BT FIADER PR

TR RIS sex ¥D §AT (X0t) —

(28" ELAT WASHEE: (437}
5747 HEX 80T {336)

1/7" DURE DA (1324)
P )58 FLAT WSHER (4372} S

177 TABLE {BT13)

FENBER PAHEES ARE SHOWK
4t FHARTOM 10 ALLOW FOR

WiniiHI - FIAE [}HET)-"«-\\
CLARITY OF DTHER COMPOMENTS. .

—\ .

|

WI-CARLE CLAWP PLATE (33420} g

e — ——
e

YT CSE (BT AR i
A

1‘.

27 ¥R BOTY (3435}
{3H0)

~ = = e —

01 R (25816 ]| @

o ::%l? T
TRAE (2581}
DETAL "H' -

Frasic Locwon (1)

i BT N RECD AT —_|
A TopARoy &

/3 GABRE CRANP A4} =\ i

= OB e

L
/ 3« 44" FEM PAGL P-Lf
_ o o S Shout gt

o)

/ SECTION "BB-83"

578" x 1 38 HEX HO BOLT (339%
158" Pl WSHER [4372)
N /h_sjn' KX T (50)

/— AT-FRAE DXTENSION (33473)

w e i
Y GHE (T, BB o

ST PRATE (259%) “/

TS B HOT RECTD AT
iphig pivatan Y Sy

RAE (23977}

FRANL LOCARCH (T)5HOM

woonTon {5y (B) SMLR

]

DETALL S

ool S2%5 Py

Tt vacg ot ot Bt et Baen-B e it B
BRSTRIS, 1L Kk e frtang 1 Fary bedaratien W 0

[ g e om0 2 R L RS

p————————
B S rac e )

&)

SOV




